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Non-Technical Summary 
 

Royal HaskoningDHV has been commissioned by Alternative Use Boston Projects Ltd 

(AUP) to carry out a Phase 1 Land Quality Preliminary Risk Assessment (PRA) to support 

a DCO application for the Boston Gasification Project. 

 

The key objectives of the desk study were to identify potential sources of contamination 

within or around the site that may represent an unacceptable risk to construction workers, 

site users and/or the environment. This will determine whether further investigation or 

assessment is needed to understand and mitigate the identified risks.  A preliminary 

conceptual site model (CSM) has been therefore been developed to describe potential 

pollutant linkages and is summarised below. 

 

Identified potential sources of contamination include the historic landfill site, recycling 

centre and other historic activities including a plastic factory. Identified potential sources 

of contamination associated with the off-site sources include former brick works.  Potential 

contaminants of concern (PCOC) associated with these land uses could represent an 

unacceptable risk to sensitive receptors. 

 

Potential contaminants of concern include: 

 

• Metals and metal compounds; 

• Petroleum hydrocarbons; 

• Polycyclic aromatic hydrocarbons (PAHs); 

• Volatile and semi-volatile organic compounds (VOCs / SVOCs)  

• Phenols 

• Polychlorinated biphenyls (PCBs) 

• Pulverised fuel ash (PFA) 

•  Inorganic contaminants (e.g. ammonia, arsenic, cyanides, sulphides, 

phosphates); and 

• Asbestos  

 

Potentially viable pathways are: 

 

• direct exposure of site workers to on-site contaminated soils or groundwater 

(through dermal contact, ingestion or inhalation) during construction; 
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• exposure of future site users to on-site contaminated soils in landscaped 

areas of the proposed development (through dermal contact, ingestion or 

inhalation); 

• gas generation and transport; 

• leaching of any on-site contamination causing deterioration of shallow 

groundwater quality; and 

• groundwater migration. 

 

Further investigation and assessment is considered necessary to clarify the potentially 

unacceptable risks to human health and controlled waters.  To clarify the risks associated 

with the potential pollutant linkages identified above, it is recommended that an intrusive 

ground investigation is undertaken at the site.  This should include soil and soil leachate 

groundwater and gas.  
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A11 Appendix 11.1: Land Quality Phase 1 Preliminary Risk 

Assessment 

A11.1 Introduction 

A11.1.1 Royal HaskoningDHV has been commissioned by Alternative Use Boston 

Projects Ltd (the Applicant) to carry out a Phase 1 Land Quality Preliminary Risk 

Assessment (PRA) to support a DCO application for the Boston Gasification 

Project. 

A11.1.2 This report has been prepared by RHDHV for the sole benefit of the Applicant. 

Proposed Development 

A11.1.3 The Applicant is proposing the development of a gasification facility (the Facility), 

which will include a 96 MWe Power Station (80 MWe exportable) using solid 

waste as a fuel source; and associated development. At this scale, the Facility 

would constitute a Nationally Significant Infrastructure Project (NSIP). Therefore, 

AUP are pursuing a Development Consent Order (DCO) for the gasification 

facility and associated development which includes a lightweight aggregate 

(LWA) manufacturing plant, a new wharf, and a waste checking and storage 

facility to support in the operational phase of the gasification process.   

Key Objectives 

A11.1.4 The objectives of the PRA are to:  

• identify (as far as reasonably possible) any potential sources of 

contamination within or around the site that may represent an unacceptable 

risk to construction workers, site users and/or the environment; and, 

• conclude whether further investigation or assessment is needed to 

understand and mitigate the identified risks. 

Methodology 

A11.1.5 The PRA has been completed in general accordance with the recommended 

approach in Contaminated Land Report 11, (DEFRA and Environment Agency, 

2004. Model Procedures for the Management of Contaminated Land, R & D 

Publication CLR11).  

A11.1.6 The PRA is a desk-based study and forms the initial step in the assessment of 

potentially contaminated land.  It proceeds, if required, intrusive investigation, 
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risk assessment, options appraisal, remedial design, implementation planning 

and completion reporting. 

A11.1.7 The main purpose of the PRA is to identify whether there are potentially 

unacceptable risks to human health or the environment posed by the site and 

the immediate surroundings, which warrant further investigation. 

A11.1.8 The following desk-based information sources have been reviewed: 

• Envirocheck Report compromising historical maps, environmental sensitivity 

data and permitting records for a search area of 1 km around the site 

boundary (Order No.: 136439979_1_1); 

• British Geological Survey (BGS) Onshore GeoIndex web portal; and 

• Google Earth. 

A11.1.9 A site walkover survey was also undertaken on the 16 August 2017 to verify 

current conditions at the site. 

Report Format 

A11.1.10 The remainder of this report comprises the following principal sections: 

• Section 2 – Site Setting and Land Use. 

• Section 3 – Environmental Setting. 

• Section 4 – Preliminary Conceptual Site Model and Qualitative Risk 

Assessment. 

• Section 5 – Conclusions.  

• Section 6 – References.  

A11.2 Site Setting and Land Use 

Site Location and Description 

A11.2.1 The site is located in Boston, Lincolnshire to the west of the Haven and east of 

Nursery Road. The site is generally flat, low level land between 2 to 5 mAOD, 

except for the raised flood embankments on the banks of the Haven and small 

embankment (shown as old Roman embankment). The site was used as arable 

land in the past (evidence of ploughing still visible on the ground) but is currently 

not cultivated with crops. The site currently comprises mostly semi-improved 

grassland. The surrounding area is dominated by an industrial estate including 

car parks and storage buildings. The site can be accessed from Nursery Road 
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to the north and Bittern Way to the south (further details regarding site access 

are provided in Section 2.2). 

A11.2.2 The site location is shown in Annex 11.1.2. 

Site Walkover Survey 

A11.2.3 A site inspection survey was carried out by Royal HaskoningDHV on 16 August 

2017; the key findings are summarised below.  The site is sub-divided into areas 

according to the proposed components of the DCO application. The land 

immediately surrounding the site is occupied by various industrial estate related 

operations including mixed use warehouses, as well as a recycling centre and 

depot. The site is undeveloped and appears to be semi-improved grassland. The 

boundary is generally not secure. 

Boston 2 and 3 – Gasification and LWA facility 

A11.2.4 The site is not fenced off and can be accessed from Bittern Way to the south and 

Nursery Road to the north. There is an internal track which crosses the site and 

connects Bittern Way and Nursery Road. The site topography is flat. Both areas 

appear to comprise semi-improved grassland.  

A11.2.5 There are no buildings or other structures on the site. There are open drainage 

channels crossing the site. The drains are densely vegetated (mostly by common 

reed). A new culvert is currently being installed along an existing track within 

Boston 2 by the local Council. An overhead electricity transmission line runs 

above the eastern boundary of the Boston 2 site.  

A11.2.6 No evidence of contamination (including fly tipping) or invasive species was 

noted on site. 

Boston 4 – new wharf area  

A11.2.7 The perimeter of the area is fenced with landside access via a gate on Nursery 

Road; or on the riverside via a gate on Lealand Way. The site is generally flat 

with a high embankment with steep slopes to the eastern edge, which runs along 

the Haven. A barbed wire fence runs along the embankment’s toe. There is a 

track which runs along the dry side of the embankment and connects to the track 

coming from the Nursery Road.  

A11.2.8 A wide deep drain runs parallel to the embankment on its western side. The water 

levels were very low at the time of the survey. A partially collapsed culvert outfall 

was noted on-site. It is anticipated that there is culvert which runs along the 
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access track from Nursery Road and joins with the channel along the 

embankment. Several manholes were noted along the track. 

A11.2.9 A public footpath runs along the top of the embankment. A sign marking the 

position of an underground water main was noted during the survey on the 

waters-edge of the embankment.  

A11.2.10 No evidence or fly tipping or other contamination were noted on this area; and 

no invasive species were noted on site. However, the site is adjacent to an active 

recycling centre and a fenced of area where old agricultural plant and different 

types of wastes (timber, concrete slabs and soil) are stored. 

Boston 5 – proposed waste reception area 

A11.2.11 The site is separated from the proposed Boston 4 area by a dense hedge and 

can be accessed by track from Boston 4 only. The area is surrounded by an 

embankment from the west, south and east. The site compromises mostly bare 

ground with ruderal vegetation along the site edges.  

A11.2.12 The site is currently used for storing sands and gravels and some construction 

type waste (mostly reinforced concrete). A metal container was noted on site. No 

invasive species were noted on site. 

A11.2.13 Site photographs are provided in the site inspection record (Annex 11.1.3). 

Historical Land Use 

A11.2.14 Potentially contaminative historical land use information is summarised for the 

site in Table A11.1.1 and for the surrounding area (within 1 km), in Table 

A11.1.2. The information was determined from historical Ordnance Survey maps 

contained within the Envirocheck Report (Ref. 0) presented in Annex 11.1.4. 

 

Table A11.1.1  Historical Land Use: On-site. 

Map 

Dates 
On-site Features 

1888 

Throughout this period the site remains undeveloped, possibly forming part of an agricultural 

holding associated with Battery Farm. A drainage channel appears to pass through the site. 

There are saltings shown on the map along the river bank and in Boston 5 area.  An 

embankment marked as Roman Bank runs through the site. 

1906 No significant change 

1938 No significant change 

1951 No significant change 

1956 No significant change 
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Map 

Dates 
On-site Features 

1967 - 

1984 
No significant change 

1967 - 

1984 
No significant change 

1973-

1974 
No significant change 

1985 No significant change 

2000 Electricity overheard cable running along the site boundary 

 

Table A11.1.2 Historical Land Use: Off-site 

Map Dates Off-site Features Distance Direction 

1888 

Pump 250m South-west 

Boston docks and dock railway 500m North-west 

Iron works 250m North 

Boston Union Works 500m North 

1906 

Riffle Range 250m South-east 

Iron works shown as disused  250m North 

Saw Mill   500m  North 

1938 

Wood Mills  500m  North-east 

Hydraulic Engine House  750m North-west 

Timber slip 500m East 

1950 - 1951 No significant change    

1956 No significant change   

1967 - 1984 Warehouses (no further detail presented) 100m West 

1968 - 1971 
Plastic factory 200m West 

Concrete works and box factory 500m West 

1973-1974 

Poultry houses  250m West 

Timber Yard 250m West 

Timber Yard  250m East 

Works and Depot 500m East 

Hydraulic Engine House and timber slip no longer 

shown on the map replaced by a large timber yard 
750m North-west 
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Map Dates Off-site Features Distance Direction 

Wood Mill no longer shown on the map 500m  North-east 

1985 

Factory (no further detail presented) 0m West  

Depot 100m  West 

Warehouses, works (no further detail presented), 

abattoir and factories 

250- 

1000m 
West 

Works (no further detail presented) 250m North 

1993 Tanks 150m West 

2000 

Riverside industrial estate  50-1000m West 

Factory (no further detail presented) 500m East 

Substation  500m North 

Depot 250m South 

Abattoir 50m West 

Timber yard no longer shown on the map 750m North-west 

Regulatory Information 

A11.2.15 Regulatory information relating to potentially contaminative activities near the 

site has been summarised in Table A11.1.3. Further details are provided in the 

Envirocheck Report (Ref. 0) enclosed in Annex 11.1.4. 

Table A11.1.3  Regulatory Information 

Environmental 

Records 

On-

site 

0-

250m 
Description 

Discharge Consents 0 9 

No discharge consents on site. Nine licensed discharge 

consents are recorded within 250 m including: sewage 

discharges (final/treated effluent, storm overflow/storm tank), 

storm sewage overflow, trade discharges, discharge of other 

matter- and freshwater stream/river discharges. 

 

Between 250 m and 1 km licensed discharge consents are 

recorded at 22 separate locations including: sewage discharges 

(final/treated effluent, storm overflow/storm tank), storm sewage 

overflow, trade discharges, discharges of other matter, 

miscellaneous discharges and freshwater stream/river 

discharges. 

Pollution Incidents to 

controlled waters 
0 7 

One significant incident and six minor incidents within 250 m of 

the site, involving vegetable washings, oils – diesel, crude 

sewage and chemicals – solvents, all into surface waters (drains 

or directly into The Haven).   
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Environmental 

Records 

On-

site 

0-

250m 
Description 

Four significant incidents and 23 minor incidents were recorded 

between 250 m and 1 km of the site. The incidents involved oils, 

organic wastes and crude sewage, all into surface water (drains 

or directly into the Haven or its tributaries).   

Substantiated Pollution 

Incidents 
0 1 

One significant incident to land and water 65 m to the north. 

Pollutants included contaminated water: firefighting run-off. This 

incident is likely to be up hydraulic gradient of the site.  

 

Four significant incidents occurred between 250 m and 1 km of 

the site, involving asbestos waste, gas and fuel oils and 

vegetable washings. 

Registered landfill, 

historic landfill or other 

waste disposal sites 

0 5 

Two historic landfills located immediately adjacent to the Boston 

5 area. Both registered as Boston Landfill Site operated by 

Lincwaste Limited. The landfill sites overlap. Deposited waste 

included: 

- Site 1 inert industrial, commercial, household and special waste, 

and liquid sludge. 

- Site 2 special waste. 

 

One historic landfill site within 250 m of the site (located to the 

east). Deposited waste included: commercial and household 

waste, and liquid sludge. 

 

Two historic landfill site: 

- At 343 m of the site.  

- Deposited waste included inert waste. 

- At 852 m west of the site. Deposited waste included inert waste. 

  

These sites are likely to be up hydraulic gradient of the site.   

Two registered landfill sites within 250 m of the site (located to 

the east). Authorised Waste include: 

- animal processing wastes, bentonite drilling mud, bonded 

asbestos, empty used containers, fibrous asbestos, food 

processing wastes/starch, industrial effluent treatment sludge, 

interceptor pit wastes. 

- Category A inert waste - solid, or granular material which either 

does not decompose or decomposes only very slowly and is 

virtually insoluble in water. 

- Category B semi inert waste - solid, or granular or broken 

materials which either may decompose slowly, or are only 

slightly soluble in water. 
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Environmental 

Records 

On-

site 

0-

250m 
Description 

- Category C putrescible waste - materials which may decompose 

and may consist in part of soluble matter which could cause 

pollution if allowed to enter ground or surface water systems. 

 

Two registered landfill sites between 250 m and 1 km of the site: 

- At 387 m to the east. Authorised Waste include Category A inert 

waste. 

- At 933 m to the west. Authorised Waste include Category A inert 

waste. 

Licensed waste 

management facilities 

(transfer, treatment and 

disposal sites) 

0 3 

Three Licensed Waste Management Facilities within 250 m of 

the site: 

- at 68 m to the north of the site (Vehicle Depollution Facility). 

- at 96 m to the north-west of the site. Authorised waste include 

Household, Commercial and Industrial (HCI) waste and 

asbestos. 

- at 234 m (household, commercial and industrial transfer 

stations). 

 

Nine Licensed Waste Management Facilities between 250 m 

and 1km located to the west, south and southeast of the site, 

including HCI waste transfer stations, metal recycling site, 

physical treatment facility and co-disposal landfills sites.  

Integrated Pollution 

Prevention and Control 

authorisations 

0 2 

Two within 250 m associated with: 

- incineration of non-hazardous waste (likely to be downgradient 

of Boston 2 and 3). 

- waste landfilling (likely to be located up gradient of Boston 2 and 

3). 

 

Within 1 km there are six authorisations located to the south and 

south east of the site, all associated with waste landfilling.  

Local Authority 

Pollution Prevention 

and Control 

authorisations 

0 7 

Within 250 m there are 7 authorisations including:  

- blending, packing, loading and use of bulk cement at 166 m 

southwest (in operation). 

- processes for the manufacture of particleboard and fibreboard 

at 229 m northeast, 232 m northeast and 235 m northeast, Three 

different operators but located under the same address (two 

authorisations revoked, one in operation) 

- manufacture of timber and wood-based products at 232 m 

northeast and 235 m northeast, two different operators under the 

same address (one authorisation in operation) 

- combustion of fuel manufactured from/or comprised of solid 

waste in appliances between 0.4-3 MW thermal input at 235 m 

NE (authorisation in operation) 
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Environmental 

Records 

On-

site 

0-

250m 
Description 

  

There are 12 authorisations between 250 m and 1 km north, 

northeast and northwest of the site, including authorisations for 

blending, packing, loading and use of bulk cement, wood 

combustion processes, treatment and processing of animal or 

vegetable matter, paper coating and textile, and fabric coating of 

finishing processes.  

Hazardous substances 

consents and handling 

notifications 

0 0 

Two consents for explosive site at 810 m northwest and 745 m 

southwest for ammonium nitrate and ammonium nitrate 

compounds (where nitrogen content is more than 28% by 

weight) or aqueous ammonium nitrate solutions (where 

concentration of ammonium nitrate is more than 90% by weight). 

Prosecutions relating to 

Authorised Processes 
0 1 

One associated with failure to comply with packaging waste 

regulations at 149 m west. 

 

Three between 250 m and 1 km northwest of the site, 

associated with knowingly keeping transferring and disposing 

of controlled waste on land not in accordance with a waste 

management licence and failure to comply with packaging 

waste regulations. 

Prosecutions Incidents 

to Controlled Waters 
0 0 None present within 1 km. 

Licensed radioactive 

substances 
0 0 None present within 1 km. 

Fuel sites 0 0 One closed petrol station is present at 943 m east. 

Contemporary Trade 

Directory records 

(active and former) 

0 75 

Within 250 m of the site there are 75 entries including (mostly 

located north and north west of the site): 

- Bus & Coach Operators & Stations 

- Meat – Wholesale 

- Electric Motor Sales & Service 

- Domestic Appliances - Servicing, Repairs & Parts 

- Distribution Services 

- Abrasive Products - Manufacturers & Distributors 

- Printing Equipment Manufacturers 

- Pallets, Crates & Packing Cases 

- Garage Services 

- Printers 

- Wood Recycling 

- Scrap Metal Merchants 

- Waste Disposal Services 

- Car Dealers 
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Environmental 

Records 

On-

site 

0-

250m 
Description 

Between 250 m and 500 m there are 23 records.  

Between 500 m and 1 km there are 44 records. 

 

See Annex 11.1.4 for further details. 

A11.3 Environmental Setting 

Geological Conditions 

A11.3.1 Information on geological conditions at the site has been collated from the British 

Geological Survey (BGS) datasets including 1:50,000 scale geological mapping, 

historical borehole records and Envirocheck data provided in Annex 11.1.4. The 

anticipated geological sequence is outlined in Table A11.1.4 below.   

Table A11.1.4  Geology 

Stratum Unit Description 

Superficial 

Deposits 

Tidal Flat 

Deposits 

Normally a consolidated soft silty clay, with layers of sand, gravel 

and peat.  

Bedrock 
Ampthill Clay 

Formation 

Mudstone, mainly smooth or slightly silty, pale to medium grey 

with argillaceous limestone (cementstone) nodules; some 

rhythmic alternations of dark grey mudstone in the lower part; 

topmost beds are typically pale grey marls with cementstone. 

 

A11.3.2 A ground investigation was undertaken at the Biomass UK No. 3 Ltd site in 2012 

to the east of the Boston 2 site (Geotechnical Engineers & Report, 2012). At each 

of the borehole locations, the underlying natural strata was represented by a 

sequence of Tidal Flat or Alluvial deposits (clay, silt and sand) underlain by 

Glacial Till. The Glacial Till comprised firm to stiff, greenish brown, mottled lightly 

grey, silty, slightly sandy clay containing chalk and flint. This rested on a band of 

wet medium dense greenish brown and yellowish silty sand with coarse gravels. 

The band was underlain by boulder clay. Occasionally, lenses of sand were 

encountered and also hard stony layers (Table A11.1.5). 

Table A11.1.5 Boston 1 Ground Investigation borehole logs (Geotechnical Engineers & Report, 

2012). 

Borehole  Depth [m bgl) Description 

BH 1 

0-0.35 Topsoil / disturb ground  

0.35-5.6- Tidal Flat Deposits / Alluvium  

5.6-14.95 Glacial Till / Boulder Clay 

BH2 0-0.3 Topsoil 
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Borehole  Depth [m bgl) Description 

0.3-5.8 Tidal Flat Deposits / Alluvium 

5.8-15 Glacial Till / Boulder Clay 

BH 3 

0-0.23 Topsoil 

0.23-7 Tidal Flat Deposits / Alluvium 

7-14.95 Glacial Till / Boulder Clay 

BH 4 

0-0.3 Topsoil 

0.3-6 Tidal Flat Deposits / Alluvium 

6-14.95 Glacial Till / Boulder Clay 

   

Mining and Mineral Extraction    

A11.3.3 The site is in an area that is considered not to be affected by coal mining activity.  

A11.3.4 There are no BGS recorded mineral sites within 1 km of the site.  

Radon Gas 

A11.3.5 The presence of radon gas is assessed in the UK according to the number of 

homes likely to be above the Action Level (200 Bq m-3).  Under building 

regulations the requirement for protection measures (described in BRE, 2015) in 

the construction of new buildings, conversions or extensions is dependent on 

Radon Potential1. 

A11.3.6 BGS data indicate that the site is located within a lower probability radon area 

(less than 1% of homes above the Action Level) therefore no protective 

measures are required. 

Groundwater 

Hydrogeology 

A11.3.7 The superficial and bedrock deposits underneath the site have been classified 

as Unproductive Strata (by the Environment Agency (Tidal Flat Deposits, 

Ampthill Clay Formation).  

A11.3.8 Unproductive Strata are rock layers or drift deposits with low permeability that 

have negligible significance for water supply or river base flow. 

A11.3.9 Environment Agency groundwater vulnerability maps indicate the site is located 

within an area of low groundwater vulnerability. This indicates that surface soils 

may provide the some protection to groundwater from pollution and are likely to 

 
1 Public Health England, 2016 http://www.ukradon.org/ 
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be characterised by low leaching soils and/or the presence of low permeability 

drift deposits. 

A11.3.10 Perched groundwater was encountered at Boston 1 within the alluvial deposits 

at depths around 3.5 m bgl (Geotechnical Engineers & Report, 2012). 

Groundwater was also encountered at the base of alluvial sequence and within 

the upper weathered layers of the glacial deposits at the depths around 7 m bgl. 

It is anticipated that the groundwater flow is likely to be from the west to the east 

(towards The Haven). The groundwater and surface watercourses on the site is 

likely in hydraulic continuity.   

A11.3.11 BGS flood risk information indicates that the site is not located within an area 

with potential for groundwater flooding. 

Groundwater Abstractions 

A11.3.12 There are no licensed groundwater abstractions on or within 1 km of the site. 

A11.3.13 Note that the data search has not included identification of unlicensed water 

supplies abstracting less than 20 m3 of water per day. 

Groundwater Source Protection Zones 

A11.3.14 Groundwater Source Protection Zones (SPZs) are defined around abstraction 

boreholes used for potable water supply, to delineate the area where release of 

a contaminant into the aquifer could impact on the abstraction2.   The site does 

not lie within a published SPZ and none are present within 1 km.   

Surface Water 

Hydrology and Drainage 

A11.3.15 There are drainage channels located along the site boundary and crossing the 

site. Most of the drains are culverted. The Haven is located to the east of the site 

and is a tidal river. The watercourse flows in a south easterly direction into The 

Wash approximately 7 km to the southeast. The Haven is part of the River 

 
2 The Inner Zone (Zone 1) is the most sensitive and certain potentially hazardous activities are restricted in this area.  Outside this 
are the Outer Zone (Zone 2) and the Total Catchment (Zone 3), which indicates the recharge area that contributes to that water 
supply.  The Environment Agency has published SPZs for public water supplies and other significant sources.  For potable 
abstractions without published SPZs there is a default Inner Zone of 50 m radius and, (for sources providing more than 2,000m3) an 
Outer Zone of 250 m radius. 
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Witham transitional water body (GB530503000100). The water body was 

classified by the Environment Agency as being of ‘bad’ overall potential in 2015.  

Surface Water Abstractions 

A11.3.16 There are no on-site licensed surface water abstractions. There are seven 

licensed surface water abstractions within 1 km of the site: 

• Four at 313 m to the south-west (water may be abstracted from a river or 

stream reach, or a single point used for amenity purposes). 

• One at 323 m to the east (water may be abstracted from a stream). 

• One at 507 m to the south-west (water may be abstracted from a stream). 

• One at 655 m to the north-west (water may be abstracted from the river and 

used for general washing/process washing). 

A11.3.17 Note that the data search has not included identification of unlicensed water 

supplies abstracting less than 20 m3 of water per day. 

Sensitive Land Use 

A11.3.18 Havenside Local Nature Reserve is located 99 m north-east of the site. 

A11.4 Preliminary Conceptual Site Model and Qualitative Risk Assessment 

A11.4.1 Current guidance recommends that a preliminary Conceptual Site Model 

(PCSM) is formulated based on the information available and updated as more 

data is acquired.  The PCSM is limited to the identification and assessment of 

potential sources, potential receptors, and the anticipated pathways to those 

receptors identified from documentary research. 

A11.4.2 For contamination within soil or water to pose a risk, a viable pollutant linkage 

must be established.  A pollutant linkage consists of three parts: 

• A source of contamination in or on the land; 

• A pathway by which the contaminant can cause harm (or which presents a 

significant possibility of such harm being caused); and 

• A receptor which is sensitive to impact from the contamination. 

A11.4.3 Where all three of these are present, a pollutant linkage exists.   

Potential Sources 

A11.4.4 Potential on-site sources of contamination are identified in Table A11.1.6. 
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Table A11.1.6  Potential On-site Sources of Ground Contamination 

Potential Source Potential Associated Contaminants 

Sand and gravels as well as 

construction wastes are being stored 

in the Boston 5 area.  

Unknown potential contaminants of concern (PCOC) might be 

associated with the waste materials stored at the site. 

Embankments  

Unknown infill material might have been used to construct the 

embankments. PCOCs might contaminants such as asbestos, 

metals, their compounds, oils, and fuels and many others. 

A11.4.5 Several current and historical activities undertaken within 1 km of the site may 

have released contaminants into the ground, which have subsequently migrated 

to the site in groundwater.  These are identified in Table A11.1.7. 

Table A11.1.7  Potential Off-site Sources of Ground Contamination 

Potential Source Potential Associated Contaminants 

Boston Recycling Centre  

One significant substantiated pollution incident occurred at the site in 2010. 

The pollutants include contaminated water (firefighting run-off). PCOC 

associated with this site could include heavy metals, petroleum 

hydrocarbons, polycyclic aromatic hydrocarbons (PAHs), volatile and semi-

volatile organic compounds (VOCs and SVOCs), phenols, cyanides, 

ammonium, chlorides and sulphates, as well as Per- and poly-fluorinated 

alkyl substances (PFAS) associated firefighting foams. 

Landfill sites and transfer 

stations  

Landfill sites have potential to be associated with various contaminants 

including asbestos, heavy metals, petroleum hydrocarbons, polycyclic 

aromatic hydrocarbons (PAHs), volatile and semi-volatile organic 

compounds (VOCs and SVOCs), phenols, cyanides, ammonium, chlorides 

and sulphates. 

Former Timber yard sites 

Timber yard activities may be associated with contaminants such heavy 

metals, inorganic elements and compounds like chlorates and sulphates 

and PAHs. 

Former Slaughterhouse 

The activities at sites might be associated with very wide range of 

contaminants including solvents (kerosene are the usual solvents 

(isopropanol, ethyl acetate, xylene, toluene and chlorinated solvents), acids, 

particularly hydrochloric or sulphuric, and alkalis as well as hydrocarbons 

and heavy metals. 

Former Concrete works 

The activities at sites might be associated with very wide range of 

contaminants including inorganic compounds, pulverised fuel ash (PFA), 

bitumen, kerosene and other organic compounds. 

Former Plastic Factory 

The activities at sites might be associated with very wide range of 

contaminants including metals, metalloids and their compounds, inorganic 

ions (phosphates and borates), organic solvents and compounds. 

Industrial Estate and 

Industrial Premises 

The Trade Directory entries and authorisation records indicate the presence 

of a range of activities including: 



    
P r o j e c t  R e l a t e d  

 

27 October 2017 BOSTON ALTERNATIVE ENERGY FACILITY – 
APPENDIX A11.1 

PB6934-RHD-01-ZZ-RP-N-3011_A11.1 15  

 

Potential Source Potential Associated Contaminants 

including Boston Union 

Works and Hydraulic 

engine house 

- Engineering- potentially associated with contaminants such as fuel and 

lubricating oils, degreasing solvents and metals. 

- Bus depot - Depot may be associated with very wide range of contaminants 

including hydrocarbons and other organic compounds. 

- Garages -  PCOC associated with these industries include hydrocarbons, 

VOCs (MTBE chlorinated hydrocarbons), SVOCs, heavy metals (zinc, 

copper and lead) and PAHs into the ground.   

- Tanks – PCOC include hydrocarbons. 

- Paper and Printing services - potentially associated with contaminants such 

as oils, solvents, metals and other inorganic compounds. 

Boston docks and rail 

Ship construction, maintenance and repair activities may have been source 

of contaminants such as heavy metals, hydrocarbons, phenols and 

pesticides. 

 

The railway activities may be potentially associated with contaminants such 

as asbestos, metals, metalloids and their compounds, acids, inorganic and 

organic chemicals. 

Electricity substation  

An electricity substation is shown on the maps south of the proposed works 

which may be associated with contaminants including Polychlorinated 

Biphenyls (PCBs). 

  Iron works  
The PCOCs include heavy metals (arsenic, chromium, lead and tin), volatile 

hydrocarbons, PAHs, ammonia, cyanide and sulphates. 

A11.4.6 Potential contaminants of concern include: 

• Metals and metal compounds; 

• Petroleum hydrocarbons; 

• Polycyclic aromatic hydrocarbons (PAHs); 

• Volatile and semi-volatile organic compounds (VOCs / SVOCs)  

• Phenols 

• Polychlorinated biphenyls (PCBs) 

• pulverised fuel ash (PFA) 

•  Inorganic contaminants (e.g. ammonia, arsenic, cyanides, sulphides, 

phosphates); and 

• Asbestos.  
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Preliminary Conceptual Site Model and Qualitative Risk Assessment 

A11.4.7 The PCSM and Qualitative Risk Assessment are presented below in Table 

A11.1.8. 
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Table A11.1.8  Preliminary Conceptual Site Model and Qualitative Risk Assessment 

Source  Pathway Receptor Qualitative Assessment 

Potential on-

site sources 

of soil and 

groundwater 

contamination 

Dermal 

contact, 

ingestion, 

inhalation  

Construction 

workers  

Site users (staff 

and visitors / 

maintenance 

workers) 

The documentary research indicates that the site is undeveloped, however PCOC may be present at the site 

as result of the storage of construction wastes and material used to construct embankments. Such PCOC 

could represent an unacceptable risk to construction workers/ maintenance workers.  Any construction/ 

maintenance undertaken on the site could result in the potential exposure of site operatives if contaminated 

soil is present. However, it is likely that short term risks associated with construction/ maintenance could be 

managed using personal protective equipment and appropriate working practices. Furthermore, it should be 

assumed that, asbestos might be encountered within the embankment infill material. 

 

The site end use will be commercial and it is anticipated that most of the site will be covered by hardstanding. 

However, there is a potentially unacceptable risk to future users of the site, who could be exposed to PCOC 

in landscaped areas or as result of the migration of volatile contaminants (if present) into buildings. 

 

Based on the information currently available we consider that feasible pollutant linkages may be present at 

the site and further targeted assessment is required to establish the presence and extent of PCOC. The 

results of any assessment would be used to update the qualitative assessment, feed into contractor’s risk 

assessment for construction works, help to inform the potential for reusing excavated material and potential 

off-site disposal routes and provide information on baseline conditions for any site condition report which will 

be required as part of the permitting process. 

Leaching 

and 

groundwater 

transport  

Surface waters  

Groundwater 

resources  

The site is located adjacent to the Haven and drainage ditches and culverts are present in the site and along 

site boundaries. The documentary research indicates that the site is undeveloped, however PCOC may be 

present at the site as result of the storage of construction wastes and material used to construct 

embankments. Precipitation over time may have exacerbated the leaching of PCOC potentially resulting in 

impacts to surface water and groundwater. However, impacts to surface waters or groundwater are unlikely 

to be significant based on the following rationale: 

• the embankments are likely to have been in place for many years and any ongoing leaching of PCOC is likely 

to be minimal  

• the on-site storage of construction wastes appears to be of small scale 
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Source  Pathway Receptor Qualitative Assessment 

• the soil deposits are likely to be of low permeability thereby minimising the potential for horizontal and vertical 

migration 

• should contaminants impact the surface water the dilution potential is likely to be sufficient to minimise 

detrimental impacts on water quality 

• The Environment Agency data suggests that the site is underlain by unproductive strata 

• There are no groundwater abstractions for potable supply within 1km of the site 

• The site is not located within a groundwater source protection zone 

 

It would be prudent to undertake some targeted ground investigation and sampling to confirm this qualitative 

assessment. The results of any assessment would be used to update the qualitative assessment, feed into 

contractor’s risk assessment for construction works, help to inform the potential for reusing excavated material 

and potential off-site disposal routes and provide information on baseline conditions for any site condition 

report which will be required as part of the permitting process. 

Physical 

transport by 

surface 

runoff or due 

to erosion  

Surface waters 

 

During construction, there is a risk that runoff from exposed made ground or spoil heaps during construction 

could transport contaminated sediments or dissolved contaminants to surface waters via the on-site or 

highway drainage system, resulting in potentially unacceptable risks to controlled waters.  However, it is likely 

that short term risks associated with construction would be managed using appropriate working practices in 

line with current best practice. 

Potential off-

site sources 

of 

groundwater 

contamination 

Groundwater 

migration  

Surface waters 

Groundwater 

resources 

Groundwater on-

site 

Several current and historical potentially contaminative land uses have been identified on land surrounding 

the site.  It is anticipated that the local groundwater flow is likely to be from the west to the east and that there 

is the potential for contaminated groundwater to migrate from adjacent sites located to the west and northwest 

of the proposed works including recycling centre and activities associated with the Riverside Industrial Estate. 

Migration in groundwater of potential contaminants from these sites could have impacted the quality of 

groundwater beneath the site, and could represent an unacceptable risk to construction/ maintenance 

workers and future site users.  

 

The superficial and bedrock deposits underneath the site have been classified as Unproductive Strata (by the 

Environment Agency (Tidal Flat Deposits, Ampthill Clay Formation) and groundwater vulnerability maps 

indicate the site is located within an area of low groundwater vulnerability. However, a ground investigation 
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Source  Pathway Receptor Qualitative Assessment 

undertaken on the adjacent site encountered perched groundwater within the alluvial deposits. Groundwater 

was also encountered at the base of alluvial sequence and within the upper weathered layers of the glacial 

deposits. At this stage it is not known whether the perched groundwater encountered represent a continuous 

water body or localised discontinuous water bodies.  

 

It is likely that potential risks to construction/ maintenance workers can be managed via the use of personal 

protective equipment and appropriate working practices. Site users are unlikely to come into contact with 

surface/ groundwater, however volatile contaminants may represent a risk if present and are able to migrate 

and accumulate in confined spaces. 

   

It would be prudent to undertake some targeted ground investigation and sampling to confirm this qualitative 

assessment. The results of any assessment would be used to update the qualitative assessment, feed into 

contractors risk assessment for construction works, and provide information on baseline conditions for any 

site condition report which will be required as part of the permitting process. 

Ground 

gases and 

vapours 

Gas 

generation 

and 

transport 

Construction 

workers, Future 

site users 

There are two historic landfill sites immediately adjacent to the site. Landfill gas generated during 

decomposition of waste deposits have the potential to migrate via permeable deposits and accumulate in 

confined space and may represent a risk to human health. Whilst such risks can be mitigated against during 

construction and operation, given the close proximity of the sites it would be prudent to undertake some on 

site monitoring to establish if this potential pollutant linkage is active. 

 

It would, therefore be prudent to undertake some targeted ground investigation and monitoring to confirm this 

qualitative assessment. The results of any assessment would be used to update the qualitative assessment, 

feed into contractors risk assessment for construction works, and provide information on baseline conditions 

for any site condition report which will be required as part of the permitting process. 
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Uncertainties in the Conceptual Site Model 

A11.4.8 Uncertainties in the conceptual model are associated with defining the source 

term and the respective pathways as summarised below: 

• The presence, magnitude and extent of the PCOC needs to be established 

to determine risks to human health, controlled waters and property; 

• The mobility of contaminants needs to be established to determine risks to 

controlled waters; and 

• Characterisation of geological and hydrogeological regime at the site needs 

to be established to determine the potential for contaminant migration, 

including ground gas. 

A11.5 Conclusions / Recommendations 

A11.5.1 The key objectives of the desk study were to identify potential sources of 

contamination within or around the site that may represent an unacceptable risk 

to construction/ maintenance workers, site users and/ or the environment and 

conclude whether the site is suitable for the proposed end use. A preliminary 

conceptual site model (PCSM) has, therefore been developed based on 

documentary research to aid in the identification of any potential pollutant 

linkages associated with the proposed redevelopment that may represent 

unacceptable risks. 

A11.5.2 The PRA has identified several plausible pollutant linkages that could represent 

an unacceptable risk to sensitive receptors. However, several uncertainties in 

the understanding of the PCSM have also been identified which warrant further 

assessment. Key receptors are likely to be construction/ maintenance workers, 

site operatives and controlled waters.  

A11.5.3 We consider it would therefore be prudent to undertaken a targeted preliminary 

intrusive ground investigation and subsequent data assessment in line with 

current guidance to develop an initial understanding of the ground and 

groundwater conditions at the site and inform the potential risk to human health 

and controlled waters.  

A11.5.4 The intrusive investigation should comprise inter alia the drilling of boreholes 

across the site to facilitate the recovery of soil samples. Boreholes should be 

installed with combined groundwater and gas monitoring wells to facilitate the 

collection of groundwater samples and the monitoring of ground gases. Soil 

samples should be recovered from the key source areas and any other Made 

Ground/ reworked material encountered during the ground investigation.  Soil 
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and groundwater samples should be analysed for a range of potential 

contaminants of concern based on the documentary research presented in this 

PRA report. It would also be cost effective to combine the scope of the ground 

investigation with any geotechnical investigation that may be required to inform 

the proposed development. 

A11.5.5 On completion of the investigation and receipt of laboratory results, a generic 

quantitative risk assessment should be undertaken utilising the findings of the 

intrusive works and laboratory analysis, and the PCSM updated.  The 

assessment should be undertaken in line with current guidance. 

A11.5.6 It would also be prudent, where possible, to engage with the Regulators at an 

early stage (pre-site investigation) to agree the scope of works and gain 

agreement to the proposed approach. 

  



    
P r o j e c t  R e l a t e d  

 

27 October 2017 BOSTON ALTERNATIVE ENERGY FACILITY – 
APPENDIX A11.1 

PB6934-RHD-01-ZZ-RP-N-3011_A11.1 22  

 

A11.6 References 

British Geological Survey’s (BGS) online geology viewer.  Available at URL: 

http://www.bgs.ac.uk/GeoIndex/wms.htm.  [Accessed 21/08/17] 

British Standards Institute, 2011.  Investigation of potentially contaminated sites - code of 

practice. 

Building Research Establishment (BRE), 2015.  BR 211 Radon: Guidance on protective 

measures for new buildings (including supplementary advice for extensions, conversions 

and refurbishment projects.   

CL:AIRE, 2011.  Definition of Waste: Development Industry Code of Practice v2. 

Environment Agency Aquifer Classification, Source Protection zone and Groundwater 

Vulnerability Map.  Available at URL: http://maps.environment-

agency.gov.uk/wiyby/wiybyController?x=357683&y=355134&scale=1&layerGroups=defa

ult&ep=map&textonly=off&lang=_e&topic=groundwater.  [Accessed 21/08/17]. 

Environment Agency Flood Risk Mapping Available at URL: https://flood-warning-

information.service.gov.uk/long-term-flood-risk/  [Accessed 21/08/17]. 

Landmark Information Group, 2017.  Envirocheck Report, Order No.: 131403390_1_1.   

  

https://flood-warning-information.service.gov.uk/long-term-flood-risk/
https://flood-warning-information.service.gov.uk/long-term-flood-risk/


    
P r o j e c t  R e l a t e d  

 

27 October 2017 BOSTON ALTERNATIVE ENERGY FACILITY – 
APPENDIX A11.1 

PB6934-RHD-01-ZZ-RP-N-3011_A11.1 23  

 

Annex 11.1.1: Limitations 

A11.6.1 The direct assessments and judgements given in this report are limited by both 

the finite data on which they are based and the proposed works to which they 

are addressed. The acquisition of data is constrained by both physical and 

economic factors and, by definition, is subject to limitations. Conditions at the site 

will change over time due to natural variations and may be affected by human 

activities. 

A11.6.2 This document has been prepared for the titled project and should not be relied 

upon or used for any other project. Royal HaskoningDHV accepts no 

responsibility or liability for the consequences of this document being used for a 

purpose other than that purpose for which it was commissioned. The 

assessments and judgements contained herein should not be relied upon as 

legal opinion. 

A11.6.3 The findings and opinions are relevant to the dates of the information reviewed 

and should not be relied upon to represent conditions at later dates. The opinions 

included herein are based on the information obtained from the assessments 

undertaken in the study area and from the experience of the reviewers. 

A11.6.4 This Phase I Land Quality Assessment has utilised a variety of publicly available 

data sources such as the Environment Agency, Landmark Group, historical 

maps and the British Geological Survey. Therefore, the study is limited by the 

age and limitations inherent in the data described. 
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Annex 11.1.2: Site Location Plan 
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Annex 11.1.3: Site Photos 

 

Plate A11.1.1.1 Boston 2 and 3 comprises mostly grassland 

 

 

Plate A11.1.1.2 A Culvert is Currently being Installed along the Track in Boston 2 
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Plate A11.1.1.3 A Partially Collapsed Culver Outfall in Boston 4 

 

 

Plate A11.1.1.4 A Sign Marking Location of a Pipe Line 
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Plate A11.1.1.5 The Embankment along The Haven 

 

 

Plate A11.1.1.6 Sand and Gravels stored in Boston 5 
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Annex 11.1.4: Envirocheck Report 
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The cavity data presented has been extracted from the PBA enhanced version of the original DEFRA national cavity databases. PBA/DEFRA 
retain the copyright & intellectual property rights in the data. Whilst all reasonable efforts are made to check that the information contained in 
the cavity databases is accurate we do not warrant that the data is complete or error free. The information is based upon our own researches 
and those collated from a number of external sources and is continually being augmented and updated by PBA. In no event shall PBA/DEFRA 
or Landmark be liable for any loss or damage including, without limitation, indirect or consequential loss or damage arising from the use of this 
data.

Information supplied from a joint dataset compiled by The British Geological Survey and Public Health England.
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Summary

Data Type Page
Number On Site 0 to 250m 251 to 500m

Agency & Hydrological

501 to 1000m

BGS Groundwater Flooding Susceptibility

Contaminated Land Register Entries and Notices

Discharge Consents

Prosecutions Relating to Controlled Waters

Enforcement and Prohibition Notices

Integrated Pollution Controls

Integrated Pollution Prevention And Control

Local Authority Integrated Pollution Prevention And Control

Local Authority Pollution Prevention and Controls

Local Authority Pollution Prevention and Control Enforcements

Nearest Surface Water Feature

Pollution Incidents to Controlled Waters

Prosecutions Relating to Authorised Processes

Registered Radioactive Substances

River Quality

River Quality Biology Sampling Points

Substantiated Pollution Incident Register

River Quality Chemistry Sampling Points

Water Abstractions

Water Industry Act Referrals

Groundwater Vulnerability

Drift Deposits

Bedrock Aquifer Designations

Superficial Aquifer Designations

Source Protection Zones

Extreme Flooding from Rivers or Sea without Defences

Flooding from Rivers or Sea without Defences

Areas Benefiting from Flood Defences

Flood Water Storage Areas

Flood Defences

OS Water Network Lines

Yes

1

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

15

9

n/a

2

7

7

1

1

1

n/a

n/a

n/a

n/a

Yes

Yes

Yes

68

8

n/a

4

4

15

3

3

1

n/a

n/a

n/a

n/a

n/a

n/a

n/a

n/a

n/a

66

n/a

12

n/a

2

3

8

1

1

1

2

n/a

n/a

n/a

n/a

n/a

n/a

n/a

n/a

n/a

131

 (*1)

(*up to 2000m)

pg 1

pg 8

pg 10

pg 12

pg 17

pg 17

pg 18

pg 18

pg 19

pg 19

pg 19

pg 19

pg 19

pg 21

pg 21

pg 21
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Summary

Data Type Page
Number On Site 0 to 250m 251 to 500m

Waste

Hazardous Substances

Geological

501 to 1000m

BGS Recorded Landfill Sites

Historical Landfill Sites

Integrated Pollution Control Registered Waste Sites

Licensed Waste Management Facilities (Landfill Boundaries)

Licensed Waste Management Facilities (Locations)

Local Authority Landfill Coverage

Local Authority Recorded Landfill Sites

Registered Landfill Sites

Registered Waste Transfer Sites

Registered Waste Treatment or Disposal Sites

Control of Major Accident Hazards Sites (COMAH)

Explosive Sites

Notification of Installations Handling Hazardous Substances (NIHHS)

Planning Hazardous Substance Consents

Planning Hazardous Substance Enforcements

BGS 1:625,000 Solid Geology

BGS Recorded Mineral Sites

CBSCB Compensation District

Coal Mining Affected Areas

Mining Instability

Man-Made Mining Cavities

Natural Cavities

Non Coal Mining Areas of Great Britain

Potential for Collapsible Ground Stability Hazards

Potential for Compressible Ground Stability Hazards

Potential for Ground Dissolution Stability Hazards

Potential for Landslide Ground Stability Hazards

Potential for Running Sand Ground Stability Hazards

Potential for Shrinking or Swelling Clay Ground Stability Hazards

Radon Potential - Radon Affected Areas

Radon Potential - Radon Protection Measures

2

4

2

1

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

2

1

3

n/a

1

2

1

n/a

n/a

n/a

n/a

Yes

n/a

n/a

1

3

n/a

1

1

2

n/a

n/a

n/a

n/a

n/a

n/a

n/a

n/a

n/a

n/a

n/a

n/a

n/a

2

n/a

1

1

n/a

n/a

n/a

n/a

n/a

n/a

n/a

n/a

n/a

n/a

n/a

n/a

n/a

(*up to 2000m)

pg 53

pg 53

pg 54

pg 55

pg 56

pg 57

pg 58

pg 60

pg 60

pg 62

pg 63

pg 63

pg 63

pg 63

pg 63
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Summary

Data Type Page
Number On Site 0 to 250m 251 to 500m

Industrial Land Use

Sensitive Land Use

501 to 1000m

Contemporary Trade Directory Entries

Fuel Station Entries

Gas Pipelines

Underground Electrical Cables

Ancient Woodland

Areas of Adopted Green Belt

Areas of Unadopted Green Belt

Areas of Outstanding Natural Beauty

Environmentally Sensitive Areas

Forest Parks

Local Nature Reserves

Marine Nature Reserves

National Nature Reserves

National Parks

Nitrate Sensitive Areas

Nitrate Vulnerable Zones

Ramsar Sites

Sites of Special Scientific Interest

Special Areas of Conservation

Special Protection Areas

World Heritage Sites

1

75

1

1

20 25

1

(*up to 2000m)

pg 64

pg 74

pg 75

pg 75
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Agency & Hydrological

Map
ID Details

Quadrant
Reference 
(Compass 
Direction)

Estimated
Distance
From Site

Contact NGR

1

2

3

4

Discharge Consents

Discharge Consents

Discharge Consents

Discharge Consents

A11SW
(S)

A15NW
(N)

A15SW
(N)

A14SW
(NW)

89

120

125

147

2

2

2

2

Operator:
Property Type:
Location:

Authority:
Catchment Area:
Reference:
Permit Version:
Effective Date:
Issued Date:
Revocation Date:
Discharge Type:
Discharge 
Environment:
Receiving Water:
Status:

Positional Accuracy:

Operator:
Property Type:
Location:
Authority:
Catchment Area:
Reference:
Permit Version:
Effective Date:
Issued Date:
Revocation Date:
Discharge Type:
Discharge 
Environment:
Receiving Water:
Status:
Positional Accuracy:

Operator:
Property Type:
Location:

Authority:
Catchment Area:
Reference:
Permit Version:
Effective Date:
Issued Date:
Revocation Date:
Discharge Type:
Discharge 
Environment:
Receiving Water:
Status:

Positional Accuracy:

Operator:
Property Type:
Location:
Authority:
Catchment Area:
Reference:
Permit Version:
Effective Date:
Issued Date:
Revocation Date:
Discharge Type:
Discharge 
Environment:
Receiving Water:
Status:
Positional Accuracy:

Towermist Limited
REAL ESTATE ACTIVITIES/BUYING/SELLING/RENTING
1-18 Haven Business Park Slippery Gowt Lane, Wyberton, Boston, Lincs, 
Pe21 7aa
Environment Agency, Anglian Region
Low River Witham / South Forty Foot
Npswqd006665
1
9th February 2009
9th February 2009
Not Supplied
Sewage Discharges - Final/Treated Effluent - Not Water Company
Freshwater Stream/River

River Haven
New Consent (Water Resources Act 1991, Section 88 & Schedule 10 as 
amended by Environment Act 1995)
Located by supplier to within 10m

Anglian Water Services Limited
WWTW/SEWAGE TREATMENT WORKS (WATER COMPANY)
New East Side Ps, Borough Of Boston
Environment Agency, Anglian Region
Not Given
Aw3tsf904
1
6th January 1972
6th January 1972
Not Supplied
Sewage Discharges - Stw Storm Overflow/Storm Tank - Water Company
Saline Estuary

Witham Haven
Pre National Rivers Authority Legislation where issue date < 01/09/1989
Located by supplier to within 100m

Metsa Wood Uk Ltd
OFFICES ADMIN + SUPPORT
Finnforest Uk Office Finnforest Uk Limited, Old Golf Course, Boston, 
Lincolnshire, Pe21 0bj
Environment Agency, Anglian Region
Low River Witham / South Forty Foot
Npswqd007778
1
8th September 2009
8th September 2009
Not Supplied
Sewage Discharges - Final/Treated Effluent - Not Water Company
Saline Estuary

Witham Haven
New Consent (Water Resources Act 1991, Section 88 & Schedule 10 as 
amended by Environment Act 1995)
Located by supplier to within 10m

Anglian Water Services Limited
PUMPING STATION ON SEWERAGE NETWORK (WATER COMPANY)
Marsh Lane Ps, Boston, Lincs, Pe21 7rp
Environment Agency, Anglian Region
Low River Witham / South Forty Foot
Annnf2452
2
3rd September 2010
3rd September 2010
15th August 2011
Public Sewage: Storm Sewage Overflow
Freshwater Stream/River

Boston Haven
Surrendered under EPR 2010
Located by supplier to within 100m

533986
341779

534000
342700

534090
342599

533500
342600
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Agency & Hydrological

Map
ID Details

Quadrant
Reference 
(Compass 
Direction)

Estimated
Distance
From Site

Contact NGR

4

5

5

6

Discharge Consents

Discharge Consents

Discharge Consents

Discharge Consents

A14SW
(NW)

A10SE
(SW)

A10SE
(SW)

A11SW
(S)

147

166

166

169

2

2

2

2

Operator:
Property Type:
Location:
Authority:
Catchment Area:
Reference:
Permit Version:
Effective Date:
Issued Date:
Revocation Date:
Discharge Type:
Discharge 
Environment:
Receiving Water:
Status:
Positional Accuracy:

Operator:
Property Type:
Location:

Authority:
Catchment Area:
Reference:
Permit Version:
Effective Date:
Issued Date:
Revocation Date:
Discharge Type:
Discharge 
Environment:
Receiving Water:
Status:
Positional Accuracy:

Operator:
Property Type:
Location:
Authority:
Catchment Area:
Reference:
Permit Version:
Effective Date:
Issued Date:
Revocation Date:
Discharge Type:
Discharge 
Environment:
Receiving Water:
Status:
Positional Accuracy:

Operator:
Property Type:
Location:

Authority:
Catchment Area:
Reference:
Permit Version:
Effective Date:
Issued Date:
Revocation Date:
Discharge Type:
Discharge 
Environment:
Receiving Water:
Status:

Positional Accuracy:

Anglian Water Services Limited
PUMPING STATION ON SEWERAGE NETWORK (WATER COMPANY)
Marsh Lane Ps, Boston, Lincs, Pe21 7rp
Environment Agency, Anglian Region
Not Given
Annnf2452
1
2nd January 1990
2nd January 1990
2nd September 2010
Public Sewage: Storm Sewage Overflow
Tidal Waters

Boston Haven
Post National Rivers Authority Legislation where issue date > 31/08/1989
Located by supplier to within 100m

Del Monte Fresh Produce (Uk) Ltd
MAKING OF FOOD PRODUCTS/DAIRY
Del Monte Fresh Produce (Uk) Ltd Slippery Gowt La, Wyberton, Boston, Lincs,
Pe21 7aa
Environment Agency, Anglian Region
Not Supplied
Prnlf09808
1
24th January 1995
24th January 1995
24th November 2014
Trade Discharge - Process Water
Land/Soakaway

Land
Surrendered under EPR 2010
Located by supplier to within 10m

Red Rose International Ltd
Undefined Or Other
Red Rose International Slippery Gowt La, Wyberton, Boston, Lincs
Environment Agency, Anglian Region
Not Given
Prnlf09808
1
24th January 1995
24th January 1995
Not Supplied
Trade Effluent
Onto Land

Land
Post National Rivers Authority Legislation where issue date > 31/08/1989
Located by supplier to within 100m

Towermist Limited
REAL ESTATE ACTIVITIES/BUYING/SELLING/RENTING
19-27 Haven Business Park Slippery Gowt Lane, Wyberton, Boston, Lincs, 
Pe21 7aa
Environment Agency, Anglian Region
Low River Witham / South Forty Foot
Npswqd006666
1
9th February 2009
9th February 2009
Not Supplied
Sewage Discharges - Final/Treated Effluent - Not Water Company
Freshwater Stream/River

River Haven
New Consent (Water Resources Act 1991, Section 88 & Schedule 10 as 
amended by Environment Act 1995)
Located by supplier to within 10m

533500
342600

533740
341750

533740
341750

534041
341712
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Agency & Hydrological

Map
ID Details

Quadrant
Reference 
(Compass 
Direction)

Estimated
Distance
From Site

Contact NGR

7

8

9

9

Discharge Consents

Discharge Consents

Discharge Consents

Discharge Consents

A10NW
(NW)

A14NW
(NW)

A6NE
(SW)

A6NE
(SW)

244

283

306

306

2

2

2

2

Operator:
Property Type:
Location:
Authority:
Catchment Area:
Reference:
Permit Version:
Effective Date:
Issued Date:
Revocation Date:
Discharge Type:
Discharge 
Environment:
Receiving Water:
Status:
Positional Accuracy:

Operator:
Property Type:
Location:
Authority:
Catchment Area:
Reference:
Permit Version:
Effective Date:
Issued Date:
Revocation Date:
Discharge Type:
Discharge 
Environment:
Receiving Water:
Status:
Positional Accuracy:

Operator:
Property Type:
Location:

Authority:
Catchment Area:
Reference:
Permit Version:
Effective Date:
Issued Date:
Revocation Date:
Discharge Type:
Discharge 
Environment:
Receiving Water:
Status:
Positional Accuracy:

Operator:
Property Type:
Location:
Authority:
Catchment Area:
Reference:
Permit Version:
Effective Date:
Issued Date:
Revocation Date:
Discharge Type:
Discharge 
Environment:
Receiving Water:
Status:
Positional Accuracy:

Jack L Israel (Norfolk) Ltd
Undefined Or Other
Marsh Lane Boston, Boston, Pe21
Environment Agency, Anglian Region
Not Given
Pr3nff1196
1
13th December 1977
13th December 1977
4th June 1996
Trade Effluent
Freshwater Stream/River

Unknown Trib
Pre National Rivers Authority Legislation where issue date < 01/09/1989
Located by supplier to within 100m

John Sutcliffe & Son (Grimsby) Ltd
Undefined Or Other
F'Lizer Div Skirbeck Rd, Boston
Environment Agency, Anglian Region
Not Supplied
Pr3tsf1183
1
3rd February 1978
3rd February 1978
7th September 1992
Trade Effluent
Into And/Or Watercourse

Witham Outfall
Pre National Rivers Authority Legislation where issue date < 01/09/1989
Located by supplier to within 100m

Del Monte Fresh Produce (Uk) Ltd
WWTW (NOT WATER CO) (NOT STP AT A PRIVATE PREMISES)
Del Monte Fresh Produce (Uk) Ltd Slippery Gowt Lane, Wyberton, Boston, 
Pe21 7aa
Environment Agency, Anglian Region
Not Supplied
Prnnf09573
1
26th August 1993
26th August 1993
Not Supplied
Sewage Discharges - Final/Treated Effluent - Not Water Company
Freshwater Stream/River

Trib Towns Drain
Post National Rivers Authority Legislation where issue date > 31/08/1989
Located by supplier to within 10m

Red Rose International Ltd
Undefined Or Other
Red Rose International Ltd Slippery Gowt Lane, Wyberton, Boston
Environment Agency, Anglian Region
Not Given
Prnnf09573
1
26th August 1993
26th August 1993
Not Supplied
Sewage Discharges - Final/Treated Effluent - Not Water Company
Freshwater Stream/River

Trib Towns Drain
Post National Rivers Authority Legislation where issue date > 31/08/1989
Located by supplier to within 100m

533350
342300

533500
343000

533690
341600

533690
341600
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Agency & Hydrological

Map
ID Details

Quadrant
Reference 
(Compass 
Direction)

Estimated
Distance
From Site

Contact NGR

10

11

12

13

Discharge Consents

Discharge Consents

Discharge Consents

Discharge Consents

A7NW
(SE)

A11NE
(E)

A10SW
(W)

A13SE
(NW)

322

323

338

387

2

2

2

2

Operator:
Property Type:
Location:
Authority:
Catchment Area:
Reference:
Permit Version:
Effective Date:
Issued Date:
Revocation Date:
Discharge Type:
Discharge 
Environment:
Receiving Water:
Status:
Positional Accuracy:

Operator:
Property Type:
Location:
Authority:
Catchment Area:
Reference:
Permit Version:
Effective Date:
Issued Date:
Revocation Date:
Discharge Type:
Discharge 
Environment:
Receiving Water:
Status:
Positional Accuracy:

Operator:
Property Type:
Location:
Authority:
Catchment Area:
Reference:
Permit Version:
Effective Date:
Issued Date:
Revocation Date:
Discharge Type:
Discharge 
Environment:
Receiving Water:
Status:

Positional Accuracy:

Operator:
Property Type:
Location:
Authority:
Catchment Area:
Reference:
Permit Version:
Effective Date:
Issued Date:
Revocation Date:
Discharge Type:
Discharge 
Environment:
Receiving Water:
Status:
Positional Accuracy:

Lincwaste Ltd
Not Supplied
Waste Disposal Site Slippery Gowt Farm, Wyberton, Boston, Lincs, Pe21 7aa
Environment Agency, Anglian Region
Not Supplied
Pr3lf7
1
14th September 1984
14th September 1984
15th May 1997
Unknown
Land/Soakaway

Into Land
Pre National Rivers Authority Legislation where issue date < 01/09/1989
Located by supplier to within 100m

Fogarty Ltd.
Undefined Or Other
Feather Plant, Mount Bridge Works
Environment Agency, Anglian Region
Not Supplied
Pr3tsf778
1
5th August 1969
5th August 1969
19th February 1992
Trade Effluent
Tidal Waters

The Witham Haven
Pre National Rivers Authority Legislation where issue date < 01/09/1989
Located by supplier to within 100m

Mr R W Gradley
Domestic Property (Single)
Torestin Heron Way, Boston, Lincs, Pe21 7sh
Environment Agency, Anglian Region
Low River Witham / South Forty Foot
Prnnf18137
1
20th April 2004
10th May 2004
Not Supplied
Sewage Discharges - Final/Treated Effluent - Not Water Company
Freshwater Stream/River

Trib Of The Haven
New Consent (Water Resources Act 1991, Section 88 & Schedule 10 as 
amended by Environment Act 1995)
Located by supplier to within 10m

Anglian Water Services Limited
STORM TANK/CSO ON SEWERAGE NETWORK (WATER COMPANY)
Marsh Lane - Boston, Lincolnshire
Environment Agency, Anglian Region
Not Given
Aw3nff1170
1
27th July 1977
27th July 1977
Not Supplied
Discharge Of Other Matter-Surface Water
Freshwater Stream/River

Unknown Trib.
Pre National Rivers Authority Legislation where issue date < 01/09/1989
Located by supplier to within 100m

534200
341600

534500
342100

533450
341910

533200
342600
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Agency & Hydrological

Map
ID Details

Quadrant
Reference 
(Compass 
Direction)

Estimated
Distance
From Site

Contact NGR

14

15

16

17

Discharge Consents

Discharge Consents

Discharge Consents

Discharge Consents

A12SW
(E)

A12SW
(SE)

A9SE
(W)

A13NE
(NW)

459

535

674

743

2

2

2

2

Operator:
Property Type:
Location:
Authority:
Catchment Area:
Reference:
Permit Version:
Effective Date:
Issued Date:
Revocation Date:
Discharge Type:
Discharge 
Environment:
Receiving Water:
Status:
Positional Accuracy:

Operator:
Property Type:
Location:

Authority:
Catchment Area:
Reference:
Permit Version:
Effective Date:
Issued Date:
Revocation Date:
Discharge Type:
Discharge 
Environment:
Receiving Water:
Status:

Positional Accuracy:

Operator:
Property Type:
Location:
Authority:
Catchment Area:
Reference:
Permit Version:
Effective Date:
Issued Date:
Revocation Date:
Discharge Type:
Discharge 
Environment:
Receiving Water:
Status:
Positional Accuracy:

Operator:
Property Type:
Location:
Authority:
Catchment Area:
Reference:
Permit Version:
Effective Date:
Issued Date:
Revocation Date:
Discharge Type:
Discharge 
Environment:
Receiving Water:
Status:
Positional Accuracy:

Fogarty Ltd.
Undefined Or Other
Factory At Old Golf Course Site, Boston, Lincs, Pe21 0ah
Environment Agency, Anglian Region
Not Supplied
Pr3tsf319
1
21st September 1961
21st September 1961
19th February 1992
Trade Effluent
Into And/Or Watercourse

The Haven
Pre National Rivers Authority Legislation where issue date < 01/09/1989
Located by supplier to within 100m

Lincswaste Limited
WASTE COLLECTION/TREATMENT/DISPOSAL/MATERIALS RECOVERY
Boston Landfill Site Slippery Gowt Lane, Wyberton, Boston, Lincolnshire, 
Pe21 7aa
Environment Agency, Anglian Region
Low River Witham / South Forty Foot
Npswqd005525
1
1st September 2009
1st September 2009
Not Supplied
Miscellaneous Discharges - Mine / Groundwater As Raised
Freshwater Estuary

Witham Haven
New Consent (Water Resources Act 1991, Section 88 & Schedule 10 as 
amended by Environment Act 1995)
Located by supplier to within 10m

S T Belton (Farms) Limited
WWTW (NOT WATER CO) (NOT STP AT A PRIVATE PREMISES)
White House Farm, Marsh Lane, Boston., Pe21 7sj
Environment Agency, Anglian Region
Not Supplied
Pr3lfu1
1
9th February 1966
9th February 1966
1st October 1996
Unknown
Onto Land

Land
Pre National Rivers Authority Legislation where issue date < 01/09/1989
Approximate location provided by supplier

Mr B Bather - Esso Petroleum
Undefined Or Other
Boston Bulk Plant, Boston, Pe21
Environment Agency, Anglian Region
Not Supplied
Pr3tsf330r
1
2nd July 1962
2nd July 1962
19th February 1992
Trade Effluent
Into And/Or Watercourse

Witham Outfall
Pre National Rivers Authority Legislation where issue date < 01/09/1989
Located by supplier to within 100m

534600
342000

534600
341750

533000
342000

532900
342800
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Agency & Hydrological

Map
ID Details

Quadrant
Reference 
(Compass 
Direction)

Estimated
Distance
From Site

Contact NGR

18

18

19

19

Discharge Consents

Discharge Consents

Discharge Consents

Discharge Consents

A13NW
(NW)

A13NW
(NW)

A6SW
(SW)

A6SW
(SW)

799

799

832

832

2

2

2

2

Operator:
Property Type:
Location:
Authority:
Catchment Area:
Reference:
Permit Version:
Effective Date:
Issued Date:
Revocation Date:
Discharge Type:
Discharge 
Environment:
Receiving Water:
Status:
Positional Accuracy:

Operator:
Property Type:
Location:
Authority:
Catchment Area:
Reference:
Permit Version:
Effective Date:
Issued Date:
Revocation Date:
Discharge Type:
Discharge 
Environment:
Receiving Water:
Status:
Positional Accuracy:

Operator:
Property Type:
Location:
Authority:
Catchment Area:
Reference:
Permit Version:
Effective Date:
Issued Date:
Revocation Date:
Discharge Type:
Discharge 
Environment:
Receiving Water:
Status:
Positional Accuracy:

Operator:
Property Type:
Location:
Authority:
Catchment Area:
Reference:
Permit Version:
Effective Date:
Issued Date:
Revocation Date:
Discharge Type:
Discharge 
Environment:
Receiving Water:
Status:
Positional Accuracy:

Total Butler Ltd
MAKING OF COKE + REFINED PETROLEUM PRODUCTS
Wyberton Low Road (Distribution Depot), Boston, Lincs, Pe21 7rg
Environment Agency, Anglian Region
Not Supplied
Pr3nff573
1
7th October 1966
7th October 1966
14th January 1997
Trade Effluent
Freshwater Stream/River

Unknown Trib.
Pre National Rivers Authority Legislation where issue date < 01/09/1989
Located by supplier to within 100m

Butler (1843) Ltd
Undefined Or Other
Wyberton Low Road (Distribution Depot), Boston, Lincs
Environment Agency, Anglian Region
Not Given
Pr3nff573
1
7th October 1966
7th October 1966
14th January 1997
Trade Effluent
Freshwater Stream/River

Unknown Trib.
Pre National Rivers Authority Legislation where issue date < 01/09/1989
Located by supplier to within 100m

Anglian Water Services Limited
WWTW/SEWAGE TREATMENT WORKS (WATER COMPANY)
Boston Stw, Boston, Pe21
Environment Agency, Anglian Region
West Fen/East Fen Catchwater
Aw3ts514
1
27th June 1990
27th June 1990
2nd December 1993
Sewage Discharges - Final/Treated Effluent - Water Company
Saline Estuary

Witham Haven T
Post National Rivers Authority Legislation where issue date > 31/08/1989
Located by supplier to within 100m

Anglian Water Services Limited
WWTW/SEWAGE TREATMENT WORKS (WATER COMPANY)
Boston Stw, Boston, Pe21
Environment Agency, Anglian Region
West Fen/East Fen Catchwater
Aw3tsf985
2
26th March 1973
26th March 1973
27th June 1990
Unknown
Into And/Or Watercourse

Witham Haven T
Consent revoked or revised: New Consent issued (Section 37(1))
Located by supplier to within 100m

532800
342700

532800
342700

533500
341100

533500
341100
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Agency & Hydrological

Map
ID Details

Quadrant
Reference 
(Compass 
Direction)

Estimated
Distance
From Site

Contact NGR

19

20

21

22

Discharge Consents

Discharge Consents

Discharge Consents

Discharge Consents

A6SW
(SW)

A13NW
(NW)

A5NE
(SW)

A13NW
(NW)

832

833

843

940

2

2

2

2

Operator:
Property Type:
Location:
Authority:
Catchment Area:
Reference:
Permit Version:
Effective Date:
Issued Date:
Revocation Date:
Discharge Type:
Discharge 
Environment:
Receiving Water:
Status:
Positional Accuracy:

Operator:
Property Type:
Location:
Authority:
Catchment Area:
Reference:
Permit Version:
Effective Date:
Issued Date:
Revocation Date:
Discharge Type:
Discharge 
Environment:
Receiving Water:
Status:
Positional Accuracy:

Operator:
Property Type:
Location:
Authority:
Catchment Area:
Reference:
Permit Version:
Effective Date:
Issued Date:
Revocation Date:
Discharge Type:
Discharge 
Environment:
Receiving Water:
Status:
Positional Accuracy:

Operator:
Property Type:
Location:

Authority:
Catchment Area:
Reference:
Permit Version:
Effective Date:
Issued Date:
Revocation Date:
Discharge Type:
Discharge 
Environment:
Receiving Water:
Status:

Positional Accuracy:

Anglian Water Services Limited
WWTW/SEWAGE TREATMENT WORKS (WATER COMPANY)
Boston Stw, Boston, Pe21
Environment Agency, Anglian Region
West Fen/East Fen Catchwater
Aw3tsf903
1
6th January 1972
6th January 1972
27th June 1990
Sewage Discharges - Final/Treated Effluent - Water Company
Into And/Or Watercourse

Witham Haven T
Pre National Rivers Authority Legislation where issue date < 01/09/1989
Located by supplier to within 100m

Esso Petroleum Co. Ltd
MAKING OF COKE + REFINED PETROLEUM PRODUCTS
Wyberton Low Road, Boston, Lincolnshire, Pe21 7rg
Environment Agency, Anglian Region
Not Supplied
Prnnf00609
1
22nd March 1989
22nd March 1989
21st February 1992
Trade Effluent
Ditch

Culverted Dyke At Marsh Lane
Post National Rivers Authority Legislation where issue date > 31/08/1989
Located by supplier to within 100m

Boston Mayflower
Domestic Property (Single)
1-5 Bunkers Hill Wyberton, Boston, Lincs, Pe21 7ae
Environment Agency, Anglian Region
Low River Witham / South Forty Foot
Prnnf09781
1
21st September 1994
21st September 1994
Not Supplied
Sewage Discharges - Final/Treated Effluent - Not Water Company
Freshwater Stream/River

Tributary Towns Drain
Post National Rivers Authority Legislation where issue date > 31/08/1989
Located by supplier to within 100m

Dani Foods Ltd
FISH + AQUACULTURE/FISH FARM/CRESS FARM
Number 3 Shed Cockle Processing Factory, The Dock, Boston, Lincs, Pe21 
6bn
Environment Agency, Anglian Region
West Fen/East Fen Catchwater
Prnts12793
1
30th September 2002
7th October 2002
Not Supplied
Trade Discharge - Process Water
Freshwater Stream/River

The Haven
New Consent (Water Resources Act 1991, Section 88 & Schedule 10 as 
amended by Environment Act 1995)
Located by supplier to within 10m

533500
341100

532800
342800

533180
341370

532740
342920
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Agency & Hydrological

Map
ID Details

Quadrant
Reference 
(Compass 
Direction)

Estimated
Distance
From Site

Contact NGR

23

24

25

26

27

Discharge Consents

Prosecutions Relating to Controlled Waters

Integrated Pollution Prevention And Control

Integrated Pollution Prevention And Control

Integrated Pollution Prevention And Control

A9NW
(W)

A10NW
(W)

A11NW
(E)

A6NE
(S)

A7NW
(SE)

986

188

43

241

354

2

2

2

2

2

Operator:
Property Type:
Location:
Authority:
Catchment Area:
Reference:
Permit Version:
Effective Date:
Issued Date:
Revocation Date:
Discharge Type:
Discharge 
Environment:
Receiving Water:
Status:
Positional Accuracy:

Location:
Prosecution Text:
Prosecution Act:
Hearing Date:
Verdict:
Fine:
Cost:
Positional Accuracy:

Name:
Location:

Authority:
Permit Reference:
Original Permit Ref:
Effective Date:
Status:
Application Type:
App. Sub Type:
Positional Accuracy:
Activity Code:
Activity Description:

Primary Activity:

Name:
Location:
Authority:
Permit Reference:
Original Permit Ref:
Effective Date:
Status:
Application Type:
App. Sub Type:
Positional Accuracy:
Activity Code:
Activity Description:

Primary Activity:

Name:
Location:

Authority:
Permit Reference:
Original Permit Ref:
Effective Date:
Status:
Application Type:
App. Sub Type:
Positional Accuracy:
Activity Code:
Activity Description:
Primary Activity:
Activity Code:
Activity Description:

Primary Activity:

Department Of Transport
Construction & Repair Of Buildings
Construction Of A16 Boston To Algak, Boston, Pe21
Environment Agency, Anglian Region
Not Supplied
Prnnf03967
1
15th January 1991
15th January 1991
Not Supplied
Discharge Of Other Matter-Surface Water
Freshwater Stream/River

Not Supplied
Post National Rivers Authority Legislation where issue date > 31/08/1989
Located by supplier to within 10m

Blood Drain, Marsh Lane, Riverside Industrial Estate, Boston
Causing effluent to enter a watercourse
Wra91 S85(1)
1st April 2009
Guilty
13300
4083
Manually positioned to the road within the address or location

Biomass Uk No.3 Limited
Boston Energy Production Facility, Boston Energy Production Facility, 
Riverside Industrial Estate,Marsh Lane,, London, PE21 7TN
Environment Agency, Anglian Region
UP3131DF
Up3131df
Not Supplied
Valid
Application
New
Located by supplier to within 10m
5.1 A(1) (B)
THE INCINERATION OF NON-HAZARDOUS WASTE IN AN INCINERATION
OR CO-INCINERATION PLANT WITH A CAPACITY EXCEEDING 3 
TONNES PER HOUR.
Y

Lincwaste Limited
Slippery Gowt Lane, Wyberton, Boston, Lincolnshire, Pe21 7aa
Environment Agency, Anglian Region
Bv4436
Bv4436is
Not Supplied
Valid
Not Supplied
Not Supplied
Manually positioned to the road within the address or location
5.2 A(1) (A)
Waste Landfilling; Greater Than 10 T/D With Capacity Greater Than 25,000T 
Excluding Inert Waste
Not Supplied

Lincwaste Limited
Boston Landfill Epr/Xp3298nj, Slippery Gowt Lane, Wyberton,,, BOSTON, 
Lincolnshire, PE21 7AA
Environment Agency, Anglian Region
CP3030RL
Lp3939hn
8th October 2015
Effective
Variation
Simple Standard Variation
Automatically positioned to the address
0.0 Associated Process
Associated Process
N
5.2 A(1) (A)
Waste Landfilling; Greater Than 10 T/D With Capacity Greater Than 25,000T 
Excluding Inert Waste
Y

532600
342260

533495
342151

534070
342120

533820
341607

534154
341553



Order Number: 136439979_1_1        Date: 18-Aug-2017 rpr_ec_datasheet v53.0        A Landmark Information Group Service Page 9 of 81

Agency & Hydrological

Map
ID Details

Quadrant
Reference 
(Compass 
Direction)

Estimated
Distance
From Site

Contact NGR

27

27

27

28

Integrated Pollution Prevention And Control

Integrated Pollution Prevention And Control

Integrated Pollution Prevention And Control

Integrated Pollution Prevention And Control

A7NW
(SE)

A7NW
(SE)

A7NW
(SE)

A7NE
(SE)

354

354

354

576

2

2

2

2

Name:
Location:

Authority:
Permit Reference:
Original Permit Ref:
Effective Date:
Status:
Application Type:
App. Sub Type:
Positional Accuracy:
Activity Code:
Activity Description:

Primary Activity:
Activity Code:
Activity Description:
Primary Activity:

Name:
Location:

Authority:
Permit Reference:
Original Permit Ref:
Effective Date:
Status:
Application Type:
App. Sub Type:
Positional Accuracy:
Activity Code:
Activity Description:
Primary Activity:
Activity Code:
Activity Description:

Primary Activity:

Name:
Location:

Authority:
Permit Reference:
Original Permit Ref:
Effective Date:
Status:
Application Type:
App. Sub Type:
Positional Accuracy:
Activity Code:
Activity Description:

Primary Activity:
Activity Code:
Activity Description:
Primary Activity:

Name:
Location:

Authority:
Permit Reference:
Original Permit Ref:
Effective Date:
Status:
Application Type:
App. Sub Type:
Positional Accuracy:
Activity Code:
Activity Description:

Primary Activity:

Lincwaste Limited
Boston Landfill Epr/Xp3298nj, Slippery Gowt Lane, Wyberton,,, BOSTON, 
Lincolnshire, PE21 7AA
Environment Agency, Anglian Region
LP3238VC
Lp3939hn
30th April 2014
Superseded By Variation
Variation
Simple Standard Variation
Automatically positioned to the address
5.2 A(1) (A)
Waste Landfilling; Greater Than 10 T/D With Capacity Greater Than 25,000T 
Excluding Inert Waste
Y
0.0 Associated Process
Associated Process
N

Lincwaste Limited
Boston Landfill Epr/Xp3298nj, Slippery Gowt Lane, Wyberton,,, BOSTON, 
Lincolnshire, PE21 7AA
Environment Agency, Anglian Region
LP3134NA
Lp3939hn
8th October 2013
Superseded By Variation
Variation
Minor
Automatically positioned to the address
0.0 Associated Process
Associated Process
N
5.2 A(1) (A)
Waste Landfilling; Greater Than 10 T/D With Capacity Greater Than 25,000T 
Excluding Inert Waste
Y

Lincwaste Limited
Boston Landfill Epr/Xp3298nj, Slippery Gowt Lane, Wyberton,,, BOSTON, 
Lincolnshire, PE21 7AA
Environment Agency, Anglian Region
XP3238NV
Lp3939hn
14th May 2013
Superseded By Variation
Variation
Minor
Automatically positioned to the address
5.2 A(1) (A)
Waste Landfilling; Greater Than 10 T/D With Capacity Greater Than 25,000T 
Excluding Inert Waste
Y
0.0 Associated Process
Associated Process
N

Lincwaste Limited
Boston Landfill Epr/Xp3298nj, Slippery Gowt Lane, Wyberton,,, BOSTON, 
Lincolnshire, PE21 7AA
Environment Agency, Anglian Region
LP3939HN
Lp3939hn
16th February 2011
Superseded By Variation
Application
New
Located by supplier to within 100m
5.2 A(1) (A)
Waste Landfilling; Greater Than 10 T/D With Capacity Greater Than 25,000T 
Excluding Inert Waste
Y

534154
341553

534154
341553

534154
341553

534500
341500
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Agency & Hydrological

Map
ID Details

Quadrant
Reference 
(Compass 
Direction)

Estimated
Distance
From Site

Contact NGR

28

29

30

30

30

30

30

Integrated Pollution Prevention And Control

Local Authority Pollution Prevention and Controls

Local Authority Pollution Prevention and Controls

Local Authority Pollution Prevention and Controls

Local Authority Pollution Prevention and Controls

Local Authority Pollution Prevention and Controls

Local Authority Pollution Prevention and Controls

A7NE
(SE)

A10SE
(SW)

A15SE
(NE)

A15SE
(NE)

A15SE
(NE)

A15SE
(NE)

A15SE
(NE)

576

166

229

232

232

235

235

2

3

3

3

3

3

3

Name:
Location:

Authority:
Permit Reference:
Original Permit Ref:
Effective Date:
Status:
Application Type:
App. Sub Type:
Positional Accuracy:
Activity Code:
Activity Description:

Primary Activity:

Name:
Location:
Authority:
Permit Reference:
Dated:
Process Type:
Description:
Status:
Positional Accuracy:

Name:
Location:
Authority:
Permit Reference:
Dated:
Process Type:
Description:
Status:
Positional Accuracy:

Name:
Location:
Authority:
Permit Reference:
Dated:
Process Type:
Description:
Status:
Positional Accuracy:

Name:
Location:
Authority:
Permit Reference:
Dated:
Process Type:
Description:
Status:
Positional Accuracy:

Name:
Location:
Authority:
Permit Reference:
Dated:
Process Type:
Description:
Status:
Positional Accuracy:

Name:
Location:
Authority:
Permit Reference:
Dated:
Process Type:
Description:

Status:
Positional Accuracy:

Lincwaste Limited
Boston Landfill Site, Slippery Gowt Lane, Wyberton, Boston, Lincolnshire, 
PE21 7AA
Environment Agency, Anglian Region
Bv4436is
Bv4436is
Not Supplied
Application refused
Application
New
Located by supplier to within 100m
5.2 A(1) (A)
Waste Landfilling; Greater Than 10 T/D With Capacity Greater Than 25,000T 
Excluding Inert Waste
Y

The Concrete Company
Marsh Lane, Boston, PE21
Boston Borough Council, Pollutions Section, Environmental Health
Epa91/53
16th March 2004
Local Authority Air Pollution Control
PG3/1Blending, packing, loading and use of bulk cement
Authorised
Located by supplier to within 10m

Finn Forest
Old Golf Course, Fishtoft Road, Boston, Lincolnshire, PE21 0BJ
Boston Borough Council, Pollutions Section, Environmental Health
Epa91/38
5th June 1996
Local Authority Air Pollution Control
PG6/4 Processes for the manufacture of particleboard and fibreboard
Authorised
Manually positioned to the address or location

Stanton Timber Services
Fishtoft Road, BOSTON, PE21 0BJ
Boston Borough Council, Pollutions Section, Environmental Health
Not Supplied
Not Supplied
Local Authority Air Pollution Control
PG6/4 Processes for the manufacture of particleboard and fibreboard
Authorisation revokedRevoked
Manually positioned to the address or location

Hunter Timber
Old Golf Course, Fish Toft Road, BOSTON, Lincolnshire, PE21 0BJ
Boston Borough Council, Pollutions Section, Environmental Health
Not Given
Not Supplied
Local Authority Air Pollution Control
PG6/2 Manufacture of timber and wood-based products
Authorisation revokedRevoked
Automatically positioned to the address

Finn Forest
Old Golf Course, Fishtoft Road, Boston, Lincolnshire, PE21 0BJ
Boston Borough Council, Pollutions Section, Environmental Health
Epa91/38
5th June 1996
Local Authority Air Pollution Control
PG6/2 Manufacture of timber and wood-based products
Not Supplied
Automatically positioned to the address

Metsa Timber
Fishtoft Road, Boston, PE21 0BJ
Boston Borough Council, Pollutions Section, Environmental Health
EPA91/38
5th June 1996
Local Authority Air Pollution Control
PG1/12 Combustion of fuel manufactured from/or comprised of, solid waste in 
appliances between 0.4-3MW thermal input
Authorised
Located by supplier to within 10m

534500
341500

533676
341931

534309
342510

534312
342510

534315
342507

534315
342512

534316
342511
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Agency & Hydrological

Map
ID Details

Quadrant
Reference 
(Compass 
Direction)

Estimated
Distance
From Site

Contact NGR

30

31

31

32

33

34

35

Local Authority Pollution Prevention and Controls

Local Authority Pollution Prevention and Controls

Local Authority Pollution Prevention and Controls

Local Authority Pollution Prevention and Controls

Local Authority Pollution Prevention and Controls

Local Authority Pollution Prevention and Controls

Local Authority Pollution Prevention and Controls

A15SE
(NE)

A14SW
(NW)

A14SW
(NW)

A15SE
(NE)

A16SW
(NE)

A16SW
(NE)

A16SW
(NE)

235

329

335

366

497

504

574

3

3

3

3

3

3

3

Name:
Location:
Authority:
Permit Reference:
Dated:
Process Type:
Description:
Status:
Positional Accuracy:

Name:
Location:
Authority:
Permit Reference:
Dated:
Process Type:
Description:
Status:
Positional Accuracy:

Name:
Location:
Authority:
Permit Reference:
Dated:
Process Type:
Description:
Status:
Positional Accuracy:

Name:
Location:
Authority:
Permit Reference:
Dated:
Process Type:
Description:

Status:
Positional Accuracy:

Name:
Location:
Authority:
Permit Reference:
Dated:
Process Type:
Description:
Status:
Positional Accuracy:

Name:
Location:
Authority:
Permit Reference:
Dated:
Process Type:
Description:
Status:
Positional Accuracy:

Name:
Location:
Authority:
Permit Reference:
Dated:
Process Type:
Description:
Status:
Positional Accuracy:

Metsa Timber
Fishtoft Road, Boston, Pe21 0bj
Boston Borough Council, Pollutions Section, Environmental Health
EPA91/38
5th June 1996
Local Authority Air Pollution Control
PG6/4 Processes for the manufacture of particleboard and fibreboard
Authorised
Located by supplier to within 10m

Cemex Uk Materials Ltd
Marsh Lane, BOSTON, Lincolnshire, PE21 7SU
Boston Borough Council, Pollutions Section, Environmental Health
Epa91/13
4th December 1992
Local Authority Air Pollution Control
PG3/1Blending, packing, loading and use of bulk cement
Authorised
Manually positioned to the road within the address or location

Cemex Uk Materials Ltd
Marsh Lane, Boston, Pe21 7su
Boston Borough Council, Pollutions Section, Environmental Health
EPA91/13
4th December 1992
Local Authority Air Pollution Control
PG3/1Blending, packing, loading and use of bulk cement
Authorised
Located by supplier to within 10m

Stanton Timber Services
Fishtoft Road, BOSTON, PE21 0BJ
Boston Borough Council, Pollutions Section, Environmental Health
Not Supplied
Not Supplied
Local Authority Air Pollution Control
PG1/8 Wood combustion processes between 0.4 and 3MW net rated thermal 
input
Authorisation revokedRevoked
Manually positioned to the road within the address or location

Fogarty Ltd
Mount Bridge, Boston, Lincolnshire, PE21
Boston Borough Council, Pollutions Section, Environmental Health
Epa91/19
1st July 1993
Local Authority Air Pollution Control
Other Industries: Treatment & Processing of Animal or Vegetable Matter
Authorisation revokedRevoked
Manually positioned to the address or location

Magnadata International Ltd
Norfolk Street, Boston, Pe21 6af
Boston Borough Council, Pollutions Section, Environmental Health
EPA91/22
17th September 1993
Local Authority Air Pollution Control
PG6/18 Paper coating
Authorised
Located by supplier to within 100m

Fogarty Ltd
Havenside, Fishtoft Road, FISHTOFT, BOSTON, Lincolnshire, PE21 0AH
Boston Borough Council, Pollutions Section, Environmental Health
EPA 30
Not Supplied
Local Authority Air Pollution Control
PG6/8 Textile and fabric coating of finishing processes
Authorisation revokedRevoked
Automatically positioned to the address

534316
342511

533286
342643

533300
342673

534413
342600

534658
342484

534700
342400

534732
342508
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Agency & Hydrological

Map
ID Details

Quadrant
Reference 
(Compass 
Direction)

Estimated
Distance
From Site

Contact NGR

36

37

38

39

40

41

Local Authority Pollution Prevention and Controls

Nearest Surface Water Feature

Pollution Incidents to Controlled Waters

Pollution Incidents to Controlled Waters

Pollution Incidents to Controlled Waters

Pollution Incidents to Controlled Waters

Pollution Incidents to Controlled Waters

A13NW
(NW)

A11NW
(NE)

A10NE
(W)

A10NW
(W)

A15NW
(N)

A14NE
(N)

A15SW
(NE)

975

0

101

195

200

200

207

3

-

2

2

2

2

2

Name:
Location:
Authority:
Permit Reference:
Dated:
Process Type:
Description:
Status:
Positional Accuracy:

Property Type:
Location:
Authority:
Pollutant:
Note:
Incident Date:
Incident Reference:
Catchment Area:
Receiving Water:
Cause of Incident:
Incident Severity:
Positional Accuracy:

Property Type:
Location:
Authority:
Pollutant:
Note:
Incident Date:
Incident Reference:
Catchment Area:
Receiving Water:
Cause of Incident:
Incident Severity:
Positional Accuracy:

Property Type:
Location:
Authority:
Pollutant:
Note:
Incident Date:
Incident Reference:
Catchment Area:
Receiving Water:
Cause of Incident:
Incident Severity:
Positional Accuracy:

Property Type:
Location:
Authority:
Pollutant:
Note:
Incident Date:
Incident Reference:
Catchment Area:
Receiving Water:
Cause of Incident:
Incident Severity:
Positional Accuracy:

Property Type:
Location:
Authority:
Pollutant:
Note:
Incident Date:
Incident Reference:
Catchment Area:
Receiving Water:
Cause of Incident:
Incident Severity:
Positional Accuracy:

Tyre Processors Ltd
50 London Road, BOSTON, Lincolnshire, PE21 7RB
Boston Borough Council, Pollutions Section, Environmental Health
Not Given
20th December 1993
Local Authority Air Pollution Control
Part B process (no specific reference)
Authorised
Manually positioned to the road within the address or location

Engineering
Lincoln District
Environment Agency, Anglian Region
Oils - Diesel (Including Agricultural)
Local Dykes
7th November 1994
2043
Not Given
Freshwater Stream/River
Accidental Spillage/Leakage
Category 2 - Significant Incident
Located by supplier to within 100m

Food industry
Lincoln District
Environment Agency, Anglian Region
Organic Wastes: Vegetable Washings
Towns Drain
19th October 1994
2029
Not Given
Freshwater Stream/River
Land Runoff
Category 3 - Minor Incident
Located by supplier to within 100m

Not Given
Lincoln District
Environment Agency, Anglian Region
Unknown
Not Supplied
12th May 1993
1642
Not Given
Not Given
Unknown
Category 3 - Minor Incident
Located by supplier to within 100m

Not Given
Lincoln District
Environment Agency, Anglian Region
Unknown
Maud Foster Drain
27th August 1992
1455
Not Given
Freshwater Stream/River
Unknown
Category 3 - Minor Incident
Located by supplier to within 100m

Water Company Sewage: Rising Main
Manby District, FRISKNEY
Environment Agency, Anglian Region
Crude Sewage
Haven
25th May 1999
2678
Not Given
Freshwater Stream/River
Other Cause
Category 3 - Minor Incident
Located by supplier to within 100m

532641
342781

534119
342228

533600
342100

533500
342100

533900
343000

533600
343000

534200
342600
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Agency & Hydrological

Map
ID Details

Quadrant
Reference 
(Compass 
Direction)

Estimated
Distance
From Site

Contact NGR

42

42

43

43

44

45

Pollution Incidents to Controlled Waters

Pollution Incidents to Controlled Waters

Pollution Incidents to Controlled Waters

Pollution Incidents to Controlled Waters

Pollution Incidents to Controlled Waters

Pollution Incidents to Controlled Waters

A14NW
(NW)

A14NW
(NW)

A14NW
(NW)

A14NW
(NW)

A10NW
(W)

A10NW
(W)

236

241

252

253

291

293

2

2

2

2

2

2

Property Type:
Location:
Authority:
Pollutant:
Note:
Incident Date:
Incident Reference:
Catchment Area:
Receiving Water:
Cause of Incident:
Incident Severity:
Positional Accuracy:

Property Type:
Location:
Authority:
Pollutant:
Note:
Incident Date:
Incident Reference:
Catchment Area:
Receiving Water:
Cause of Incident:
Incident Severity:
Positional Accuracy:

Property Type:
Location:
Authority:
Pollutant:
Note:
Incident Date:
Incident Reference:
Catchment Area:
Receiving Water:
Cause of Incident:
Incident Severity:
Positional Accuracy:

Property Type:
Location:
Authority:
Pollutant:
Note:
Incident Date:
Incident Reference:
Catchment Area:
Receiving Water:
Cause of Incident:
Incident Severity:
Positional Accuracy:

Property Type:
Location:
Authority:
Pollutant:
Note:
Incident Date:
Incident Reference:
Catchment Area:
Receiving Water:
Cause of Incident:
Incident Severity:
Positional Accuracy:

Property Type:
Location:
Authority:
Pollutant:
Note:
Incident Date:
Incident Reference:
Catchment Area:
Receiving Water:
Cause of Incident:
Incident Severity:
Positional Accuracy:

Industrial: Other
Lincoln District
Environment Agency, Anglian Region
Chemicals - Solvents
Road Drainage
20th March 1997
2703
Not Given
Not Given
Accidental Spillage/Leakage
Category 3 - Minor Incident
Located by supplier to within 100m

Industrial: Other
BOSTON
Environment Agency, Anglian Region
Chemicals - Solvents
Road Drainage
20th March 1997
2703
Not Given
Not Given
Accidental Spillage/Leakage
Category 3 - Minor Incident
Located by supplier to within 100m

Road
Lincoln District
Environment Agency, Anglian Region
Oils - Other Oil
Haven
29th June 1997
2761
Not Given
Not Given
Fire
Category 3 - Minor Incident
Located by supplier to within 100m

Road
BOSTON
Environment Agency, Anglian Region
Oils - Other Oil
River Haven
29th June 1997
2761
Not Given
Not Given
Fire
Category 3 - Minor Incident
Located by supplier to within 100m

Food industry
Lincoln District
Environment Agency, Anglian Region
Organic Wastes: Vegetable Washings
Tributary Haven
18th July 1996
2509
Not Given
Freshwater Stream/River
Unknown
Category 2 - Significant Incident
Located by supplier to within 100m

Food industry
Lincoln District
Environment Agency, Anglian Region
Organic Wastes: Vegetable Washings
Idb Trib
5th October 1995
2303
Not Given
Freshwater Stream/River
Unknown
Category 2 - Significant Incident
Located by supplier to within 100m

533500
342695

533500
342700

533500
342895

533500
342900

533400
342100

533300
342300
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Agency & Hydrological

Map
ID Details

Quadrant
Reference 
(Compass 
Direction)

Estimated
Distance
From Site

Contact NGR

46

46

46

47

48

48

Pollution Incidents to Controlled Waters

Pollution Incidents to Controlled Waters

Pollution Incidents to Controlled Waters

Pollution Incidents to Controlled Waters

Pollution Incidents to Controlled Waters

Pollution Incidents to Controlled Waters

A6NE
(SW)

A6NE
(SW)

A6NE
(SW)

A10SW
(W)

A6NE
(S)

A6NE
(S)

300

301

304

382

385

389

2

2

2

2

2

2

Property Type:
Location:
Authority:
Pollutant:
Note:
Incident Date:
Incident Reference:
Catchment Area:
Receiving Water:
Cause of Incident:
Incident Severity:
Positional Accuracy:

Property Type:
Location:
Authority:
Pollutant:
Note:
Incident Date:
Incident Reference:
Catchment Area:
Receiving Water:
Cause of Incident:
Incident Severity:
Positional Accuracy:

Property Type:
Location:
Authority:
Pollutant:
Note:
Incident Date:
Incident Reference:
Catchment Area:
Receiving Water:
Cause of Incident:
Incident Severity:
Positional Accuracy:

Property Type:
Location:
Authority:
Pollutant:
Note:
Incident Date:
Incident Reference:
Catchment Area:
Receiving Water:
Cause of Incident:
Incident Severity:
Positional Accuracy:

Property Type:
Location:
Authority:
Pollutant:
Note:
Incident Date:
Incident Reference:
Catchment Area:
Receiving Water:
Cause of Incident:
Incident Severity:
Positional Accuracy:

Property Type:
Location:
Authority:
Pollutant:
Note:
Incident Date:
Incident Reference:
Catchment Area:
Receiving Water:
Cause of Incident:
Incident Severity:
Positional Accuracy:

Not Given
Lincoln District
Environment Agency, Anglian Region
Unknown
Tributary Of Towns Drain
18th May 1993
1649
Not Given
Freshwater Stream/River
Unknown
Category 3 - Minor Incident
Located by supplier to within 100m

Food industry
Lincoln District
Environment Agency, Anglian Region
Organic Wastes: Yard Washings
Towns Drain
4th November 1994
2046
Not Given
Freshwater Stream/River
Wrong Connection
Category 3 - Minor Incident
Located by supplier to within 100m

Food industry
Lincoln District
Environment Agency, Anglian Region
Organic Wastes: Other
Tributary Of River Witham
15th June 1994
1926
Not Given
Freshwater Stream/River
Poor Operational Practice
Category 3 - Minor Incident
Located by supplier to within 100m

Food industry
Lincoln District
Environment Agency, Anglian Region
Organic Wastes: Unknown 
Tributary Town Drain; Boston
13th September 1996
2578
Not Given
Freshwater Stream/River
Unknown
Category 3 - Minor Incident
Located by supplier to within 100m

Food industry
BOSTON
Environment Agency, Anglian Region
Crude Sewage
Tributary Of South Forty Foot
3rd April 1997
2725
Not Given
Freshwater Stream/River
Treatment System Failure
Category 3 - Minor Incident
Located by supplier to within 100m

Food industry
Lincoln District
Environment Agency, Anglian Region
Crude Sewage
Tributary Of South Forty Foot
3rd April 1997
2725
Not Given
Freshwater Stream/River
Treatment System Failure
Category 3 - Minor Incident
Located by supplier to within 100m

533700
341600

533705
341595

533700
341595

533400
341900

533700
341500

533700
341495



Order Number: 136439979_1_1        Date: 18-Aug-2017 rpr_ec_datasheet v53.0        A Landmark Information Group Service Page 15 of 81

Agency & Hydrological

Map
ID Details

Quadrant
Reference 
(Compass 
Direction)

Estimated
Distance
From Site

Contact NGR

49

49

50

50

51

52

Pollution Incidents to Controlled Waters

Pollution Incidents to Controlled Waters

Pollution Incidents to Controlled Waters

Pollution Incidents to Controlled Waters

Pollution Incidents to Controlled Waters

Pollution Incidents to Controlled Waters

A9NE
(W)

A9NE
(W)

A9NE
(W)

A9NE
(W)

A12NW
(E)

A12NW
(E)

412

414

451

453

486

585

2

2

2

2

2

2

Property Type:
Location:
Authority:
Pollutant:
Note:
Incident Date:
Incident Reference:
Catchment Area:
Receiving Water:
Cause of Incident:
Incident Severity:
Positional Accuracy:

Property Type:
Location:
Authority:
Pollutant:
Note:
Incident Date:
Incident Reference:
Catchment Area:
Receiving Water:
Cause of Incident:
Incident Severity:
Positional Accuracy:

Property Type:
Location:
Authority:
Pollutant:
Note:
Incident Date:
Incident Reference:
Catchment Area:
Receiving Water:
Cause of Incident:
Incident Severity:
Positional Accuracy:

Property Type:
Location:
Authority:
Pollutant:
Note:
Incident Date:
Incident Reference:
Catchment Area:
Receiving Water:
Cause of Incident:
Incident Severity:
Positional Accuracy:

Property Type:
Location:
Authority:
Pollutant:
Note:
Incident Date:
Incident Reference:
Catchment Area:
Receiving Water:
Cause of Incident:
Incident Severity:
Positional Accuracy:

Property Type:
Location:
Authority:
Pollutant:
Note:
Incident Date:
Incident Reference:
Catchment Area:
Receiving Water:
Cause of Incident:
Incident Severity:
Positional Accuracy:

Food industry
Manby District
Environment Agency, Anglian Region
Organic Wastes: Other
Tributary Frampton Marsh
8th October 1998
2567
Not Given
Freshwater Stream/River
Inadequate Construction
Category 2 - Significant Incident
Located by supplier to within 100m

Food industry
Manby District, BOSTON
Environment Agency, Anglian Region
Organic Wastes: Other
Tributary Of Frampton Marsh Drain
23rd April 1999
2663
Not Given
Freshwater Stream/River
Inadequate Construction
Category 3 - Minor Incident
Located by supplier to within 100m

Not Given
Lincoln District
Environment Agency, Anglian Region
Unknown
Not Supplied
23rd February 1993
1585
Not Given
Not Given
Unknown
Category 3 - Minor Incident
Located by supplier to within 100m

Not Applicable
Manby District, BOSTON
Environment Agency, Anglian Region
Miscellaneous - Natural
Tributary Of Frampton Marsh Drain
26th March 1999
2628
Not Given
Freshwater Stream/River
Low Flow
Category 3 - Minor Incident
Located by supplier to within 100m

Not Given
Lincoln District
Environment Agency, Anglian Region
Unknown
Witham Haven
26th January 1993
1557
Not Given
Estuary
Unknown
Category 3 - Minor Incident
Located by supplier to within 100m

Not Given
Lincoln District
Environment Agency, Anglian Region
Unknown
Tributary Of Witham Haven
6th October 1992
1499
Not Given
Freshwater Stream/River
Unknown
Category 3 - Minor Incident
Located by supplier to within 100m

533200
342200

533200
342195

533200
342100

533200
342095

534700
342200

534800
342300
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Agency & Hydrological

Map
ID Details

Quadrant
Reference 
(Compass 
Direction)

Estimated
Distance
From Site

Contact NGR

53

54

55

56

56

56

Pollution Incidents to Controlled Waters

Pollution Incidents to Controlled Waters

Pollution Incidents to Controlled Waters

Pollution Incidents to Controlled Waters

Pollution Incidents to Controlled Waters

Pollution Incidents to Controlled Waters

A13NW
(NW)

A13NW
(NW)

A13SW
(W)

A9NW
(W)

A9NW
(W)

A9NW
(W)

797

926

967

974

975

979

2

2

2

2

2

2

Property Type:
Location:
Authority:
Pollutant:
Note:
Incident Date:
Incident Reference:
Catchment Area:
Receiving Water:
Cause of Incident:
Incident Severity:
Positional Accuracy:

Property Type:
Location:
Authority:
Pollutant:
Note:
Incident Date:
Incident Reference:
Catchment Area:
Receiving Water:
Cause of Incident:
Incident Severity:
Positional Accuracy:

Property Type:
Location:
Authority:
Pollutant:
Note:
Incident Date:
Incident Reference:
Catchment Area:
Receiving Water:
Cause of Incident:
Incident Severity:
Positional Accuracy:

Property Type:
Location:
Authority:
Pollutant:
Note:
Incident Date:
Incident Reference:
Catchment Area:
Receiving Water:
Cause of Incident:
Incident Severity:
Positional Accuracy:

Property Type:
Location:
Authority:
Pollutant:
Note:
Incident Date:
Incident Reference:
Catchment Area:
Receiving Water:
Cause of Incident:
Incident Severity:
Positional Accuracy:

Property Type:
Location:
Authority:
Pollutant:
Note:
Incident Date:
Incident Reference:
Catchment Area:
Receiving Water:
Cause of Incident:
Incident Severity:
Positional Accuracy:

Not Given
Lincoln District
Environment Agency, Anglian Region
Unknown
Witham Haven
27th April 1993
1625
Not Given
Freshwater Stream/River
Unknown
Category 3 - Minor Incident
Located by supplier to within 100m

Industrial: Other
Lincoln District
Environment Agency, Anglian Region
Oils - Diesel (Including Agricultural)
South Forty Foot Drain
30th May 1995
2186
Not Given
Freshwater Stream/River
Unknown
Category 3 - Minor Incident
Located by supplier to within 100m

Construction
Lincoln District
Environment Agency, Anglian Region
Oils - Other Oil
Real Dyke
5th July 1995
2248
Not Given
Freshwater Stream/River
Land Runoff
Category 3 - Minor Incident
Located by supplier to within 100m

Not Given
Lincoln District
Environment Agency, Anglian Region
Unknown
Road Side Dyke
3rd November 1993
1764
Not Given
Freshwater Stream/River
Unknown
Category 3 - Minor Incident
Located by supplier to within 100m

Not Given
Lincoln District
Environment Agency, Anglian Region
Unknown
Towns Drain
3rd September 1993
1741
Not Given
Freshwater Stream/River
Unknown
Category 3 - Minor Incident
Located by supplier to within 100m

Not Given
Lincoln District
Environment Agency, Anglian Region
Unknown
Rear Dyke Calders
17th January 1993
1553
Not Given
Freshwater Stream/River
Unknown
Category 3 - Minor Incident
Located by supplier to within 100m

532800
342695

532700
342800

532600
342400

532605
342300

532605
342295

532600
342295
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Agency & Hydrological

Map
ID Details

Quadrant
Reference 
(Compass 
Direction)

Estimated
Distance
From Site

Contact NGR

56

57

58

59

60

Pollution Incidents to Controlled Waters

Prosecutions Relating to Authorised Processes

Prosecutions Relating to Authorised Processes

Prosecutions Relating to Authorised Processes

Prosecutions Relating to Authorised Processes

River Quality

River Quality

A9NW
(W)

A10NW
(W)

A14SW
(NW)

A14SW
(NW)

A13SE
(NW)

A11NW
(NE)

A14NE
(N)

979

149

282

299

431

0

125

2

2

2

2

2

2

2

Property Type:
Location:
Authority:
Pollutant:
Note:
Incident Date:
Incident Reference:
Catchment Area:
Receiving Water:
Cause of Incident:
Incident Severity:
Positional Accuracy:

Location:
Prosecution Text:
Prosecution Act:
Hearing Date:
Verdict:
Fine:
Costs:
Positional Accuracy:

Location:
Prosecution Text:
Prosecution Act:
Hearing Date:
Verdict:
Fine:
Costs:
Positional Accuracy:

Location:
Prosecution Text:

Prosecution Act:
Hearing Date:
Verdict:
Fine:
Costs:
Positional Accuracy:

Location:
Prosecution Text:
Prosecution Act:
Hearing Date:
Verdict:
Fine:
Costs:
Positional Accuracy:

Name:
GQA Grade:
Reach:
Estimated Distance 
(km):
Flow Rate:
Flow Type:
Year:

Name:
GQA Grade:
Reach:
Estimated Distance 
(km):
Flow Rate:
Flow Type:
Year:

Not Given
Lincoln District
Environment Agency, Anglian Region
Unknown
Rear Dyke Calders
5th September 1992
1479
Not Given
Freshwater Stream/River
Unknown
Category 3 - Minor Incident
Located by supplier to within 100m

Marsh Lane Industrial Estate, Boston
Failure to comply with packaging waste regulations
Pro97
1st December 2009
Guilty
8000
2058
Manually positioned to the address or location

Tenens Way, Boston, Lincolnshire, PE21 7J4
EA Data 30/11/1998, Illegally dumping waste products.
EPA90 s33
29th October 1998
Guilty
6000
420
Manually positioned to the road within the address or location

Tenens Way, BOSTON, Lincolnshire, PE21
Environment Times Volume 4 Issue 2, 7 charges of knowingly keeping, 
transferring and disposing of controlled waste on land not in accordance with a
waste management licence, between March 1996 and October 1996.
EPA90
2nd September 1997
Guilty
14000
2320
Manually positioned to the road within the address or location

Marsh Lane, Riverside Industrial Estate, Boston, Pe21 7pj
Failure to comply with packaging waste regulations
Pro97
1st June 2009
Guilty
19800
2388
Manually positioned to the address or location

Not Supplied
Unclassified Tidal River
Not Supplied
Not Supplied

Not Supplied
Not Supplied
1995

Maud Foster Drn
River Quality C
Cowbridge Lock...Haven
4

Flow less than 0.62  cumecs
River
2000

532600
342300

533534
342155

533283
342451

533275
342542

533150
342588

533991
342261

533627
342854
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Agency & Hydrological

Map
ID Details

Quadrant
Reference 
(Compass 
Direction)

Estimated
Distance
From Site

Contact NGR

61

62

63

63

64

65

River Quality

Substantiated Pollution Incident Register

Substantiated Pollution Incident Register

Substantiated Pollution Incident Register

Substantiated Pollution Incident Register

Substantiated Pollution Incident Register

Water Abstractions

A13NW
(NW)

A14SE
(N)

A7NW
(S)

A13SE
(NW)

A13SE
(NW)

A8NW
(SE)

A11NE
(E)

781

65

343

367

370

644

323

2

2

2

2

2

2

2

Name:
GQA Grade:
Reach:
Estimated Distance 
(km):
Flow Rate:
Flow Type:
Year:

Authority:
Incident Date:
Incident Reference:
Water Impact:
Air Impact:
Land Impact:
Positional Accuracy:
Pollutant:

Authority:
Incident Date:
Incident Reference:
Water Impact:
Air Impact:
Land Impact:
Positional Accuracy:
Pollutant:

Authority:
Incident Date:
Incident Reference:
Water Impact:
Air Impact:
Land Impact:
Positional Accuracy:
Pollutant:

Authority:
Incident Date:
Incident Reference:
Water Impact:
Air Impact:
Land Impact:
Positional Accuracy:
Pollutant:

Authority:
Incident Date:
Incident Reference:
Water Impact:
Air Impact:
Land Impact:
Positional Accuracy:
Pollutant:

Operator:
Licence Number:
Permit Version:
Location:
Authority:
Abstraction:
Abstraction Type:
Source:
Daily Rate (m3):
Yearly Rate (m3):
Details:
Authorised Start:
Authorised End:
Permit Start Date:
Permit End Date:
Positional Accuracy:

Witham
River Quality B
Dogdyke...Grand Sluice
17.5

Flow less than 20 cumecs
River
2000

Environment Agency - Anglian Region, Northern Area
12th February 2010
752704
Category 2 - Significant Incident
Category 3 - Minor Incident
Category 4 - No Impact
Located by supplier to within 10m
Contaminated Water: Firefighting Run-Off

Environment Agency - Anglian Region, Northern Area
5th July 2001
14007
Category 4 - No Impact
Category 4 - No Impact
Category 2 - Significant Incident
Located by supplier to within 10m
Asbestos Waste

Environment Agency - Anglian Region, Northern Area
22nd January 2015
1308330
Category 2 - Significant Incident
Category 4 - No Impact
Category 4 - No Impact
Located by supplier to within 10m
Oils And Fuel: Gas And Fuel Oils

Environment Agency - Anglian Region, Northern Area
11th July 2008
611632
Category 2 - Significant Incident
Category 4 - No Impact
Category 4 - No Impact
Located by supplier to within 10m
Contaminated Water: Vegetable Washings

Environment Agency - Anglian Region, Northern Area
6th December 2013
1181906
Category 4 - No Impact
Category 3 - Minor Incident
Category 2 - Significant Incident
Located by supplier to within 10m
Other Pollutant

E. Fogarty And Company Limited
4/30/13/*t/016 
Not Supplied
Witham Haven Skirbeck, Boston, FISHTOFT
Environment Agency, Anglian Region
Private Water Undertaking
Not Supplied
Stream
2273
8728510
Status: Revoked
Not Supplied
Not Supplied
Not Supplied
Not Supplied
Located by supplier to within 10m

532838
342756

533851
342394

534099
341548

533198
342491

533198
342519

534570
341476

534500
342100
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Agency & Hydrological

Map
ID Details

Quadrant
Reference 
(Compass 
Direction)

Estimated
Distance
From Site

Contact NGR

66

67

67

Water Abstractions

Water Abstractions

Water Industry Act Referrals

Water Industry Act Referrals

Groundwater Vulnerability

Drift Deposits

Bedrock Aquifer Designations

Superficial Aquifer Designations

Extreme Flooding from Rivers or Sea without Defences

A13NE
(NW)

(E)

A16SW
(NE)

A16SW
(NE)

A11NW
(S)

A11NW
(S)

A11NW
(S)

A14SE
(NW)

655

1250

569

571

0

0

0

0

2

2

2

2

2

1

1

2

Operator:
Licence Number:
Permit Version:
Location:
Authority:
Abstraction:
Abstraction Type:
Source:
Daily Rate (m3):
Yearly Rate (m3):
Details:
Authorised Start:
Authorised End:
Permit Start Date:
Permit End Date:
Positional Accuracy:

Operator:
Licence Number:
Permit Version:
Location:
Authority:
Abstraction:
Abstraction Type:
Source:
Daily Rate (m3):
Yearly Rate (m3):
Details:
Authorised Start:
Authorised End:
Permit Start Date:
Permit End Date:
Positional Accuracy:

Name:
Location:

Authority:
Permit Reference:
Dated:
Process Type:
Description:

Status:
Positional Accuracy:

Name:
Location:
Authority:
Permit Reference:
Dated:
Process Type:
Description:

Status:

Positional Accuracy:

Soil Classification:
Map Sheet:
Scale:

Aquifer Designation:

Aquifer Designation:

Type:
Flood Plain Type:
Boundary Accuracy:

G W Padley Vegetables Ltd
4/30/12/*T/0004
100
The Haven R/B,D/S Black Sluice
Environment Agency, Anglian Region
Food And Drink: General Washing/Process Washing
Water may be abstracted from a single point
Tidal
Not Supplied
Not Supplied
Status: Perpetuity
01 January
31 December
1st April 2008
Not Supplied
Located by supplier to within 100m

A L Coney
4/30/13/*S/0008
100
Dyke Leading To Haven Fishtoft
Environment Agency, Anglian Region
General Agriculture: Spray Irrigation - Direct
Water may be abstracted from a single point
Surface
Not Supplied
Not Supplied
Status: Perpetuity
01 April
30 September
1st April 1975
Not Supplied
Located by supplier to within 10m

Fogarty Ltd
FOGARTY LTD, HAVENSIDE, HAVENSIDE, BOSTON, LINCOLNSHIRE, 
PE21 OAH
Environment Agency, Anglian Region
AP7644
18th January 1995
Permissions or amendments to discharge under the Water Industry Act 1991 
Processes which result in the discharge of Special Category effluents under 
The Trade Effluents (Prescribed Processes and Substances) Regulations
Authorisation either revoked or cancelledCancelled
Automatically positioned to the address

Fogarty Ltd
HAVENSIDE, FISHTOFT ROAD, BOSTON, LINCOLNSHIRE, PE21 0AH
Environment Agency, Anglian Region
AF6120
17th June 1992
Permissions or amendments to discharge under the Water Industry Act 1991 
Processes which result in the discharge of Special Category effluents under 
The Trade Effluents (Prescribed Processes and Substances) Regulations
Application has been authorised and any conditions apply to the 
operatorAuthorised
Automatically positioned to the address

Not classified
Sheet 19 Lincolnshire
1:100,000

Unproductive Strata

Unproductive Strata

Extent of Extreme Flooding from Rivers or Sea without Defences
Fluvial/Tidal Models
As Supplied

None

533000
342800

535300
341600

534727
342507

534727
342512

533903
342055

533903
342055

533903
342055

533645
342430
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Agency & Hydrological

Map
ID Details

Quadrant
Reference 
(Compass 
Direction)

Estimated
Distance
From Site

Contact NGR

Extreme Flooding from Rivers or Sea without Defences

Extreme Flooding from Rivers or Sea without Defences

Extreme Flooding from Rivers or Sea without Defences

Extreme Flooding from Rivers or Sea without Defences

Extreme Flooding from Rivers or Sea without Defences

Extreme Flooding from Rivers or Sea without Defences

Extreme Flooding from Rivers or Sea without Defences

Extreme Flooding from Rivers or Sea without Defences

Extreme Flooding from Rivers or Sea without Defences

Extreme Flooding from Rivers or Sea without Defences

Extreme Flooding from Rivers or Sea without Defences

Extreme Flooding from Rivers or Sea without Defences

Extreme Flooding from Rivers or Sea without Defences

Extreme Flooding from Rivers or Sea without Defences

Extreme Flooding from Rivers or Sea without Defences

Extreme Flooding from Rivers or Sea without Defences

A11NW
(N)

A11NW
(S)

A10SE
(SW)

A11NW
(NE)

A11NW
(NE)

A11NW
(NE)

A10SE
(SW)

A11SW
(E)

A11SW
(S)

A11SW
(S)

A11SW
(S)

A11NE
(NE)

A10SE
(S)

A15SE
(NE)

A15NW
(N)

A10SE
(SW)

0

0

0

0

0

0

43

59

84

94

102

106

114

115

121

136

2

2

2

2

2

2

2

2

2

2

2

2

2

2

2

2

Type:
Flood Plain Type:
Boundary Accuracy:

Type:
Flood Plain Type:
Boundary Accuracy:

Type:
Flood Plain Type:
Boundary Accuracy:

Type:
Flood Plain Type:
Boundary Accuracy:

Type:
Flood Plain Type:
Boundary Accuracy:

Type:
Flood Plain Type:
Boundary Accuracy:

Type:
Flood Plain Type:
Boundary Accuracy:

Type:
Flood Plain Type:
Boundary Accuracy:

Type:
Flood Plain Type:
Boundary Accuracy:

Type:
Flood Plain Type:
Boundary Accuracy:

Type:
Flood Plain Type:
Boundary Accuracy:

Type:
Flood Plain Type:
Boundary Accuracy:

Type:
Flood Plain Type:
Boundary Accuracy:

Type:
Flood Plain Type:
Boundary Accuracy:

Type:
Flood Plain Type:
Boundary Accuracy:

Type:
Flood Plain Type:
Boundary Accuracy:

Extent of Extreme Flooding from Rivers or Sea without Defences
Tidal Models
As Supplied

Extent of Extreme Flooding from Rivers or Sea without Defences
Fluvial / Tidal Models and Tidal / Coastal Events
As Supplied

Extent of Extreme Flooding from Rivers or Sea without Defences
Fluvial/Tidal Models
As Supplied

Extent of Extreme Flooding from Rivers or Sea without Defences
Tidal Models
As Supplied

Extent of Extreme Flooding from Rivers or Sea without Defences
Tidal / Coastal Events
As Supplied

Extent of Extreme Flooding from Rivers or Sea without Defences
Tidal Models and Tidal / Coastal Events
As Supplied

Extent of Extreme Flooding from Rivers or Sea without Defences
Tidal Models
As Supplied

Extent of Extreme Flooding from Rivers or Sea without Defences
Tidal Models
As Supplied

Extent of Extreme Flooding from Rivers or Sea without Defences
Tidal Models
As Supplied

Extent of Extreme Flooding from Rivers or Sea without Defences
Tidal Models and Tidal / Coastal Events
As Supplied

Extent of Extreme Flooding from Rivers or Sea without Defences
Fluvial / Tidal Models and Tidal / Coastal Events
As Supplied

Extent of Extreme Flooding from Rivers or Sea without Defences
Tidal Models
As Supplied

Extent of Extreme Flooding from Rivers or Sea without Defences
Tidal Models
As Supplied

Extent of Extreme Flooding from Rivers or Sea without Defences
Fluvial/Tidal Models
As Supplied

Extent of Extreme Flooding from Rivers or Sea without Defences
Fluvial / Tidal Models and Tidal Events
As Supplied

Extent of Extreme Flooding from Rivers or Sea without Defences
Tidal Models
As Supplied

533895
342215

533903
342055

533841
341999

533985
342225

534177
342188

533985
342225

533805
341905

534180
341999

533970
341775

533930
341757

533935
341750

534329
342326

533795
341755

534269
342376

533956
342852

533760
341775
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Agency & Hydrological

Map
ID Details

Quadrant
Reference 
(Compass 
Direction)

Estimated
Distance
From Site

Contact NGR

68

Extreme Flooding from Rivers or Sea without Defences

Extreme Flooding from Rivers or Sea without Defences

Extreme Flooding from Rivers or Sea without Defences

Extreme Flooding from Rivers or Sea without Defences

Extreme Flooding from Rivers or Sea without Defences

Extreme Flooding from Rivers or Sea without Defences

Extreme Flooding from Rivers or Sea without Defences

Extreme Flooding from Rivers or Sea without Defences

Flooding from Rivers or Sea without Defences

Flooding from Rivers or Sea without Defences

Areas Benefiting from Flood Defences

Flood Water Storage Areas

Flood Defences

Flood Defences

Flood Defences

OS Water Network Lines

A14SW
(NW)

A11NE
(E)

A10NW
(W)

A6NE
(S)

A14SW
(NW)

A15NW
(N)

A10SE
(W)

A11SE
(SE)

A11NW
(S)

A15SE
(NE)

A11NW
(NE)

A15SE
(NE)

A15SW
(NE)

A11NW
(N)

170

192

194

202

213

231

232

240

0

106

0

106

185

0

2

2

2

2

2

2

2

2

2

2

2

2

2

4

Type:
Flood Plain Type:
Boundary Accuracy:

Type:
Flood Plain Type:
Boundary Accuracy:

Type:
Flood Plain Type:
Boundary Accuracy:

Type:
Flood Plain Type:
Boundary Accuracy:

Type:
Flood Plain Type:
Boundary Accuracy:

Type:
Flood Plain Type:
Boundary Accuracy:

Type:
Flood Plain Type:
Boundary Accuracy:

Type:
Flood Plain Type:
Boundary Accuracy:

Type:
Flood Plain Type:
Boundary Accuracy:

Type:
Flood Plain Type:
Boundary Accuracy:

Type:
Reference:

Type:
Reference:

Type:
Reference:

Watercourse Form:
Watercourse Length:
Watercourse Level:
Permanent:
Watercourse Name:
Catchment Name:
Primacy:

Extent of Extreme Flooding from Rivers or Sea without Defences
Fluvial/Tidal Models
As Supplied

Extent of Extreme Flooding from Rivers or Sea without Defences
Fluvial/Tidal Models
As Supplied

Extent of Extreme Flooding from Rivers or Sea without Defences
Tidal Models
As Supplied

Extent of Extreme Flooding from Rivers or Sea without Defences
Tidal Models
As Supplied

Extent of Extreme Flooding from Rivers or Sea without Defences
Fluvial/Tidal Models
As Supplied

Extent of Extreme Flooding from Rivers or Sea without Defences
Fluvial/Tidal Models
As Supplied

Extent of Extreme Flooding from Rivers or Sea without Defences
Tidal Models
As Supplied

Extent of Extreme Flooding from Rivers or Sea without Defences
Fluvial/Tidal Models
As Supplied

Extent of Flooding from Rivers or Sea without Defences
Tidal Models
As Supplied

Extent of Flooding from Rivers or Sea without Defences
Tidal Models
As Supplied

Flood Defences
Not Supplied

Flood Defences
Not Supplied

Flood Defences
Not Supplied

Inland river
413.3
On ground surface
True
Not Supplied
Witham
2

None

None

533505
342630

534406
342220

533490
342120

533810
341650

533415
342620

534030
342880

533575
341945

534260
341735

533903
342055

534269
342376

534177
342188

534269
342376

534149
342642

533896
342094
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Agency & Hydrological

Map
ID Details

Quadrant
Reference 
(Compass 
Direction)

Estimated
Distance
From Site

Contact NGR

69

70

71

72

73

74

75

76

77

OS Water Network Lines

OS Water Network Lines

OS Water Network Lines

OS Water Network Lines

OS Water Network Lines

OS Water Network Lines

OS Water Network Lines

OS Water Network Lines

OS Water Network Lines

A11NW
(SW)

A10NE
(NW)

A11NW
(NE)

A11NW
(NE)

A11NW
(NE)

A11NW
(NE)

A11NW
(NE)

A11NW
(NE)

A11NW
(NE)

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

4

4

4

4

4

4

4

4

4

Watercourse Form:
Watercourse Length:
Watercourse Level:
Permanent:
Watercourse Name:
Catchment Name:
Primacy:

Watercourse Form:
Watercourse Length:
Watercourse Level:
Permanent:
Watercourse Name:
Catchment Name:
Primacy:

Watercourse Form:
Watercourse Length:
Watercourse Level:
Permanent:
Watercourse Name:
Catchment Name:
Primacy:

Watercourse Form:
Watercourse Length:
Watercourse Level:
Permanent:
Watercourse Name:
Catchment Name:
Primacy:

Watercourse Form:
Watercourse Length:
Watercourse Level:
Permanent:
Watercourse Name:
Catchment Name:
Primacy:

Watercourse Form:
Watercourse Length:
Watercourse Level:
Permanent:
Watercourse Name:
Catchment Name:
Primacy:

Watercourse Form:
Watercourse Length:
Watercourse Level:
Permanent:
Watercourse Name:
Catchment Name:
Primacy:

Watercourse Form:
Watercourse Length:
Watercourse Level:
Permanent:
Watercourse Name:
Catchment Name:
Primacy:

Watercourse Form:
Watercourse Length:
Watercourse Level:
Permanent:
Watercourse Name:
Catchment Name:
Primacy:

Inland river
239.0
On ground surface
True
Not Supplied
Witham
2

Inland river
323.9
On ground surface
True
Not Supplied
Witham
2

Inland river
23.5
On ground surface
True
Not Supplied
Witham
0

Inland river
23.6
Underground
True
Not Supplied
Witham
0

Lake
31.0
On ground surface
True
Not Supplied
Witham
0

Inland river
10.6
On ground surface
True
Not Supplied
Witham
0

Inland river
146.9
On ground surface
True
Not Supplied
Witham
2

Inland river
2.5
On ground surface
True
Not Supplied
Witham
0

Inland river
497.7
On ground surface
True
Not Supplied
Witham
0

533892
342050

533686
342149

534161
342206

534169
342228

534153
342237

534177
342251

534013
342253

534175
342259

534176
342261
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Agency & Hydrological

Map
ID Details

Quadrant
Reference 
(Compass 
Direction)

Estimated
Distance
From Site

Contact NGR

78

79

80

81

82

83

84

85

86

OS Water Network Lines

OS Water Network Lines

OS Water Network Lines

OS Water Network Lines

OS Water Network Lines

OS Water Network Lines

OS Water Network Lines

OS Water Network Lines

OS Water Network Lines

A14SE
(NW)

A14SE
(N)

A14SE
(N)

A14SE
(N)

A10NE
(NW)

A10SE
(SW)

A10SE
(S)

A11SW
(S)

A11SW
(SE)

0

0

0

0

0

1

2

2

2

4

4

4

4

4

4

4

4

4

Watercourse Form:
Watercourse Length:
Watercourse Level:
Permanent:
Watercourse Name:
Catchment Name:
Primacy:

Watercourse Form:
Watercourse Length:
Watercourse Level:
Permanent:
Watercourse Name:
Catchment Name:
Primacy:

Watercourse Form:
Watercourse Length:
Watercourse Level:
Permanent:
Watercourse Name:
Catchment Name:
Primacy:

Watercourse Form:
Watercourse Length:
Watercourse Level:
Permanent:
Watercourse Name:
Catchment Name:
Primacy:

Watercourse Form:
Watercourse Length:
Watercourse Level:
Permanent:
Watercourse Name:
Catchment Name:
Primacy:

Watercourse Form:
Watercourse Length:
Watercourse Level:
Permanent:
Watercourse Name:
Catchment Name:
Primacy:

Watercourse Form:
Watercourse Length:
Watercourse Level:
Permanent:
Watercourse Name:
Catchment Name:
Primacy:

Watercourse Form:
Watercourse Length:
Watercourse Level:
Permanent:
Watercourse Name:
Catchment Name:
Primacy:

Watercourse Form:
Watercourse Length:
Watercourse Level:
Permanent:
Watercourse Name:
Catchment Name:
Primacy:

Inland river
41.6
On ground surface
True
Not Supplied
Witham
2

Inland river
131.4
On ground surface
True
Not Supplied
Witham
2

Inland river
23.4
On ground surface
True
Not Supplied
Witham
2

Inland river
79.1
On ground surface
True
Not Supplied
Witham
2

Inland river
110.5
On ground surface
True
Not Supplied
Witham
0

Inland river
99.4
On ground surface
True
Not Supplied
Witham
2

Inland river
38.5
On ground surface
True
Not Supplied
Witham
2

Inland river
108.0
On ground surface
True
Not Supplied
Witham
2

Inland river
141.9
On ground surface
True
Not Supplied
Witham
2

533616
342465

533776
342544

533855
342665

533833
342690

533789
342188

533839
341929

533880
341838

533961
341863

533983
341869
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Agency & Hydrological

Map
ID Details

Quadrant
Reference 
(Compass 
Direction)

Estimated
Distance
From Site

Contact NGR

87

88

89

90

91

92

93

94

95

OS Water Network Lines

OS Water Network Lines

OS Water Network Lines

OS Water Network Lines

OS Water Network Lines

OS Water Network Lines

OS Water Network Lines

OS Water Network Lines

OS Water Network Lines

A11NW
(NE)

A10NE
(NW)

A10SE
(SW)

A10SE
(SW)

A11NW
(NE)

A11NW
(NE)

A11NW
(NE)

A11SW
(SE)

A14SE
(N)

3

3

4

4

5

5

29

31

32

4

4

4

4

4

4

4

4

4

Watercourse Form:
Watercourse Length:
Watercourse Level:
Permanent:
Watercourse Name:
Catchment Name:
Primacy:

Watercourse Form:
Watercourse Length:
Watercourse Level:
Permanent:
Watercourse Name:
Catchment Name:
Primacy:

Watercourse Form:
Watercourse Length:
Watercourse Level:
Permanent:
Watercourse Name:
Catchment Name:
Primacy:

Watercourse Form:
Watercourse Length:
Watercourse Level:
Permanent:
Watercourse Name:
Catchment Name:
Primacy:

Watercourse Form:
Watercourse Length:
Watercourse Level:
Permanent:
Watercourse Name:
Catchment Name:
Primacy:

Watercourse Form:
Watercourse Length:
Watercourse Level:
Permanent:
Watercourse Name:
Catchment Name:
Primacy:

Watercourse Form:
Watercourse Length:
Watercourse Level:
Permanent:
Watercourse Name:
Catchment Name:
Primacy:

Watercourse Form:
Watercourse Length:
Watercourse Level:
Permanent:
Watercourse Name:
Catchment Name:
Primacy:

Watercourse Form:
Watercourse Length:
Watercourse Level:
Permanent:
Watercourse Name:
Catchment Name:
Primacy:

Inland river
29.8
On ground surface
True
Not Supplied
Witham
2

Inland river
130.0
On ground surface
True
Not Supplied
Witham
2

Inland river
33.5
On ground surface
True
Not Supplied
Witham
2

Inland river
208.6
On ground surface
True
Not Supplied
Witham
2

Inland river
215.7
On ground surface
True
Not Supplied
Witham
0

Inland river
17.2
On ground surface
True
Not Supplied
Witham
2

Inland river
81.1
On ground surface
True
Not Supplied
Witham
2

Inland river
179.8
On ground surface
True
Not Supplied
Witham
2

Inland river
44.8
On ground surface
True
Not Supplied
Witham
2

534196
342212

533686
342149

533818
341955

533839
341929

534006
342227

534205
342225

534225
342212

534119
341909

533786
342497
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Agency & Hydrological

Map
ID Details

Quadrant
Reference 
(Compass 
Direction)

Estimated
Distance
From Site

Contact NGR

96

97

98

99

100

101

102

103

104

OS Water Network Lines

OS Water Network Lines

OS Water Network Lines

OS Water Network Lines

OS Water Network Lines

OS Water Network Lines

OS Water Network Lines

OS Water Network Lines

OS Water Network Lines

A11NW
(E)

A11NW
(E)

A10SE
(S)

A10SE
(S)

A11NE
(NE)

A10NE
(W)

A11NW
(E)

A11NE
(E)

A11SW
(S)

33

36

38

38

39

44

52

65

79

4

4

4

4

4

4

4

4

4

Watercourse Form:
Watercourse Length:
Watercourse Level:
Permanent:
Watercourse Name:
Catchment Name:
Primacy:

Watercourse Form:
Watercourse Length:
Watercourse Level:
Permanent:
Watercourse Name:
Catchment Name:
Primacy:

Watercourse Form:
Watercourse Length:
Watercourse Level:
Permanent:
Watercourse Name:
Catchment Name:
Primacy:

Watercourse Form:
Watercourse Length:
Watercourse Level:
Permanent:
Watercourse Name:
Catchment Name:
Primacy:

Watercourse Form:
Watercourse Length:
Watercourse Level:
Permanent:
Watercourse Name:
Catchment Name:
Primacy:

Watercourse Form:
Watercourse Length:
Watercourse Level:
Permanent:
Watercourse Name:
Catchment Name:
Primacy:

Watercourse Form:
Watercourse Length:
Watercourse Level:
Permanent:
Watercourse Name:
Catchment Name:
Primacy:

Watercourse Form:
Watercourse Length:
Watercourse Level:
Permanent:
Watercourse Name:
Catchment Name:
Primacy:

Watercourse Form:
Watercourse Length:
Watercourse Level:
Permanent:
Watercourse Name:
Catchment Name:
Primacy:

Inland river
229.6
On ground surface
True
Not Supplied
Witham
2

Inland river
42.8
On ground surface
True
Not Supplied
Witham
2

Inland river
3.5
On ground surface
True
Not Supplied
Witham
2

Inland river
66.6
On ground surface
True
Not Supplied
Witham
2

Tidal river
1065.5
On ground surface
True
Not Supplied
Not Supplied
1

Inland river
85.6
On ground surface
True
Not Supplied
Witham
0

Inland river
15.5
On ground surface
True
Not Supplied
Witham
2

Inland river
31.9
On ground surface
True
Not Supplied
Witham
2

Inland river
350.1
On ground surface
True
Not Supplied
Witham
0

534135
342017

534217
342176

533840
341832

533843
341830

534244
342320

533750
342102

534222
342159

534231
342148

533949
341773
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Agency & Hydrological

Map
ID Details

Quadrant
Reference 
(Compass 
Direction)

Estimated
Distance
From Site

Contact NGR

105

106

107

108

109

110

111

112

113

OS Water Network Lines

OS Water Network Lines

OS Water Network Lines

OS Water Network Lines

OS Water Network Lines

OS Water Network Lines

OS Water Network Lines

OS Water Network Lines

OS Water Network Lines

A11NE
(NE)

A11NE
(E)

A11NE
(E)

A10SE
(SW)

A11NE
(E)

A10NW
(W)

A10NW
(NW)

A10SE
(SW)

A11NE
(E)

88

103

108

110

131

143

145

149

150

4

4

4

4

4

4

4

4

4

Watercourse Form:
Watercourse Length:
Watercourse Level:
Permanent:
Watercourse Name:
Catchment Name:
Primacy:

Watercourse Form:
Watercourse Length:
Watercourse Level:
Permanent:
Watercourse Name:
Catchment Name:
Primacy:

Watercourse Form:
Watercourse Length:
Watercourse Level:
Permanent:
Watercourse Name:
Catchment Name:
Primacy:

Watercourse Form:
Watercourse Length:
Watercourse Level:
Permanent:
Watercourse Name:
Catchment Name:
Primacy:

Watercourse Form:
Watercourse Length:
Watercourse Level:
Permanent:
Watercourse Name:
Catchment Name:
Primacy:

Watercourse Form:
Watercourse Length:
Watercourse Level:
Permanent:
Watercourse Name:
Catchment Name:
Primacy:

Watercourse Form:
Watercourse Length:
Watercourse Level:
Permanent:
Watercourse Name:
Catchment Name:
Primacy:

Watercourse Form:
Watercourse Length:
Watercourse Level:
Permanent:
Watercourse Name:
Catchment Name:
Primacy:

Watercourse Form:
Watercourse Length:
Watercourse Level:
Permanent:
Watercourse Name:
Catchment Name:
Primacy:

Tidal river
18.2
On ground surface
True
Not Supplied
Not Supplied
1

Tidal river
32.3
On ground surface
True
Not Supplied
Not Supplied
1

Inland river
14.2
On ground surface
True
Not Supplied
Witham
2

Inland river
82.6
On ground surface
True
Not Supplied
Witham
2

Tidal river
45.4
On ground surface
True
Not Supplied
Not Supplied
1

Inland river
43.6
On ground surface
True
Not Supplied
Witham
2

Inland river
185.9
On ground surface
True
Not Supplied
Witham
1

Inland river
48.5
On ground surface
True
Not Supplied
Witham
2

Inland river
15.3
On ground surface
True
Not Supplied
Witham
2

534304
342240

534316
342226

534259
342115

533733
341902

534337
342202

533549
342118

533441
342317

533717
341841

534284
342080
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Agency & Hydrological

Map
ID Details

Quadrant
Reference 
(Compass 
Direction)

Estimated
Distance
From Site

Contact NGR

114

115

116

117

118

119

120

121

122

OS Water Network Lines

OS Water Network Lines

OS Water Network Lines

OS Water Network Lines

OS Water Network Lines

OS Water Network Lines

OS Water Network Lines

OS Water Network Lines

OS Water Network Lines

A11NE
(E)

A11NE
(E)

A11NE
(E)

A11NE
(E)

A11NE
(E)

A11SW
(SE)

A11NE
(E)

A11NE
(E)

A11NE
(E)

159

163

164

167

173

174

176

178

178

4

4

4

4

4

4

4

4

4

Watercourse Form:
Watercourse Length:
Watercourse Level:
Permanent:
Watercourse Name:
Catchment Name:
Primacy:

Watercourse Form:
Watercourse Length:
Watercourse Level:
Permanent:
Watercourse Name:
Catchment Name:
Primacy:

Watercourse Form:
Watercourse Length:
Watercourse Level:
Permanent:
Watercourse Name:
Catchment Name:
Primacy:

Watercourse Form:
Watercourse Length:
Watercourse Level:
Permanent:
Watercourse Name:
Catchment Name:
Primacy:

Watercourse Form:
Watercourse Length:
Watercourse Level:
Permanent:
Watercourse Name:
Catchment Name:
Primacy:

Watercourse Form:
Watercourse Length:
Watercourse Level:
Permanent:
Watercourse Name:
Catchment Name:
Primacy:

Watercourse Form:
Watercourse Length:
Watercourse Level:
Permanent:
Watercourse Name:
Catchment Name:
Primacy:

Watercourse Form:
Watercourse Length:
Watercourse Level:
Permanent:
Watercourse Name:
Catchment Name:
Primacy:

Watercourse Form:
Watercourse Length:
Watercourse Level:
Permanent:
Watercourse Name:
Catchment Name:
Primacy:

Inland river
5.5
On ground surface
True
Not Supplied
Witham
2

Tidal river
1.7
On ground surface
True
Not Supplied
Not Supplied
2

Tidal river
33.9
On ground surface
True
Not Supplied
Not Supplied
2

Tidal river
13.0
On ground surface
True
Not Supplied
Not Supplied
1

Tidal river
12.4
On ground surface
True
Not Supplied
Not Supplied
1

Inland river
18.6
On ground surface
True
Not Supplied
Witham
2

Inland river
14.7
On ground surface
True
Not Supplied
Witham
2

Inland river
8.0
On ground surface
True
Not Supplied
Witham
2

Inland river
22.1
On ground surface
True
Not Supplied
Witham
2

534313
342103

534334
342133

534336
342134

534355
342160

534365
342167

534118
341730

534294
342055

534304
342062

534307
342055
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Agency & Hydrological

Map
ID Details

Quadrant
Reference 
(Compass 
Direction)

Estimated
Distance
From Site

Contact NGR

123

124

125

126

127

128

129

130

131

OS Water Network Lines

OS Water Network Lines

OS Water Network Lines

OS Water Network Lines

OS Water Network Lines

OS Water Network Lines

OS Water Network Lines

OS Water Network Lines

OS Water Network Lines

A11NE
(E)

A11NE
(E)

A14NE
(N)

A11NE
(E)

A11SW
(SE)

A14NE
(N)

A11NE
(E)

A11NE
(E)

A11NE
(E)

179

184

188

189

192

194

198

198

199

4

4

4

4

4

4

4

4

4

Watercourse Form:
Watercourse Length:
Watercourse Level:
Permanent:
Watercourse Name:
Catchment Name:
Primacy:

Watercourse Form:
Watercourse Length:
Watercourse Level:
Permanent:
Watercourse Name:
Catchment Name:
Primacy:

Watercourse Form:
Watercourse Length:
Watercourse Level:
Permanent:
Watercourse Name:
Catchment Name:
Primacy:

Watercourse Form:
Watercourse Length:
Watercourse Level:
Permanent:
Watercourse Name:
Catchment Name:
Primacy:

Watercourse Form:
Watercourse Length:
Watercourse Level:
Permanent:
Watercourse Name:
Catchment Name:
Primacy:

Watercourse Form:
Watercourse Length:
Watercourse Level:
Permanent:
Watercourse Name:
Catchment Name:
Primacy:

Watercourse Form:
Watercourse Length:
Watercourse Level:
Permanent:
Watercourse Name:
Catchment Name:
Primacy:

Watercourse Form:
Watercourse Length:
Watercourse Level:
Permanent:
Watercourse Name:
Catchment Name:
Primacy:

Watercourse Form:
Watercourse Length:
Watercourse Level:
Permanent:
Watercourse Name:
Catchment Name:
Primacy:

Tidal river
12.2
On ground surface
True
Not Supplied
Not Supplied
2

Tidal river
18.3
On ground surface
True
Not Supplied
Not Supplied
1

Tidal river
30.3
On ground surface
True
Not Supplied
Not Supplied
2

Inland river
8.2
On ground surface
True
Not Supplied
Witham
2

Inland river
58.9
On ground surface
True
Not Supplied
Witham
2

Inland river
36.9
On ground surface
True
Not Supplied
Witham
2

Inland river
8.3
On ground surface
True
Not Supplied
Witham
2

Inland river
16.6
On ground surface
True
Not Supplied
Witham
2

Inland river
40.2
On ground surface
True
Not Supplied
Witham
2

534363
342150

534373
342157

533579
342945

534320
342062

534124
341712

533561
342924

534313
342041

534318
342047

534318
342045
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Map
ID Details

Quadrant
Reference 
(Compass 
Direction)

Estimated
Distance
From Site

Contact NGR

132

133

134

135

136

137

138

139

140

OS Water Network Lines

OS Water Network Lines

OS Water Network Lines

OS Water Network Lines

OS Water Network Lines

OS Water Network Lines

OS Water Network Lines

OS Water Network Lines

OS Water Network Lines

A11NE
(E)

A14NE
(N)

A14NE
(N)

A11NE
(E)

A11NE
(E)

A14NE
(N)

A11NE
(E)

A14NE
(N)

A10SE
(SW)

201

203

204

209

209

212

214

215

216

4

4

4

4

4

4

4

4

4

Watercourse Form:
Watercourse Length:
Watercourse Level:
Permanent:
Watercourse Name:
Catchment Name:
Primacy:

Watercourse Form:
Watercourse Length:
Watercourse Level:
Permanent:
Watercourse Name:
Catchment Name:
Primacy:

Watercourse Form:
Watercourse Length:
Watercourse Level:
Permanent:
Watercourse Name:
Catchment Name:
Primacy:

Watercourse Form:
Watercourse Length:
Watercourse Level:
Permanent:
Watercourse Name:
Catchment Name:
Primacy:

Watercourse Form:
Watercourse Length:
Watercourse Level:
Permanent:
Watercourse Name:
Catchment Name:
Primacy:

Watercourse Form:
Watercourse Length:
Watercourse Level:
Permanent:
Watercourse Name:
Catchment Name:
Primacy:

Watercourse Form:
Watercourse Length:
Watercourse Level:
Permanent:
Watercourse Name:
Catchment Name:
Primacy:

Watercourse Form:
Watercourse Length:
Watercourse Level:
Permanent:
Watercourse Name:
Catchment Name:
Primacy:

Watercourse Form:
Watercourse Length:
Watercourse Level:
Permanent:
Watercourse Name:
Catchment Name:
Primacy:

Tidal river
7.7
On ground surface
True
Not Supplied
Not Supplied
1

Tidal river
18.0
On ground surface
True
Not Supplied
Not Supplied
2

Tidal river
19.8
On ground surface
True
Not Supplied
Not Supplied
2

Tidal river
17.4
On ground surface
True
Not Supplied
Not Supplied
1

Tidal river
15.5
On ground surface
True
Not Supplied
Not Supplied
1

Tidal river
16.9
On ground surface
True
Not Supplied
Not Supplied
2

Inland river
3.8
On ground surface
True
Not Supplied
Witham
1

Tidal river
37.2
On ground surface
True
Not Supplied
Not Supplied
1

Inland river
34.7
On ground surface
True
Not Supplied
Witham
2

534384
342143

533568
342956

533571
342969

534390
342137

534390
342137

533575
342986

534403
342146

533582
343001

533661
341802
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Map
ID Details

Quadrant
Reference 
(Compass 
Direction)

Estimated
Distance
From Site

Contact NGR

141

142

143

144

145

146

147

148

149

OS Water Network Lines

OS Water Network Lines

OS Water Network Lines

OS Water Network Lines

OS Water Network Lines

OS Water Network Lines

OS Water Network Lines

OS Water Network Lines

OS Water Network Lines

A11NE
(E)

A11NE
(E)

A11NE
(E)

A11NE
(E)

A10SE
(SW)

A10SW
(W)

A11NE
(E)

A11NE
(E)

A14NW
(N)

222

223

225

227

233

234

240

242

247

4

4

4

4

4

4

4

4

4

Watercourse Form:
Watercourse Length:
Watercourse Level:
Permanent:
Watercourse Name:
Catchment Name:
Primacy:

Watercourse Form:
Watercourse Length:
Watercourse Level:
Permanent:
Watercourse Name:
Catchment Name:
Primacy:

Watercourse Form:
Watercourse Length:
Watercourse Level:
Permanent:
Watercourse Name:
Catchment Name:
Primacy:

Watercourse Form:
Watercourse Length:
Watercourse Level:
Permanent:
Watercourse Name:
Catchment Name:
Primacy:

Watercourse Form:
Watercourse Length:
Watercourse Level:
Permanent:
Watercourse Name:
Catchment Name:
Primacy:

Watercourse Form:
Watercourse Length:
Watercourse Level:
Permanent:
Watercourse Name:
Catchment Name:
Primacy:

Watercourse Form:
Watercourse Length:
Watercourse Level:
Permanent:
Watercourse Name:
Catchment Name:
Primacy:

Watercourse Form:
Watercourse Length:
Watercourse Level:
Permanent:
Watercourse Name:
Catchment Name:
Primacy:

Watercourse Form:
Watercourse Length:
Watercourse Level:
Permanent:
Watercourse Name:
Catchment Name:
Primacy:

Inland river
17.2
On ground surface
True
Not Supplied
Witham
2

Inland river
9.6
On ground surface
True
Not Supplied
Witham
2

Tidal river
141.8
On ground surface
True
Not Supplied
Not Supplied
1

Inland river
44.2
On ground surface
True
Not Supplied
Witham
2

Inland river
74.2
On ground surface
True
Not Supplied
Witham
2

Inland river
193.2
On ground surface
True
Not Supplied
Witham
0

Inland river
35.4
On ground surface
True
Not Supplied
Witham
2

Inland river
20.6
On ground surface
True
Not Supplied
Witham
2

Tidal river
14.9
On ground surface
True
Not Supplied
Not Supplied
1

534344
342033

534338
342032

534400
342123

534344
342032

533654
341776

533500
342011

534367
342039

534352
342020

533549
343010



Order Number: 136439979_1_1        Date: 18-Aug-2017 rpr_ec_datasheet v53.0        A Landmark Information Group Service Page 31 of 81

Agency & Hydrological

Map
ID Details

Quadrant
Reference 
(Compass 
Direction)

Estimated
Distance
From Site

Contact NGR

150

151

152

153

154

155

156

157

158

OS Water Network Lines

OS Water Network Lines

OS Water Network Lines

OS Water Network Lines

OS Water Network Lines

OS Water Network Lines

OS Water Network Lines

OS Water Network Lines

OS Water Network Lines

A7NW
(S)

A14NW
(N)

A7NW
(SE)

A14NW
(N)

A11SE
(E)

A11SE
(E)

A10NW
(NW)

A10NW
(W)

A11SE
(SE)

248

251

251

253

257

268

270

276

281

4

4

4

4

4

4

4

4

4

Watercourse Form:
Watercourse Length:
Watercourse Level:
Permanent:
Watercourse Name:
Catchment Name:
Primacy:

Watercourse Form:
Watercourse Length:
Watercourse Level:
Permanent:
Watercourse Name:
Catchment Name:
Primacy:

Watercourse Form:
Watercourse Length:
Watercourse Level:
Permanent:
Watercourse Name:
Catchment Name:
Primacy:

Watercourse Form:
Watercourse Length:
Watercourse Level:
Permanent:
Watercourse Name:
Catchment Name:
Primacy:

Watercourse Form:
Watercourse Length:
Watercourse Level:
Permanent:
Watercourse Name:
Catchment Name:
Primacy:

Watercourse Form:
Watercourse Length:
Watercourse Level:
Permanent:
Watercourse Name:
Catchment Name:
Primacy:

Watercourse Form:
Watercourse Length:
Watercourse Level:
Permanent:
Watercourse Name:
Catchment Name:
Primacy:

Watercourse Form:
Watercourse Length:
Watercourse Level:
Permanent:
Watercourse Name:
Catchment Name:
Primacy:

Watercourse Form:
Watercourse Length:
Watercourse Level:
Permanent:
Watercourse Name:
Catchment Name:
Primacy:

Inland river
129.8
On ground surface
True
Not Supplied
Witham
2

Inland river
284.6
On ground surface
True
Not Supplied
Witham
1

Inland river
87.4
On ground surface
True
Not Supplied
Witham
2

Tidal river
277.6
On ground surface
True
Not Supplied
Not Supplied
1

Inland river
26.1
On ground surface
True
Not Supplied
Witham
2

Inland river
48.2
On ground surface
True
Not Supplied
Witham
2

Inland river
40.3
On ground surface
True
Not Supplied
Witham
1

Inland river
49.9
On ground surface
True
Not Supplied
Witham
1

Inland river
159.1
On ground surface
True
Not Supplied
Witham
2

533928
341597

533549
343017

534139
341655

533541
343010

534359
342005

534358
341976

533315
342311

533315
342295

534352
341808
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Agency & Hydrological

Map
ID Details

Quadrant
Reference 
(Compass 
Direction)

Estimated
Distance
From Site

Contact NGR

159

160

161

162

163

164

165

166

167

OS Water Network Lines

OS Water Network Lines

OS Water Network Lines

OS Water Network Lines

OS Water Network Lines

OS Water Network Lines

OS Water Network Lines

OS Water Network Lines

OS Water Network Lines

A10SW
(W)

A11SE
(E)

A11SE
(E)

A11SE
(E)

A11SE
(E)

A10SW
(SW)

A7NW
(S)

A11SE
(E)

A6NE
(SW)

283

283

285

319

319

325

326

326

330

4

4

4

4

4

4

4

4

4

Watercourse Form:
Watercourse Length:
Watercourse Level:
Permanent:
Watercourse Name:
Catchment Name:
Primacy:

Watercourse Form:
Watercourse Length:
Watercourse Level:
Permanent:
Watercourse Name:
Catchment Name:
Primacy:

Watercourse Form:
Watercourse Length:
Watercourse Level:
Permanent:
Watercourse Name:
Catchment Name:
Primacy:

Watercourse Form:
Watercourse Length:
Watercourse Level:
Permanent:
Watercourse Name:
Catchment Name:
Primacy:

Watercourse Form:
Watercourse Length:
Watercourse Level:
Permanent:
Watercourse Name:
Catchment Name:
Primacy:

Watercourse Form:
Watercourse Length:
Watercourse Level:
Permanent:
Watercourse Name:
Catchment Name:
Primacy:

Watercourse Form:
Watercourse Length:
Watercourse Level:
Permanent:
Watercourse Name:
Catchment Name:
Primacy:

Watercourse Form:
Watercourse Length:
Watercourse Level:
Permanent:
Watercourse Name:
Catchment Name:
Primacy:

Watercourse Form:
Watercourse Length:
Watercourse Level:
Permanent:
Watercourse Name:
Catchment Name:
Primacy:

Inland river
271.3
On ground surface
True
Not Supplied
Witham
2

Inland river
41.5
On ground surface
True
Not Supplied
Witham
2

Inland river
52.7
On ground surface
True
Not Supplied
Witham
2

Inland river
24.7
On ground surface
True
Not Supplied
Witham
2

Inland river
49.6
On ground surface
True
Not Supplied
Witham
2

Inland river
39.9
On ground surface
True
Not Supplied
Witham
2

Inland river
183.4
On ground surface
True
Not Supplied
Witham
1

Inland river
35.3
On ground surface
True
Not Supplied
Witham
2

Inland river
162.8
On ground surface
True
Not Supplied
Witham
2

533502
341937

534373
341970

534388
341994

534402
341950

534405
341914

533541
341807

534081
341561

534417
341964

533684
341575



Order Number: 136439979_1_1        Date: 18-Aug-2017 rpr_ec_datasheet v53.0        A Landmark Information Group Service Page 33 of 81

Agency & Hydrological

Map
ID Details

Quadrant
Reference 
(Compass 
Direction)

Estimated
Distance
From Site

Contact NGR

168

169

170

171

172

173

174

175

176

OS Water Network Lines

OS Water Network Lines

OS Water Network Lines

OS Water Network Lines

OS Water Network Lines

OS Water Network Lines

OS Water Network Lines

OS Water Network Lines

OS Water Network Lines

A11SE
(E)

A10SW
(SW)

A10SW
(SW)

A11SE
(E)

A11SE
(E)

A11SE
(E)

A13SE
(NW)

A11SE
(E)

A7NW
(S)

337

340

340

346

353

360

361

362

363

4

4

4

4

4

4

4

4

4

Watercourse Form:
Watercourse Length:
Watercourse Level:
Permanent:
Watercourse Name:
Catchment Name:
Primacy:

Watercourse Form:
Watercourse Length:
Watercourse Level:
Permanent:
Watercourse Name:
Catchment Name:
Primacy:

Watercourse Form:
Watercourse Length:
Watercourse Level:
Permanent:
Watercourse Name:
Catchment Name:
Primacy:

Watercourse Form:
Watercourse Length:
Watercourse Level:
Permanent:
Watercourse Name:
Catchment Name:
Primacy:

Watercourse Form:
Watercourse Length:
Watercourse Level:
Permanent:
Watercourse Name:
Catchment Name:
Primacy:

Watercourse Form:
Watercourse Length:
Watercourse Level:
Permanent:
Watercourse Name:
Catchment Name:
Primacy:

Watercourse Form:
Watercourse Length:
Watercourse Level:
Permanent:
Watercourse Name:
Catchment Name:
Primacy:

Watercourse Form:
Watercourse Length:
Watercourse Level:
Permanent:
Watercourse Name:
Catchment Name:
Primacy:

Watercourse Form:
Watercourse Length:
Watercourse Level:
Permanent:
Watercourse Name:
Catchment Name:
Primacy:

Inland river
47.3
On ground surface
True
Not Supplied
Witham
2

Inland river
41.3
On ground surface
True
Not Supplied
Witham
2

Inland river
196.8
On ground surface
True
Not Supplied
Witham
2

Inland river
33.2
On ground surface
True
Not Supplied
Witham
2

Tidal river
20.6
On ground surface
True
Not Supplied
Not Supplied
1

Inland river
25.1
On ground surface
True
Not Supplied
Witham
2

Inland river
116.3
On ground surface
True
Not Supplied
Witham
2

Inland river
37.3
On ground surface
True
Not Supplied
Witham
2

Inland river
136.0
On ground surface
True
Not Supplied
Witham
1

534423
341928

533525
341803

533525
341803

534433
341881

534483
342008

534445
341938

533203
342404

534450
341894

534064
341517
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Agency & Hydrological

Map
ID Details

Quadrant
Reference 
(Compass 
Direction)

Estimated
Distance
From Site

Contact NGR

177

178

179

180

181

182

183

184

185

OS Water Network Lines

OS Water Network Lines

OS Water Network Lines

OS Water Network Lines

OS Water Network Lines

OS Water Network Lines

OS Water Network Lines

OS Water Network Lines

OS Water Network Lines

A10NW
(W)

A10SW
(SW)

A11SE
(E)

A16SW
(NE)

A13SE
(NW)

A11SE
(E)

A11SE
(E)

A15NE
(NE)

A11SE
(E)

366

367

370

371

372

372

373

379

381

4

4

4

4

4

4

4

4

4

Watercourse Form:
Watercourse Length:
Watercourse Level:
Permanent:
Watercourse Name:
Catchment Name:
Primacy:

Watercourse Form:
Watercourse Length:
Watercourse Level:
Permanent:
Watercourse Name:
Catchment Name:
Primacy:

Watercourse Form:
Watercourse Length:
Watercourse Level:
Permanent:
Watercourse Name:
Catchment Name:
Primacy:

Watercourse Form:
Watercourse Length:
Watercourse Level:
Permanent:
Watercourse Name:
Catchment Name:
Primacy:

Watercourse Form:
Watercourse Length:
Watercourse Level:
Permanent:
Watercourse Name:
Catchment Name:
Primacy:

Watercourse Form:
Watercourse Length:
Watercourse Level:
Permanent:
Watercourse Name:
Catchment Name:
Primacy:

Watercourse Form:
Watercourse Length:
Watercourse Level:
Permanent:
Watercourse Name:
Catchment Name:
Primacy:

Watercourse Form:
Watercourse Length:
Watercourse Level:
Permanent:
Watercourse Name:
Catchment Name:
Primacy:

Watercourse Form:
Watercourse Length:
Watercourse Level:
Permanent:
Watercourse Name:
Catchment Name:
Primacy:

Inland river
137.4
On ground surface
True
Not Supplied
Witham
2

Inland river
82.5
On ground surface
True
Not Supplied
Witham
2

Inland river
27.9
On ground surface
True
Not Supplied
Witham
2

Inland river
133.3
On ground surface
True
Not Supplied
Witham
2

Inland river
101.2
On ground surface
True
Not Supplied
Witham
0

Tidal river
111.1
On ground surface
True
Not Supplied
Not Supplied
1

Inland river
16.1
On ground surface
True
Not Supplied
Witham
2

Inland river
86.4
On ground surface
True
Not Supplied
Witham
0

Inland river
18.2
On ground surface
True
Not Supplied
Witham
2

533216
342268

533455
341867

534456
341881

534574
342360

533196
342520

534495
341991

534459
341919

534326
342717

534468
341906
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Agency & Hydrological

Map
ID Details

Quadrant
Reference 
(Compass 
Direction)

Estimated
Distance
From Site

Contact NGR

186

187

188

189

190

191

192

193

194

OS Water Network Lines

OS Water Network Lines

OS Water Network Lines

OS Water Network Lines

OS Water Network Lines

OS Water Network Lines

OS Water Network Lines

OS Water Network Lines

OS Water Network Lines

A11SE
(E)

A11SE
(E)

A11SE
(E)

A10SW
(SW)

A10NW
(W)

A11SE
(E)

A11SE
(E)

A6NE
(S)

A11SE
(E)

383

384

384

397

404

404

425

431

432

4

4

4

4

4

4

4

4

4

Watercourse Form:
Watercourse Length:
Watercourse Level:
Permanent:
Watercourse Name:
Catchment Name:
Primacy:

Watercourse Form:
Watercourse Length:
Watercourse Level:
Permanent:
Watercourse Name:
Catchment Name:
Primacy:

Watercourse Form:
Watercourse Length:
Watercourse Level:
Permanent:
Watercourse Name:
Catchment Name:
Primacy:

Watercourse Form:
Watercourse Length:
Watercourse Level:
Permanent:
Watercourse Name:
Catchment Name:
Primacy:

Watercourse Form:
Watercourse Length:
Watercourse Level:
Permanent:
Watercourse Name:
Catchment Name:
Primacy:

Watercourse Form:
Watercourse Length:
Watercourse Level:
Permanent:
Watercourse Name:
Catchment Name:
Primacy:

Watercourse Form:
Watercourse Length:
Watercourse Level:
Permanent:
Watercourse Name:
Catchment Name:
Primacy:

Watercourse Form:
Watercourse Length:
Watercourse Level:
Permanent:
Watercourse Name:
Catchment Name:
Primacy:

Watercourse Form:
Watercourse Length:
Watercourse Level:
Permanent:
Watercourse Name:
Catchment Name:
Primacy:

Inland river
5.3
On ground surface
True
Not Supplied
Witham
2

Inland river
22.5
On ground surface
True
Not Supplied
Witham
2

Inland river
40.7
On ground surface
True
Not Supplied
Witham
2

Inland river
244.5
On ground surface
True
Not Supplied
Witham
0

Inland river
115.4
On ground surface
True
Not Supplied
Witham
2

Inland river
30.0
On ground surface
True
Not Supplied
Witham
2

Inland river
14.2
On ground surface
True
Not Supplied
Witham
2

Inland river
5.9
Underground
True
Not Supplied
Witham
0

Inland river
20.0
On ground surface
True
Not Supplied
Witham
2

534467
341857

534467
341852

534467
341852

533471
341787

533228
342147

534484
341825

534505
341827

533753
341428

534510
341814
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Agency & Hydrological

Map
ID Details

Quadrant
Reference 
(Compass 
Direction)

Estimated
Distance
From Site

Contact NGR

195

196

197

198

199

200

201

202

203

OS Water Network Lines

OS Water Network Lines

OS Water Network Lines

OS Water Network Lines

OS Water Network Lines

OS Water Network Lines

OS Water Network Lines

OS Water Network Lines

OS Water Network Lines

A11SE
(E)

A6NE
(S)

A9NE
(W)

A9NE
(W)

A6NE
(S)

A6NE
(S)

A6NE
(S)

A9NE
(W)

A6NW
(SW)

434

436

437

440

445

445

447

453

456

4

4

4

4

4

4

4

4

4

Watercourse Form:
Watercourse Length:
Watercourse Level:
Permanent:
Watercourse Name:
Catchment Name:
Primacy:

Watercourse Form:
Watercourse Length:
Watercourse Level:
Permanent:
Watercourse Name:
Catchment Name:
Primacy:

Watercourse Form:
Watercourse Length:
Watercourse Level:
Permanent:
Watercourse Name:
Catchment Name:
Primacy:

Watercourse Form:
Watercourse Length:
Watercourse Level:
Permanent:
Watercourse Name:
Catchment Name:
Primacy:

Watercourse Form:
Watercourse Length:
Watercourse Level:
Permanent:
Watercourse Name:
Catchment Name:
Primacy:

Watercourse Form:
Watercourse Length:
Watercourse Level:
Permanent:
Watercourse Name:
Catchment Name:
Primacy:

Watercourse Form:
Watercourse Length:
Watercourse Level:
Permanent:
Watercourse Name:
Catchment Name:
Primacy:

Watercourse Form:
Watercourse Length:
Watercourse Level:
Permanent:
Watercourse Name:
Catchment Name:
Primacy:

Watercourse Form:
Watercourse Length:
Watercourse Level:
Permanent:
Watercourse Name:
Catchment Name:
Primacy:

Inland river
70.4
On ground surface
True
Not Supplied
Witham
2

Inland river
9.8
On ground surface
True
Not Supplied
Witham
0

Inland river
164.2
On ground surface
True
Not Supplied
Witham
2

Inland river
13.4
On ground surface
True
Not Supplied
Witham
2

Inland river
5.9
Underground
True
Not Supplied
Witham
0

Inland river
187.8
On ground surface
True
Not Supplied
Witham
2

Inland river
221.1
On ground surface
True
Not Supplied
Witham
0

Inland river
53.8
On ground surface
True
Not Supplied
Witham
2

Inland river
33.2
On ground surface
True
Not Supplied
Witham
2

534518
341846

533754
341423

533138
342292

533151
342291

533755
341413

533755
341413

533749
341413

533138
342292

533455
341673
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Agency & Hydrological

Map
ID Details

Quadrant
Reference 
(Compass 
Direction)

Estimated
Distance
From Site

Contact NGR

204

205

206

207

208

209

210

211

212

OS Water Network Lines

OS Water Network Lines

OS Water Network Lines

OS Water Network Lines

OS Water Network Lines

OS Water Network Lines

OS Water Network Lines

OS Water Network Lines

OS Water Network Lines

A7NW
(S)

A7NW
(S)

A14NW
(NW)

A11SE
(E)

A7NW
(SE)

A7NW
(SE)

A7NE
(SE)

A6NW
(SW)

A14NW
(NW)

458

458

470

477

479

480

488

490

492

4

4

4

4

4

4

4

4

4

Watercourse Form:
Watercourse Length:
Watercourse Level:
Permanent:
Watercourse Name:
Catchment Name:
Primacy:

Watercourse Form:
Watercourse Length:
Watercourse Level:
Permanent:
Watercourse Name:
Catchment Name:
Primacy:

Watercourse Form:
Watercourse Length:
Watercourse Level:
Permanent:
Watercourse Name:
Catchment Name:
Primacy:

Watercourse Form:
Watercourse Length:
Watercourse Level:
Permanent:
Watercourse Name:
Catchment Name:
Primacy:

Watercourse Form:
Watercourse Length:
Watercourse Level:
Permanent:
Watercourse Name:
Catchment Name:
Primacy:

Watercourse Form:
Watercourse Length:
Watercourse Level:
Permanent:
Watercourse Name:
Catchment Name:
Primacy:

Watercourse Form:
Watercourse Length:
Watercourse Level:
Permanent:
Watercourse Name:
Catchment Name:
Primacy:

Watercourse Form:
Watercourse Length:
Watercourse Level:
Permanent:
Watercourse Name:
Catchment Name:
Primacy:

Watercourse Form:
Watercourse Length:
Watercourse Level:
Permanent:
Watercourse Name:
Catchment Name:
Primacy:

Inland river
62.9
On ground surface
True
Not Supplied
Witham
1

Inland river
279.3
On ground surface
True
Towns Drain
Witham
1

Inland river
65.2
On ground surface
True
Not Supplied
Witham
1

Tidal river
141.8
On ground surface
True
Not Supplied
Not Supplied
1

Inland river
66.9
On ground surface
True
Not Supplied
Witham
2

Inland river
235.2
On ground surface
True
Not Supplied
Witham
2

Inland river
144.6
On ground surface
True
Not Supplied
Witham
0

Inland river
3.9
On ground surface
True
Not Supplied
Witham
2

Tidal river
15.9
On ground surface
True
Not Supplied
Not Supplied
1

534051
341413

534051
341413

533284
342922

534564
341904

534179
341430

534188
341412

534358
341494

533434
341637

533267
342960
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Agency & Hydrological

Map
ID Details

Quadrant
Reference 
(Compass 
Direction)

Estimated
Distance
From Site

Contact NGR

213

214

215

216

217

218

219

220

221

OS Water Network Lines

OS Water Network Lines

OS Water Network Lines

OS Water Network Lines

OS Water Network Lines

OS Water Network Lines

OS Water Network Lines

OS Water Network Lines

OS Water Network Lines

A7NW
(S)

A6NW
(SW)

A6NW
(SW)

A14NW
(NW)

A6NW
(SW)

A9NE
(W)

A6NW
(SW)

A9NE
(W)

A6NW
(SW)

492

493

493

494

520

529

531

547

547

4

4

4

4

4

4

4

4

4

Watercourse Form:
Watercourse Length:
Watercourse Level:
Permanent:
Watercourse Name:
Catchment Name:
Primacy:

Watercourse Form:
Watercourse Length:
Watercourse Level:
Permanent:
Watercourse Name:
Catchment Name:
Primacy:

Watercourse Form:
Watercourse Length:
Watercourse Level:
Permanent:
Watercourse Name:
Catchment Name:
Primacy:

Watercourse Form:
Watercourse Length:
Watercourse Level:
Permanent:
Watercourse Name:
Catchment Name:
Primacy:

Watercourse Form:
Watercourse Length:
Watercourse Level:
Permanent:
Watercourse Name:
Catchment Name:
Primacy:

Watercourse Form:
Watercourse Length:
Watercourse Level:
Permanent:
Watercourse Name:
Catchment Name:
Primacy:

Watercourse Form:
Watercourse Length:
Watercourse Level:
Permanent:
Watercourse Name:
Catchment Name:
Primacy:

Watercourse Form:
Watercourse Length:
Watercourse Level:
Permanent:
Watercourse Name:
Catchment Name:
Primacy:

Watercourse Form:
Watercourse Length:
Watercourse Level:
Permanent:
Watercourse Name:
Catchment Name:
Primacy:

Inland river
6.5
On ground surface
True
Not Supplied
Witham
1

Inland river
213.5
On ground surface
True
Not Supplied
Witham
2

Inland river
59.7
On ground surface
True
Not Supplied
Witham
2

Tidal river
554.5
On ground surface
True
Not Supplied
Not Supplied
1

Inland river
59.0
On ground surface
True
Not Supplied
Witham
2

Inland river
341.0
On ground surface
True
Not Supplied
Witham
0

Inland river
80.7
On ground surface
True
Not Supplied
Witham
2

Inland river
9.2
Underground
True
Not Supplied
Witham
0

Inland river
167.4
On ground surface
True
Not Supplied
Witham
2

534111
341397

533430
341637

533428
341642

533268
342976

533432
341575

533111
342061

533376
341667

533111
342061

533364
341655
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Agency & Hydrological

Map
ID Details

Quadrant
Reference 
(Compass 
Direction)

Estimated
Distance
From Site

Contact NGR

222

223

224

225

226

227

228

229

230

OS Water Network Lines

OS Water Network Lines

OS Water Network Lines

OS Water Network Lines

OS Water Network Lines

OS Water Network Lines

OS Water Network Lines

OS Water Network Lines

OS Water Network Lines

A9SE
(W)

A7SW
(S)

A6NW
(SW)

A12SW
(E)

A12SW
(E)

A15NE
(NE)

A12SW
(E)

A9NE
(W)

A6NW
(SW)

552

560

563

573

573

574

586

590

592

4

4

4

4

4

4

4

4

4

Watercourse Form:
Watercourse Length:
Watercourse Level:
Permanent:
Watercourse Name:
Catchment Name:
Primacy:

Watercourse Form:
Watercourse Length:
Watercourse Level:
Permanent:
Watercourse Name:
Catchment Name:
Primacy:

Watercourse Form:
Watercourse Length:
Watercourse Level:
Permanent:
Watercourse Name:
Catchment Name:
Primacy:

Watercourse Form:
Watercourse Length:
Watercourse Level:
Permanent:
Watercourse Name:
Catchment Name:
Primacy:

Watercourse Form:
Watercourse Length:
Watercourse Level:
Permanent:
Watercourse Name:
Catchment Name:
Primacy:

Watercourse Form:
Watercourse Length:
Watercourse Level:
Permanent:
Watercourse Name:
Catchment Name:
Primacy:

Watercourse Form:
Watercourse Length:
Watercourse Level:
Permanent:
Watercourse Name:
Catchment Name:
Primacy:

Watercourse Form:
Watercourse Length:
Watercourse Level:
Permanent:
Watercourse Name:
Catchment Name:
Primacy:

Watercourse Form:
Watercourse Length:
Watercourse Level:
Permanent:
Watercourse Name:
Catchment Name:
Primacy:

Inland river
85.5
On ground surface
True
Not Supplied
Witham
0

Inland river
780.0
On ground surface
True
Not Supplied
Witham
2

Inland river
110.5
On ground surface
True
Not Supplied
Witham
2

Tidal river
478.1
On ground surface
True
Not Supplied
Not Supplied
1

Tidal river
15.7
On ground surface
True
Not Supplied
Witham
1

Inland river
34.6
On ground surface
True
Not Supplied
Witham
2

Inland river
22.3
On ground surface
True
Not Supplied
Witham
1

Inland river
180.2
On ground surface
True
Not Supplied
Witham
2

Inland river
40.7
On ground surface
True
Not Supplied
Witham
0

533117
341975

534155
341338

533525
341403

534649
341791

534649
341791

534362
342975

534663
341798

532996
342300

533415
341473
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Agency & Hydrological

Map
ID Details

Quadrant
Reference 
(Compass 
Direction)

Estimated
Distance
From Site

Contact NGR

231

232

233

234

235

236

237

238

239

OS Water Network Lines

OS Water Network Lines

OS Water Network Lines

OS Water Network Lines

OS Water Network Lines

OS Water Network Lines

OS Water Network Lines

OS Water Network Lines

OS Water Network Lines

A9SE
(W)

A9SE
(W)

A9SE
(W)

A9SE
(W)

A16SW
(NE)

A6NW
(SW)

A16SW
(NE)

A6SE
(S)

A9SE
(W)

600

604

605

607

614

616

618

621

626

4

4

4

4

4

4

4

4

4

Watercourse Form:
Watercourse Length:
Watercourse Level:
Permanent:
Watercourse Name:
Catchment Name:
Primacy:

Watercourse Form:
Watercourse Length:
Watercourse Level:
Permanent:
Watercourse Name:
Catchment Name:
Primacy:

Watercourse Form:
Watercourse Length:
Watercourse Level:
Permanent:
Watercourse Name:
Catchment Name:
Primacy:

Watercourse Form:
Watercourse Length:
Watercourse Level:
Permanent:
Watercourse Name:
Catchment Name:
Primacy:

Watercourse Form:
Watercourse Length:
Watercourse Level:
Permanent:
Watercourse Name:
Catchment Name:
Primacy:

Watercourse Form:
Watercourse Length:
Watercourse Level:
Permanent:
Watercourse Name:
Catchment Name:
Primacy:

Watercourse Form:
Watercourse Length:
Watercourse Level:
Permanent:
Watercourse Name:
Catchment Name:
Primacy:

Watercourse Form:
Watercourse Length:
Watercourse Level:
Permanent:
Watercourse Name:
Catchment Name:
Primacy:

Watercourse Form:
Watercourse Length:
Watercourse Level:
Permanent:
Watercourse Name:
Catchment Name:
Primacy:

Inland river
5.7
On ground surface
True
Not Supplied
Witham
2

Inland river
60.8
On ground surface
True
Not Supplied
Witham
2

Inland river
218.1
On ground surface
True
Not Supplied
Witham
2

Inland river
140.0
On ground surface
True
Not Supplied
Witham
2

Inland river
31.7
On ground surface
True
Not Supplied
Witham
2

Inland river
50.1
On ground surface
True
Not Supplied
Witham
2

Inland river
415.9
On ground surface
True
Not Supplied
Witham
2

Inland river
531.7
On ground surface
True
Towns Drain
Witham
1

Inland river
174.4
On ground surface
True
Not Supplied
Witham
2

533117
341953

533140
341893

533114
341948

533160
341838

534767
342526

533289
341655

534767
342537

533712
341243

533185
341777
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Agency & Hydrological

Map
ID Details

Quadrant
Reference 
(Compass 
Direction)

Estimated
Distance
From Site

Contact NGR

240

241

242

243

244

245

246

247

248

OS Water Network Lines

OS Water Network Lines

OS Water Network Lines

OS Water Network Lines

OS Water Network Lines

OS Water Network Lines

OS Water Network Lines

OS Water Network Lines

OS Water Network Lines

A6NW
(SW)

A6NW
(SW)

A16SW
(NE)

A6NW
(SW)

A16SW
(NE)

A6NW
(SW)

A16SW
(E)

A9SE
(SW)

A16SW
(E)

631

636

640

646

664

665

665

666

672

4

4

4

4

4

4

4

4

4

Watercourse Form:
Watercourse Length:
Watercourse Level:
Permanent:
Watercourse Name:
Catchment Name:
Primacy:

Watercourse Form:
Watercourse Length:
Watercourse Level:
Permanent:
Watercourse Name:
Catchment Name:
Primacy:

Watercourse Form:
Watercourse Length:
Watercourse Level:
Permanent:
Watercourse Name:
Catchment Name:
Primacy:

Watercourse Form:
Watercourse Length:
Watercourse Level:
Permanent:
Watercourse Name:
Catchment Name:
Primacy:

Watercourse Form:
Watercourse Length:
Watercourse Level:
Permanent:
Watercourse Name:
Catchment Name:
Primacy:

Watercourse Form:
Watercourse Length:
Watercourse Level:
Permanent:
Watercourse Name:
Catchment Name:
Primacy:

Watercourse Form:
Watercourse Length:
Watercourse Level:
Permanent:
Watercourse Name:
Catchment Name:
Primacy:

Watercourse Form:
Watercourse Length:
Watercourse Level:
Permanent:
Watercourse Name:
Catchment Name:
Primacy:

Watercourse Form:
Watercourse Length:
Watercourse Level:
Permanent:
Watercourse Name:
Catchment Name:
Primacy:

Inland river
4.4
Underground
True
Not Supplied
Witham
0

Inland river
332.5
On ground surface
True
Not Supplied
Witham
0

Inland river
11.5
On ground surface
True
Not Supplied
Witham
2

Inland river
131.6
On ground surface
True
Not Supplied
Witham
2

Inland river
12.7
On ground surface
True
Not Supplied
Witham
2

Inland river
119.4
On ground surface
True
Not Supplied
Witham
2

Inland river
56.4
On ground surface
True
Not Supplied
Witham
2

Inland river
169.2
On ground surface
True
Not Supplied
Witham
2

Inland river
55.5
On ground surface
True
Not Supplied
Witham
2

533391
341440

533389
341436

534802
342513

533370
341443

534833
342504

533362
341422

534869
342386

533176
341725

534876
342389
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Agency & Hydrological

Map
ID Details

Quadrant
Reference 
(Compass 
Direction)

Estimated
Distance
From Site

Contact NGR

249

250

251

252

253

254

255

256

257

OS Water Network Lines

OS Water Network Lines

OS Water Network Lines

OS Water Network Lines

OS Water Network Lines

OS Water Network Lines

OS Water Network Lines

OS Water Network Lines

OS Water Network Lines

A6NW
(SW)

A7SE
(SE)

A9SE
(SW)

A16SW
(NE)

A16SW
(NE)

A7SW
(S)

A12NE
(E)

A7SE
(SE)

A7SE
(SE)

675

676

680

680

688

695

696

698

698

4

4

4

4

4

4

4

4

4

Watercourse Form:
Watercourse Length:
Watercourse Level:
Permanent:
Watercourse Name:
Catchment Name:
Primacy:

Watercourse Form:
Watercourse Length:
Watercourse Level:
Permanent:
Watercourse Name:
Catchment Name:
Primacy:

Watercourse Form:
Watercourse Length:
Watercourse Level:
Permanent:
Watercourse Name:
Catchment Name:
Primacy:

Watercourse Form:
Watercourse Length:
Watercourse Level:
Permanent:
Watercourse Name:
Catchment Name:
Primacy:

Watercourse Form:
Watercourse Length:
Watercourse Level:
Permanent:
Watercourse Name:
Catchment Name:
Primacy:

Watercourse Form:
Watercourse Length:
Watercourse Level:
Permanent:
Watercourse Name:
Catchment Name:
Primacy:

Watercourse Form:
Watercourse Length:
Watercourse Level:
Permanent:
Watercourse Name:
Catchment Name:
Primacy:

Watercourse Form:
Watercourse Length:
Watercourse Level:
Permanent:
Watercourse Name:
Catchment Name:
Primacy:

Watercourse Form:
Watercourse Length:
Watercourse Level:
Permanent:
Watercourse Name:
Catchment Name:
Primacy:

Inland river
275.6
On ground surface
True
Not Supplied
Witham
0

Inland river
164.2
On ground surface
True
Not Supplied
Witham
2

Inland river
177.2
On ground surface
True
Not Supplied
Witham
2

Inland river
5.3
On ground surface
True
Not Supplied
Witham
2

Inland river
15.3
On ground surface
True
Not Supplied
Witham
2

Inland river
21.6
Underground
True
Towns Drain
Witham
1

Inland river
198.1
On ground surface
True
Not Supplied
Witham
2

Inland river
389.1
On ground surface
True
Not Supplied
Witham
2

Inland river
294.2
On ground surface
True
Not Supplied
Witham
2

533420
341343

534322
341267

533178
341700

534850
342502

534859
342502

534051
341167

534922
342227

534475
341322

534475
341322



Order Number: 136439979_1_1        Date: 18-Aug-2017 rpr_ec_datasheet v53.0        A Landmark Information Group Service Page 43 of 81

Agency & Hydrological

Map
ID Details

Quadrant
Reference 
(Compass 
Direction)

Estimated
Distance
From Site

Contact NGR

258

259

260

261

262

263

264

265

266

OS Water Network Lines

OS Water Network Lines

OS Water Network Lines

OS Water Network Lines

OS Water Network Lines

OS Water Network Lines

OS Water Network Lines

OS Water Network Lines

OS Water Network Lines

A16SW
(NE)

A16SW
(NE)

A12SW
(E)

A7SW
(S)

A9SE
(W)

A7SW
(S)

A7SW
(S)

A5NE
(SW)

A16SW
(NE)

702

702

710

717

718

718

719

726

727

4

4

4

4

4

4

4

4

4

Watercourse Form:
Watercourse Length:
Watercourse Level:
Permanent:
Watercourse Name:
Catchment Name:
Primacy:

Watercourse Form:
Watercourse Length:
Watercourse Level:
Permanent:
Watercourse Name:
Catchment Name:
Primacy:

Watercourse Form:
Watercourse Length:
Watercourse Level:
Permanent:
Watercourse Name:
Catchment Name:
Primacy:

Watercourse Form:
Watercourse Length:
Watercourse Level:
Permanent:
Watercourse Name:
Catchment Name:
Primacy:

Watercourse Form:
Watercourse Length:
Watercourse Level:
Permanent:
Watercourse Name:
Catchment Name:
Primacy:

Watercourse Form:
Watercourse Length:
Watercourse Level:
Permanent:
Watercourse Name:
Catchment Name:
Primacy:

Watercourse Form:
Watercourse Length:
Watercourse Level:
Permanent:
Watercourse Name:
Catchment Name:
Primacy:

Watercourse Form:
Watercourse Length:
Watercourse Level:
Permanent:
Watercourse Name:
Catchment Name:
Primacy:

Watercourse Form:
Watercourse Length:
Watercourse Level:
Permanent:
Watercourse Name:
Catchment Name:
Primacy:

Inland river
19.0
On ground surface
True
Not Supplied
Witham
2

Inland river
94.2
On ground surface
True
Not Supplied
Witham
2

Inland river
236.7
On ground surface
True
Not Supplied
Witham
2

Inland river
1.8
On ground surface
True
Not Supplied
Witham
1

Inland river
90.5
On ground surface
True
Not Supplied
Witham
2

Inland river
848.5
On ground surface
True
Wyberton Branch Drain
Witham
1

Inland river
88.7
On ground surface
True
Not Supplied
Witham
0

Inland river
282.3
On ground surface
True
Not Supplied
Witham
2

Inland river
30.1
On ground surface
True
Not Supplied
Witham
2

534874
342501

534874
342501

534815
341872

534058
341146

532985
341939

534059
341145

534038
341139

533190
341606

534900
342504



Order Number: 136439979_1_1        Date: 18-Aug-2017 rpr_ec_datasheet v53.0        A Landmark Information Group Service Page 44 of 81

Agency & Hydrological

Map
ID Details

Quadrant
Reference 
(Compass 
Direction)

Estimated
Distance
From Site

Contact NGR

267

268

269

270

271

272

273

274

275

OS Water Network Lines

OS Water Network Lines

OS Water Network Lines

OS Water Network Lines

OS Water Network Lines

OS Water Network Lines

OS Water Network Lines

OS Water Network Lines

OS Water Network Lines

A16SW
(NE)

A6SE
(S)

A12NE
(E)

A5NE
(SW)

A9NW
(W)

A9SE
(W)

A7SW
(S)

A6NW
(SW)

A5NE
(SW)

730

732

734

739

755

755

769

784

787

4

4

4

4

4

4

4

4

4

Watercourse Form:
Watercourse Length:
Watercourse Level:
Permanent:
Watercourse Name:
Catchment Name:
Primacy:

Watercourse Form:
Watercourse Length:
Watercourse Level:
Permanent:
Watercourse Name:
Catchment Name:
Primacy:

Watercourse Form:
Watercourse Length:
Watercourse Level:
Permanent:
Watercourse Name:
Catchment Name:
Primacy:

Watercourse Form:
Watercourse Length:
Watercourse Level:
Permanent:
Watercourse Name:
Catchment Name:
Primacy:

Watercourse Form:
Watercourse Length:
Watercourse Level:
Permanent:
Watercourse Name:
Catchment Name:
Primacy:

Watercourse Form:
Watercourse Length:
Watercourse Level:
Permanent:
Watercourse Name:
Catchment Name:
Primacy:

Watercourse Form:
Watercourse Length:
Watercourse Level:
Permanent:
Watercourse Name:
Catchment Name:
Primacy:

Watercourse Form:
Watercourse Length:
Watercourse Level:
Permanent:
Watercourse Name:
Catchment Name:
Primacy:

Watercourse Form:
Watercourse Length:
Watercourse Level:
Permanent:
Watercourse Name:
Catchment Name:
Primacy:

Inland river
92.9
On ground surface
True
Not Supplied
Witham
0

Inland river
80.4
On ground surface
True
Towns Drain
Witham
1

Inland river
574.7
On ground surface
True
Not Supplied
Witham
0

Inland river
45.8
On ground surface
True
Not Supplied
Witham
2

Inland river
48.8
On ground surface
True
Not Supplied
Witham
2

Inland river
181.0
On ground surface
True
Not Supplied
Witham
2

Inland river
189.7
On ground surface
True
Not Supplied
Witham
2

Inland river
7.2
On ground surface
True
Not Supplied
Witham
2

Inland river
64.0
On ground surface
True
Not Supplied
Witham
2

534811
342679

533575
341175

534944
342155

533173
341613

532870
342105

532897
341927

533934
341073

533251
341371

533133
341585
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Map
ID Details

Quadrant
Reference 
(Compass 
Direction)

Estimated
Distance
From Site

Contact NGR

276

277

278

279

280

281

282

283

284

OS Water Network Lines

OS Water Network Lines

OS Water Network Lines

OS Water Network Lines

OS Water Network Lines

OS Water Network Lines

OS Water Network Lines

OS Water Network Lines

OS Water Network Lines

A6NW
(SW)

A6SE
(S)

A9SE
(W)

A9SE
(W)

A6SE
(S)

A6SE
(S)

A9SE
(W)

A9NW
(W)

A9SW
(W)

790

792

795

795

796

796

796

797

797

4

4

4

4

4

4

4

4

4

Watercourse Form:
Watercourse Length:
Watercourse Level:
Permanent:
Watercourse Name:
Catchment Name:
Primacy:

Watercourse Form:
Watercourse Length:
Watercourse Level:
Permanent:
Watercourse Name:
Catchment Name:
Primacy:

Watercourse Form:
Watercourse Length:
Watercourse Level:
Permanent:
Watercourse Name:
Catchment Name:
Primacy:

Watercourse Form:
Watercourse Length:
Watercourse Level:
Permanent:
Watercourse Name:
Catchment Name:
Primacy:

Watercourse Form:
Watercourse Length:
Watercourse Level:
Permanent:
Watercourse Name:
Catchment Name:
Primacy:

Watercourse Form:
Watercourse Length:
Watercourse Level:
Permanent:
Watercourse Name:
Catchment Name:
Primacy:

Watercourse Form:
Watercourse Length:
Watercourse Level:
Permanent:
Watercourse Name:
Catchment Name:
Primacy:

Watercourse Form:
Watercourse Length:
Watercourse Level:
Permanent:
Watercourse Name:
Catchment Name:
Primacy:

Watercourse Form:
Watercourse Length:
Watercourse Level:
Permanent:
Watercourse Name:
Catchment Name:
Primacy:

Inland river
132.4
On ground surface
True
Not Supplied
Witham
2

Inland river
87.4
On ground surface
True
Not Supplied
Witham
1

Inland river
172.5
On ground surface
True
Not Supplied
Witham
2

Inland river
2.2
On ground surface
True
Not Supplied
Witham
2

Inland river
550.2
On ground surface
True
Not Supplied
Witham
0

Inland river
165.2
On ground surface
True
Not Supplied
Witham
2

Inland river
15.2
On ground surface
True
Not Supplied
Witham
2

Inland river
167.3
On ground surface
True
Not Supplied
Witham
2

Inland river
206.1
On ground surface
True
Not Supplied
Witham
2

533250
341364

533616
341093

532914
341895

532910
341914

533853
341045

533869
341044

532908
341915

532824
342119

532833
341920
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Map
ID Details

Quadrant
Reference 
(Compass 
Direction)

Estimated
Distance
From Site

Contact NGR

285

286

287

288

289

290

291

292

293

OS Water Network Lines

OS Water Network Lines

OS Water Network Lines

OS Water Network Lines

OS Water Network Lines

OS Water Network Lines

OS Water Network Lines

OS Water Network Lines

OS Water Network Lines

A6SE
(S)

A9SE
(W)

A16SE
(NE)

A9SE
(SW)

A9SE
(SW)

A12NE
(E)

A6SE
(S)

A6SE
(S)

A16NW
(NE)

798

799

799

806

806

815

816

817

821

4

4

4

4

4

4

4

4

4

Watercourse Form:
Watercourse Length:
Watercourse Level:
Permanent:
Watercourse Name:
Catchment Name:
Primacy:

Watercourse Form:
Watercourse Length:
Watercourse Level:
Permanent:
Watercourse Name:
Catchment Name:
Primacy:

Watercourse Form:
Watercourse Length:
Watercourse Level:
Permanent:
Watercourse Name:
Catchment Name:
Primacy:

Watercourse Form:
Watercourse Length:
Watercourse Level:
Permanent:
Watercourse Name:
Catchment Name:
Primacy:

Watercourse Form:
Watercourse Length:
Watercourse Level:
Permanent:
Watercourse Name:
Catchment Name:
Primacy:

Watercourse Form:
Watercourse Length:
Watercourse Level:
Permanent:
Watercourse Name:
Catchment Name:
Primacy:

Watercourse Form:
Watercourse Length:
Watercourse Level:
Permanent:
Watercourse Name:
Catchment Name:
Primacy:

Watercourse Form:
Watercourse Length:
Watercourse Level:
Permanent:
Watercourse Name:
Catchment Name:
Primacy:

Watercourse Form:
Watercourse Length:
Watercourse Level:
Permanent:
Watercourse Name:
Catchment Name:
Primacy:

Inland river
381.0
On ground surface
True
Towns Drain
Witham
0

Inland river
31.7
On ground surface
True
Not Supplied
Witham
2

Inland river
83.1
On ground surface
True
Not Supplied
Witham
0

Inland river
402.2
On ground surface
True
Not Supplied
Witham
0

Inland river
66.7
On ground surface
True
Not Supplied
Witham
2

Inland river
12.8
Underground
True
Not Supplied
Witham
0

Inland river
2.6
On ground surface
True
Not Supplied
Witham
2

Inland river
246.1
On ground surface
True
Not Supplied
Witham
2

Inland river
102.5
On ground surface
True
Not Supplied
Witham
2

533589
341096

532897
341927

534967
342531

533028
341689

533028
341689

535002
342035

533670
341052

533671
341050

534823
342812
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Map
ID Details

Quadrant
Reference 
(Compass 
Direction)

Estimated
Distance
From Site

Contact NGR

294

295

296

297

298

299

300

301

302

OS Water Network Lines

OS Water Network Lines

OS Water Network Lines

OS Water Network Lines

OS Water Network Lines

OS Water Network Lines

OS Water Network Lines

OS Water Network Lines

OS Water Network Lines

A9SE
(W)

A16NW
(NE)

A12NE
(E)

A9SW
(W)

A6SW
(SW)

A13SW
(W)

A9SE
(W)

A5NE
(SW)

A9SW
(W)

822

825

825

834

837

837

838

850

854

4

4

4

4

4

4

4

4

4

Watercourse Form:
Watercourse Length:
Watercourse Level:
Permanent:
Watercourse Name:
Catchment Name:
Primacy:

Watercourse Form:
Watercourse Length:
Watercourse Level:
Permanent:
Watercourse Name:
Catchment Name:
Primacy:

Watercourse Form:
Watercourse Length:
Watercourse Level:
Permanent:
Watercourse Name:
Catchment Name:
Primacy:

Watercourse Form:
Watercourse Length:
Watercourse Level:
Permanent:
Watercourse Name:
Catchment Name:
Primacy:

Watercourse Form:
Watercourse Length:
Watercourse Level:
Permanent:
Watercourse Name:
Catchment Name:
Primacy:

Watercourse Form:
Watercourse Length:
Watercourse Level:
Permanent:
Watercourse Name:
Catchment Name:
Primacy:

Watercourse Form:
Watercourse Length:
Watercourse Level:
Permanent:
Watercourse Name:
Catchment Name:
Primacy:

Watercourse Form:
Watercourse Length:
Watercourse Level:
Permanent:
Watercourse Name:
Catchment Name:
Primacy:

Watercourse Form:
Watercourse Length:
Watercourse Level:
Permanent:
Watercourse Name:
Catchment Name:
Primacy:

Inland river
29.0
On ground surface
True
Not Supplied
Witham
2

Inland river
409.9
On ground surface
True
Not Supplied
Witham
2

Inland river
372.5
On ground surface
True
Not Supplied
Witham
2

Inland river
28.4
On ground surface
True
Not Supplied
Witham
2

Inland river
147.1
On ground surface
True
Not Supplied
Witham
2

Inland river
132.5
On ground surface
True
Not Supplied
Witham
0

Inland river
43.0
On ground surface
True
Not Supplied
Witham
2

Inland river
278.8
On ground surface
True
Not Supplied
Witham
2

Inland river
159.6
On ground surface
True
Not Supplied
Witham
2

532882
341907

534824
342824

535009
342025

532863
341917

533430
341134

532732
342386

532966
341724

533145
341414

532849
341901
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Agency & Hydrological

Map
ID Details

Quadrant
Reference 
(Compass 
Direction)

Estimated
Distance
From Site

Contact NGR

303

304

305

306

307

308

309

310

311

OS Water Network Lines

OS Water Network Lines

OS Water Network Lines

OS Water Network Lines

OS Water Network Lines

OS Water Network Lines

OS Water Network Lines

OS Water Network Lines

OS Water Network Lines

A5NE
(SW)

A9SE
(W)

A6SW
(SW)

A6SW
(SW)

A9SW
(W)

A5NE
(SW)

A9SW
(W)

A12SE
(E)

A12SE
(E)

855

858

860

860

861

862

862

863

863

4

4

4

4

4

4

4

4

4

Watercourse Form:
Watercourse Length:
Watercourse Level:
Permanent:
Watercourse Name:
Catchment Name:
Primacy:

Watercourse Form:
Watercourse Length:
Watercourse Level:
Permanent:
Watercourse Name:
Catchment Name:
Primacy:

Watercourse Form:
Watercourse Length:
Watercourse Level:
Permanent:
Watercourse Name:
Catchment Name:
Primacy:

Watercourse Form:
Watercourse Length:
Watercourse Level:
Permanent:
Watercourse Name:
Catchment Name:
Primacy:

Watercourse Form:
Watercourse Length:
Watercourse Level:
Permanent:
Watercourse Name:
Catchment Name:
Primacy:

Watercourse Form:
Watercourse Length:
Watercourse Level:
Permanent:
Watercourse Name:
Catchment Name:
Primacy:

Watercourse Form:
Watercourse Length:
Watercourse Level:
Permanent:
Watercourse Name:
Catchment Name:
Primacy:

Watercourse Form:
Watercourse Length:
Watercourse Level:
Permanent:
Watercourse Name:
Catchment Name:
Primacy:

Watercourse Form:
Watercourse Length:
Watercourse Level:
Permanent:
Watercourse Name:
Catchment Name:
Primacy:

Inland river
44.4
On ground surface
True
Not Supplied
Witham
2

Inland river
4.6
On ground surface
True
Not Supplied
Witham
2

Inland river
281.7
On ground surface
True
Not Supplied
Witham
2

Inland river
105.6
On ground surface
True
Not Supplied
Witham
2

Inland river
2.3
On ground surface
True
Not Supplied
Witham
2

Inland river
227.7
On ground surface
True
Not Supplied
Witham
2

Inland river
113.8
On ground surface
True
Not Supplied
Witham
2

Inland river
188.8
On ground surface
True
Not Supplied
Witham
2

Inland river
175.6
On ground surface
True
Not Supplied
Witham
2

533074
341550

532929
341750

533237
341269

533237
341269

532835
341913

533158
341368

532833
341914

534941
341778

534941
341778
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Agency & Hydrological

Map
ID Details

Quadrant
Reference 
(Compass 
Direction)

Estimated
Distance
From Site

Contact NGR

312

313

314

315

316

317

318

319

320

OS Water Network Lines

OS Water Network Lines

OS Water Network Lines

OS Water Network Lines

OS Water Network Lines

OS Water Network Lines

OS Water Network Lines

OS Water Network Lines

OS Water Network Lines

A7SW
(S)

A16SE
(NE)

A5SE
(SW)

A16SE
(NE)

A13NW
(NW)

A13NW
(NW)

A7SE
(S)

A5NE
(SW)

A16NE
(NE)

866

882

886

888

899

899

900

904

911

4

4

4

4

4

4

4

4

4

Watercourse Form:
Watercourse Length:
Watercourse Level:
Permanent:
Watercourse Name:
Catchment Name:
Primacy:

Watercourse Form:
Watercourse Length:
Watercourse Level:
Permanent:
Watercourse Name:
Catchment Name:
Primacy:

Watercourse Form:
Watercourse Length:
Watercourse Level:
Permanent:
Watercourse Name:
Catchment Name:
Primacy:

Watercourse Form:
Watercourse Length:
Watercourse Level:
Permanent:
Watercourse Name:
Catchment Name:
Primacy:

Watercourse Form:
Watercourse Length:
Watercourse Level:
Permanent:
Watercourse Name:
Catchment Name:
Primacy:

Watercourse Form:
Watercourse Length:
Watercourse Level:
Permanent:
Watercourse Name:
Catchment Name:
Primacy:

Watercourse Form:
Watercourse Length:
Watercourse Level:
Permanent:
Watercourse Name:
Catchment Name:
Primacy:

Watercourse Form:
Watercourse Length:
Watercourse Level:
Permanent:
Watercourse Name:
Catchment Name:
Primacy:

Watercourse Form:
Watercourse Length:
Watercourse Level:
Permanent:
Watercourse Name:
Catchment Name:
Primacy:

Inland river
74.0
On ground surface
True
Not Supplied
Witham
2

Inland river
6.9
Underground
True
Not Supplied
Witham
0

Inland river
114.8
On ground surface
True
Not Supplied
Witham
2

Inland river
68.0
On ground surface
True
Not Supplied
Witham
2

Inland river
259.1
On ground surface
True
South Forty Foot Drain
Witham
1

Tidal river
1993.2
On ground surface
True
Not Supplied
Witham
2

Inland river
43.6
On ground surface
True
Not Supplied
Witham
2

Inland river
57.3
On ground surface
True
Not Supplied
Witham
2

Inland river
78.4
On ground surface
True
Not Supplied
Witham
0

534194
341030

535047
342553

533192
341282

535053
342556

532757
342864

532757
342864

534279
341020

533031
341525

534929
342824
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Agency & Hydrological

Map
ID Details

Quadrant
Reference 
(Compass 
Direction)

Estimated
Distance
From Site

Contact NGR

321

322

323

324

325

326

327

328

329

OS Water Network Lines

OS Water Network Lines

OS Water Network Lines

OS Water Network Lines

OS Water Network Lines

OS Water Network Lines

OS Water Network Lines

OS Water Network Lines

OS Water Network Lines

A7SE
(S)

A9NW
(W)

A9NW
(W)

A9NW
(W)

A9NW
(W)

A3NE
(SE)

A16SE
(NE)

A9NW
(W)

A6SW
(SW)

918

933

933

934

937

954

955

956

957

4

4

4

4

4

4

4

4

4

Watercourse Form:
Watercourse Length:
Watercourse Level:
Permanent:
Watercourse Name:
Catchment Name:
Primacy:

Watercourse Form:
Watercourse Length:
Watercourse Level:
Permanent:
Watercourse Name:
Catchment Name:
Primacy:

Watercourse Form:
Watercourse Length:
Watercourse Level:
Permanent:
Watercourse Name:
Catchment Name:
Primacy:

Watercourse Form:
Watercourse Length:
Watercourse Level:
Permanent:
Watercourse Name:
Catchment Name:
Primacy:

Watercourse Form:
Watercourse Length:
Watercourse Level:
Permanent:
Watercourse Name:
Catchment Name:
Primacy:

Watercourse Form:
Watercourse Length:
Watercourse Level:
Permanent:
Watercourse Name:
Catchment Name:
Primacy:

Watercourse Form:
Watercourse Length:
Watercourse Level:
Permanent:
Watercourse Name:
Catchment Name:
Primacy:

Watercourse Form:
Watercourse Length:
Watercourse Level:
Permanent:
Watercourse Name:
Catchment Name:
Primacy:

Watercourse Form:
Watercourse Length:
Watercourse Level:
Permanent:
Watercourse Name:
Catchment Name:
Primacy:

Inland river
55.0
On ground surface
True
Not Supplied
Witham
0

Inland river
3.1
On ground surface
True
Not Supplied
Witham
2

Inland river
19.9
On ground surface
True
Not Supplied
Witham
2

Inland river
24.6
On ground surface
True
Not Supplied
Witham
2

Inland river
159.5
On ground surface
True
Not Supplied
Witham
2

Inland river
7.1
Underground
True
Not Supplied
Witham
0

Inland river
7.8
Underground
True
Not Supplied
Witham
0

Inland river
71.1
On ground surface
True
Not Supplied
Witham
2

Inland river
281.7
On ground surface
True
Not Supplied
Witham
2

534322
341013

532689
342093

532691
342073

532688
342095

532691
342071

534371
340991

535118
342569

532605
342315

533295
341083
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Agency & Hydrological

Map
ID Details

Quadrant
Reference 
(Compass 
Direction)

Estimated
Distance
From Site

Contact NGR

330

331

332

333

334

335

336

337

338

OS Water Network Lines

OS Water Network Lines

OS Water Network Lines

OS Water Network Lines

OS Water Network Lines

OS Water Network Lines

OS Water Network Lines

OS Water Network Lines

OS Water Network Lines

A9NW
(W)

A9NW
(W)

A3NE
(SE)

A16SE
(NE)

A2NE
(S)

A5NE
(SW)

A8SW
(SE)

A8SW
(SE)

A9SW
(W)

958

958

959

962

965

966

974

974

975

4

4

4

4

4

4

4

4

4

Watercourse Form:
Watercourse Length:
Watercourse Level:
Permanent:
Watercourse Name:
Catchment Name:
Primacy:

Watercourse Form:
Watercourse Length:
Watercourse Level:
Permanent:
Watercourse Name:
Catchment Name:
Primacy:

Watercourse Form:
Watercourse Length:
Watercourse Level:
Permanent:
Watercourse Name:
Catchment Name:
Primacy:

Watercourse Form:
Watercourse Length:
Watercourse Level:
Permanent:
Watercourse Name:
Catchment Name:
Primacy:

Watercourse Form:
Watercourse Length:
Watercourse Level:
Permanent:
Watercourse Name:
Catchment Name:
Primacy:

Watercourse Form:
Watercourse Length:
Watercourse Level:
Permanent:
Watercourse Name:
Catchment Name:
Primacy:

Watercourse Form:
Watercourse Length:
Watercourse Level:
Permanent:
Watercourse Name:
Catchment Name:
Primacy:

Watercourse Form:
Watercourse Length:
Watercourse Level:
Permanent:
Watercourse Name:
Catchment Name:
Primacy:

Watercourse Form:
Watercourse Length:
Watercourse Level:
Permanent:
Watercourse Name:
Catchment Name:
Primacy:

Inland river
7.1
On ground surface
True
Not Supplied
Witham
2

Inland river
20.1
On ground surface
True
Not Supplied
Witham
2

Inland river
136.8
On ground surface
True
Not Supplied
Witham
0

Inland river
87.1
On ground surface
True
Not Supplied
Witham
2

Inland river
212.0
On ground surface
True
Not Supplied
Witham
2

Inland river
30.3
On ground surface
True
Not Supplied
Witham
2

Inland river
350.4
On ground surface
True
Not Supplied
Witham
0

Inland river
615.0
On ground surface
True
Not Supplied
Witham
0

Inland river
35.8
On ground surface
True
Not Supplied
Witham
2

532663
342094

532663
342094

534378
340988

535126
342571

533885
340875

532976
341496

534694
341140

534694
341140

532715
341898
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Agency & Hydrological

Map
ID Details

Quadrant
Reference 
(Compass 
Direction)

Estimated
Distance
From Site

Contact NGR

339

340

341

342

343

344

345

346

347

OS Water Network Lines

OS Water Network Lines

OS Water Network Lines

OS Water Network Lines

OS Water Network Lines

OS Water Network Lines

OS Water Network Lines

OS Water Network Lines

OS Water Network Lines

A16SE
(E)

A13SW
(W)

A9NW
(W)

A2NE
(S)

A5SE
(SW)

A9NW
(W)

A8NE
(SE)

A8NE
(SE)

A5SE
(SW)

975

977

979

980

980

989

995

995

998

4

4

4

4

4

4

4

4

4

Watercourse Form:
Watercourse Length:
Watercourse Level:
Permanent:
Watercourse Name:
Catchment Name:
Primacy:

Watercourse Form:
Watercourse Length:
Watercourse Level:
Permanent:
Watercourse Name:
Catchment Name:
Primacy:

Watercourse Form:
Watercourse Length:
Watercourse Level:
Permanent:
Watercourse Name:
Catchment Name:
Primacy:

Watercourse Form:
Watercourse Length:
Watercourse Level:
Permanent:
Watercourse Name:
Catchment Name:
Primacy:

Watercourse Form:
Watercourse Length:
Watercourse Level:
Permanent:
Watercourse Name:
Catchment Name:
Primacy:

Watercourse Form:
Watercourse Length:
Watercourse Level:
Permanent:
Watercourse Name:
Catchment Name:
Primacy:

Watercourse Form:
Watercourse Length:
Watercourse Level:
Permanent:
Watercourse Name:
Catchment Name:
Primacy:

Watercourse Form:
Watercourse Length:
Watercourse Level:
Permanent:
Watercourse Name:
Catchment Name:
Primacy:

Watercourse Form:
Watercourse Length:
Watercourse Level:
Permanent:
Watercourse Name:
Catchment Name:
Primacy:

Inland river
360.3
On ground surface
True
Not Supplied
Witham
0

Inland river
82.0
On ground surface
True
Not Supplied
Witham
2

Inland river
79.7
On ground surface
True
Not Supplied
Witham
2

Inland river
381.1
On ground surface
True
Towns Drain
Witham
0

Inland river
120.6
On ground surface
True
Not Supplied
Witham
2

Inland river
167.7
On ground surface
True
Not Supplied
Witham
2

Tidal river
294.0
On ground surface
True
Not Supplied
Not Supplied
1

Tidal river
19.9
On ground surface
True
Not Supplied
Not Supplied
2

Inland river
215.4
On ground surface
True
Not Supplied
Witham
2

535163
342490

532588
342444

532643
342090

533559
340914

533159
341175

532598
342254

534967
341437

534967
341437

533163
341146
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Waste

Map
ID Details

Quadrant
Reference 
(Compass 
Direction)

Estimated
Distance
From Site

Contact NGR

348

349

350

351

352

BGS Recorded Landfill Sites

BGS Recorded Landfill Sites

Historical Landfill Sites

Historical Landfill Sites

Historical Landfill Sites

A11NW
(E)

A11NE
(E)

A11SW
(E)

A11SW
(E)

A11NE
(E)

26

187

0

0

187

-

-

2

2

2

Site Name:
Location:
Authority:
Ground Water:
Surface Water:
Geology:
Positional Accuracy:
Boundary Accuracy:

Site Name:
Location:
Authority:
Ground Water:
Surface Water:
Geology:
Positional Accuracy:
Boundary Accuracy:

Licence Holder:
Location:
Name:
Operator Location:
Boundary Accuracy:
Provider Reference:
First Input Date:
Last Input Date:
Specified Waste 
Type:
EA Waste Ref:
Regis Ref:
WRC Ref:
BGS Ref:
Other Ref:

Licence Holder:
Location:
Name:
Operator Location:
Boundary Accuracy:
Provider Reference:
First Input Date:
Last Input Date:
Specified Waste 
Type:
EA Waste Ref:
Regis Ref:
WRC Ref:
BGS Ref:
Other Ref:

Licence Holder:
Location:
Name:
Operator Location:
Boundary Accuracy:
Provider Reference:
First Input Date:
Last Input Date:
Specified Waste 
Type:
EA Waste Ref:
Regis Ref:
WRC Ref:
BGS Ref:
Other Ref:

Slippery Gowt Farm
Wyberton, BOSTON, Lincs
British Geological Survey, National Geoscience Information Service
No threat to ground water
No threat to surface water
Refuse used to raise farmland above flood level
Manually positioned to the address or location
Derived

Fishtoft
BOSTON , Lincs
British Geological Survey, National Geoscience Information Service
No threat to ground water
Potential threat to surface water
N/A
Positioned by the supplier
Moderate

Lincwaste Limited
Slippery Gowt Lane, Wyberton, Boston, Lincolnshire
Boston Landfill Site
Tritton House, Matilda Road, Lincolnshire
As Supplied
EAHLD00001
19th January 1966
Not Supplied
Deposited Waste included Inert, Industrial, Commercial, Household and 
Special Waste, and Liquid Sludge
0
Not Supplied
2500/0007
811
L238, BO-1-12/88

Lincwaste Ltd
Slippery Gowt Lane, Boston, Wyberton, Lincolnshire
Boston Landfill Site
Matilda Road, Lincoln, , Lincolnshire
As Supplied
EAHLD35808
Not Supplied
Not Supplied
Deposited Waste included Special Waste

70980
YQ3/L/REF001
Not Supplied
Not Supplied
Not Supplied

Not Supplied
Fishtoft Road, Boston, Lincolnshire
Old Golf Course
Not Supplied
As Supplied
EAHLD00011
31st December 1953
Not Supplied
Deposited Waste included Industrial, Commercial and Household Waste, and 
Liquid Sludge
0
Not Supplied
Not Supplied
63
BO-8-12/88

534159
342042

534392
342189

534133
342005

534133
342005

534392
342189
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Waste

Map
ID Details

Quadrant
Reference 
(Compass 
Direction)

Estimated
Distance
From Site

Contact NGR

353

354

355

356

357

Historical Landfill Sites

Licensed Waste Management Facilities (Landfill Boundaries)

Licensed Waste Management Facilities (Landfill Boundaries)

Licensed Waste Management Facilities (Landfill Boundaries)

Licensed Waste Management Facilities (Landfill Boundaries)

A12NW
(E)

A11NW
(E)

A11SW
(E)

A11SW
(E)

A11NW
(E)

343

0

0

0

0

2

2

2

2

2

Licence Holder:
Location:
Name:
Operator Location:
Boundary Accuracy:
Provider Reference:
First Input Date:
Last Input Date:
Specified Waste 
Type:
EA Waste Ref:
Regis Ref:
WRC Ref:
BGS Ref:
Other Ref:

Name:
Licence Number:
Location:

Licence Holder:
Authority:
Site Category:
Max Input Rate:
Licence Status:
Issued:
Positional Accuracy:
Boundary Accuracy:

Name:
Licence Number:
Location:

Licence Holder:
Authority:
Site Category:
Max Input Rate:
Licence Status:
Issued:
Positional Accuracy:
Boundary Accuracy:

Name:
Licence Number:
Location:

Licence Holder:
Authority:
Site Category:
Max Input Rate:
Licence Status:
Issued:
Positional Accuracy:
Boundary Accuracy:

Name:
Licence Number:
Location:

Licence Holder:
Authority:
Site Category:
Max Input Rate:
Licence Status:
Issued:
Positional Accuracy:
Boundary Accuracy:

Boston Borough Council
Fishtoft Road, Boston, Lincolnshire
Former Salvage Depot
Not Supplied
As Supplied
EAHLD00012
Not Supplied
Not Supplied
Deposited Waste included Inert Waste

0
Not Supplied
Not Supplied
Not Supplied
BO-9-12/88, L090

Boston Landfill Epr/Xp3298nj
0
SLIPPERY GOWT LANE, WYBERTON, BOSTON, LINCOLNSHIRE, PE21 
7AA
Lincwaste Limited
Environment Agency - Anglian Region, Northern Area
Waste Landfilling; >10 T/D with Capacity >25,000T Excluding Inert Waste
Not Supplied
Effective
8th October 2015
Positioned by the supplier
As Supplied

Boston Landfill Site
73230
Lincwaste Ltd, Slippery Gowt Lane, Wyberton, Boston, Lincolnshire, PE21 
7AA
Lincwaste Ltd
Environment Agency - Anglian Region, Northern Area
Household, Commercial And Industrial Waste Landfills
Not Supplied
Inactive
1st November 2004
Positioned by the supplier
As Supplied

Boston Landfill Site
70980
Lincwaste Ltd, Slippery Gowt Lane, Wyberton, Boston, Lincolnshire, PE21 
7AA
Lincwaste Ltd
Environment Agency - Anglian Region, Northern Area
Co-disposal Landfill Sites
Not Supplied
Modified
16th September 1993
Positioned by the supplier
As Supplied

Boston Landfill Site
0
SLIPPERY GOWT LANE, WYBERTON, BOSTON, LINCOLNSHIRE, PE21 
7AA
Lincwaste Limited
Environment Agency - Anglian Region, Northern Area
Waste Landfilling; >10 T/D with Capacity >25,000T Excluding Inert Waste
Not Supplied
Effective
Not Supplied
Positioned by the supplier
As Supplied

534576
342170

534141
342020

534133
342005

534133
342005

534141
342020
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Waste

Map
ID Details

Quadrant
Reference 
(Compass 
Direction)

Estimated
Distance
From Site

Contact NGR

358

359

360

361

Licensed Waste Management Facilities (Locations)

Licensed Waste Management Facilities (Locations)

Licensed Waste Management Facilities (Locations)

Licensed Waste Management Facilities (Locations)

A14SE
(N)

A14SE
(NW)

A14NW
(NW)

A7NW
(S)

68

96

234

299

2

2

2

2

Licence Number:
Location:

Operator Name:
Operator Location:
Authority:
Site Category:
Licence Status:
Issued:
Last Modified:
Expires:
Suspended:
Revoked:
Surrendered:
IPPC Reference:
Positional Accuracy:

Licence Number:
Location:

Operator Name:
Operator Location:
Authority:
Site Category:
Licence Status:
Issued:
Last Modified:
Expires:
Suspended:
Revoked:
Surrendered:
IPPC Reference:
Positional Accuracy:

Licence Number:
Location:

Operator Name:
Operator Location:
Authority:
Site Category:
Licence Status:
Issued:
Last Modified:
Expires:
Suspended:
Revoked:
Surrendered:
IPPC Reference:
Positional Accuracy:

Licence Number:
Location:

Operator Name:
Operator Location:
Authority:
Site Category:
Licence Status:
Issued:
Last Modified:
Expires:
Suspended:
Revoked:
Surrendered:
IPPC Reference:
Positional Accuracy:

104040
Riverside Auto Breakers, Nursery Road, Riverside Ind Est, Boston, 
Lincolnshire, PE21 7TN
Mr Mohammed Hussain & Mr Azher Hussain
Not Supplied
Environment Agency - Anglian Region, Northern Area
Vehicle Depollution Facility <5000 tps
Issued
7th June 2012
Not Supplied
Not Supplied
Not Supplied
Not Supplied
Not Supplied
Not Supplied
Located by supplier to within 10m

100965
The Warehouse, Nursery Road, Riverside Ind Est, Boston, Lincolnshire, PE21
7TN
Silver Skips Lincolnshire Ltd
Not Supplied
Environment Agency - Anglian Region, Northern Area
HCI Waste TS + asbestos
Issued
17th December 2009
Not Supplied
Not Supplied
Not Supplied
Not Supplied
Not Supplied
Not Supplied
Located by supplier to within 10m

100162
Nursery Road Transfer Station, Nursery Road, Marsh Lane Ind Estate, Boston,
Lincolnshire, PE21 7TN
Mick George Limited
Not Supplied
Environment Agency - Anglian Region, Northern Area
Household, Commercial And Industrial Transfer Stations
Transferred
30th June 2008
11th December 2012
Not Supplied
Not Supplied
Not Supplied
Not Supplied
Not Supplied
Located by supplier to within 10m

400385
Boston Waste Transfer Station, Off Slippery Gowt Lane, Boston, Lincolnshire, 
PE21 7AA
Lincolnshire County Council
Not Supplied
Environment Agency - Anglian Region, Northern Area
HCI Waste Transfer Station
Issued
23rd May 2013
Not Supplied
Not Supplied
Not Supplied
Not Supplied
Not Supplied
Not Supplied
Located by supplier to within 10m

533713
342533

533605
342563

533513
342696

534065
341584
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Waste

Map
ID Details

Quadrant
Reference 
(Compass 
Direction)

Estimated
Distance
From Site

Contact NGR

362

363

364

364

Licensed Waste Management Facilities (Locations)

Licensed Waste Management Facilities (Locations)

Licensed Waste Management Facilities (Locations)

Licensed Waste Management Facilities (Locations)

Local Authority Landfill Coverage

Local Authority Landfill Coverage

A7NW
(SE)

A7NW
(SE)

A8SW
(SE)

A8SW
(SE)

322

368

933

933

0

0

2

2

2

2

3

5

Licence Number:
Location:

Operator Name:
Operator Location:
Authority:
Site Category:
Licence Status:
Issued:
Last Modified:
Expires:
Suspended:
Revoked:
Surrendered:
IPPC Reference:
Positional Accuracy:

Licence Number:
Location:

Operator Name:
Operator Location:
Authority:
Site Category:
Licence Status:
Issued:
Last Modified:
Expires:
Suspended:
Revoked:
Surrendered:
IPPC Reference:
Positional Accuracy:

Licence Number:
Location:
Operator Name:
Operator Location:
Authority:
Site Category:
Licence Status:
Issued:
Last Modified:
Expires:
Suspended:
Revoked:
Surrendered:
IPPC Reference:
Positional Accuracy:

Licence Number:
Location:

Operator Name:
Operator Location:
Authority:
Site Category:
Licence Status:
Issued:
Last Modified:
Expires:
Suspended:
Revoked:
Surrendered:
IPPC Reference:
Positional Accuracy:

Name:

Name:

70999
Land / Premises At, Slippery Gowt Lane, Wyberton, Boston, Lincolnshire, 
PE21 7AA
T Shooter Ltd
Not Supplied
Environment Agency - Anglian Region, Northern Area
Household, Commercial And Industrial Transfer Stations
Modified
22nd October 1993
31st December 2003
Not Supplied
Not Supplied
Not Supplied
Not Supplied
Not Supplied
Located by supplier to within 100m

73273
Boston Hwrc/transfer Station/mrf, Slippery Gowt Lane, Wyberton, Boston, 
Lincolnshire, PE21 7AA
Lincwaste Ltd
Not Supplied
Environment Agency - Anglian Region, Northern Area
Household, Commercial And Industrial Transfer Stations
Issued
21st December 2006
Not Supplied
Not Supplied
Not Supplied
Not Supplied
Not Supplied
Not Supplied
Located by supplier to within 10m

73230
Slippery Gowt Lane, Wyberton, Boston, Lincolnshire, PE21 7AA
Lincwaste Ltd
Not Supplied
Environment Agency - Anglian Region, Northern Area
Household, Commercial And Industrial Waste Landfills
Issued
1st November 2004
Not Supplied
Not Supplied
Not Supplied
Not Supplied
Not Supplied
Not Supplied
Located by supplier to within 100m

70980
Land / Premises At, Slippery Gowt Lane, Wyberton, Boston, Lincolnshire, 
PE21 7AA
Lincwaste Ltd
Not Supplied
Environment Agency - Anglian Region, Northern Area
Co-disposal Landfill Sites
To PPC
16th September 1993
16th February 2011
Not Supplied
Not Supplied
Not Supplied
Not Supplied
LP3939HN
Located by supplier to within 100m

Boston Borough Council
 - Has supplied landfill data

Lincolnshire County Council
 - Had landfill data but passed it to the relevant environment agency

534200
341600

534148
341536

534800
341300

534800
341300

533903
342055

533903
342055
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Waste

Map
ID Details

Quadrant
Reference 
(Compass 
Direction)

Estimated
Distance
From Site

Contact NGR

365

366

367

Local Authority Recorded Landfill Sites

Local Authority Recorded Landfill Sites

Local Authority Recorded Landfill Sites

A11SW
(E)

A11NE
(E)

A11NE
(E)

0

188

344

3

3

3

Location:
Reference:
Authority:
Last Reported 
Status:
Types of Waste:
Date of Closure:
Positional Accuracy:
Boundary Quality:

Location:
Reference:
Authority:
Last Reported 
Status:
Types of Waste:
Date of Closure:
Positional Accuracy:
Boundary Quality:

Location:
Reference:
Authority:
Last Reported 
Status:
Types of Waste:
Date of Closure:
Positional Accuracy:
Boundary Quality:

Slippery Gowt, Wyberton
1
Boston Borough Council, Pollutions Section, Environmental Health
Not Supplied

Inert, Semi_Inert, Putrescible, Domestic & Difficult Wastes, Industrial, Special
Not Supplied
Positioned by the supplier
Good

Old Golf Course, Fishtoft Road, Boston
8
Boston Borough Council, Pollutions Section, Environmental Health
Closed

Domestic
Not Supplied
Positioned by the supplier
Moderate

Former Salvage Depot, Fishtoft Road, Boston
8A
Boston Borough Council, Pollutions Section, Environmental Health
Closed

Inert
Not Supplied
Positioned by the supplier
Moderate

534133
342005

534393
342189

534565
342233
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Waste

Map
ID Details

Quadrant
Reference 
(Compass 
Direction)

Estimated
Distance
From Site

Contact NGR

368
Registered Landfill Sites

A11SE
(SE)

163 2Licence Holder:
Licence Reference:
Site Location:

Licence Easting:
Licence Northing:
Operator Location:
Authority:
Site Category:
Max Input Rate:
Waste Source 
Restrictions:
Status:
Dated:
Preceded By 
Licence:
Superseded By 
Licence:
Positional Accuracy:
Boundary Accuracy:
Authorised Waste

Prohibited Waste

Environment Agency
must give specific 
authorisation for this 
waste to be 
acceptedWaste 
requires prior 
approval

Lincwaste Ltd
L238
Boston Landfill Site, Slippery Gowt, Wyberton, BOSTON, Lincolnshire, PE21 
7AA
534250
341900
Tritton House, Matilda Road, LINCOLN, Lincolnshire, LN6 7BN
Environment Agency - Anglian Region, Northern Area
Landfill - with civic amenity
Very Large (Equal to or greater than 250,000 tonnes per year)
No known restriction on source of waste

Operational as far as is knownOperational
16th September 1993
R  5 ( R 1)

Not Given

Manually positioned to the address or location
Not Applicable
Animal Processing Wastes
Asbestos
Bentonite/Pfa Drilling Waste
Bonded Asbestos
Civic Amenity Waste
Com./Ind.Waste For Recycling
Dewatered Sewage Sludge
Lead/Acid Batteries
Lincs Cat.A Inert Waste
Lincs Cat.B Gen.Waste (Slow Decomp)
Lincs Cat.C Putrescible
Scrap Rubber (Including Tyres)
Waste As In Coll./Disp.Regs. '88
Waste Treated Timber
Water Based Drilling Mud
Liquid/Slurry/Sludge Wastes
Spec.Waste (Epa'90:S62/1996 Regs)
Special Wastes
Alkali Metal Oxides/Hydroxides

Ammonia
Biocides
Contaminated Rubbish/Bags/Sacks
Contaminated Rubble
Contaminated Soil
Dyestuffs Waste
Empty Used Containers
Fats, Waxes And Greases
Industrial Effluent Treatment Sludge
Latex, Latex/Rubber Sol'Ns/Susp'Ns
Material Contam.With Pesticides
Mixed Inorganic Compounds
Mixed Organic Compounds
Pharmaceutical/Cosmetic Products
Polymeric Material, Products/Scrap
Printing Industry Wastes/Ink
Prod'Ts Of Incomplete Polymerisation
Silt And Dredgings
Slag, Boiler/Flue Cleanings
Soaps & Detergents
Tank Cleaning Sludge
Vegetable And Other Oils

534250
341900
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Waste

Map
ID Details

Quadrant
Reference 
(Compass 
Direction)

Estimated
Distance
From Site

Contact NGR

368
Registered Landfill Sites

A11SE
(SE)

173 2Licence Holder:
Licence Reference:
Site Location:
Licence Easting:
Licence Northing:
Operator Location:
Authority:
Site Category:
Max Input Rate:
Waste Source 
Restrictions:
Status:
Dated:
Preceded By 
Licence:
Superseded By 
Licence:
Positional Accuracy:
Boundary Accuracy:
Authorised Waste

Prohibited Waste

Environment Agency
must give specific 
authorisation for this 
waste to be 
acceptedWaste 
requires prior 
approval

Lincolnshire C.C.
R  5 ( R 1)
Slippery Gowt Lane, Wyberton, Boston, Lincolnshire
534260
341900
City Hall, LINCOLN, Lincolnshire, LN1 1DN
Environment Agency - Anglian Region, Northern Area
Landfill
Large (Equal to or greater than 75,000 and less than 250,000 tonnes per year)
No known restriction on source of waste

Record supersededSuperseded
1st March 1977
Not Given

L238

Manually positioned to the address or location
Not Applicable
Animal Processing Wastes
Bentonite Drilling Mud
Bonded Asbestos
Empty Used Containers
Fibrous Asbestos
Food Processing Wastes/Starch
Industrial Effluent Treatment Sludge
Interceptor Pit Wastes $
Lincs Cat. A -Sol.Inert  *
Lincs Cat. B -Sol.Semiinert*
Lincs Cat. C -Sol. Putres./Dom.  *
Drums Unless Open & Solid Inert Cont'S
Poisonous, Noxious, Polluting Wastes
Alkali Metal Oxides/Hydroxides $

Biocides
Contaminated Rubbish/Bags/Sacks
Fuels, Oils, Greases - Doe Group M
Halogenated Cleaning Cmpds
Hydrocarbons (Not Fuels/Oils/Greases)
Mineral Processing Waste
Mixed Inorganic Compounds
Mixed Organic Compounds
Other Alkalis
Oxygen Containing Organic Compounds
Paint Waste $
Pharmaceutical/Cosmetic Products
Polymeric Materials And Precursors
Printing Industry Wastes/Ink $
Silt And Dredgings
Slag, Boiler/Flue Cleanings
Soaps & Detergents
Tank Cleaning Sludge $
Used Filter Materials $
Waste Treated Timber

534260
341900
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Waste

Map
ID Details

Quadrant
Reference 
(Compass 
Direction)

Estimated
Distance
From Site

Contact NGR

369

370

371

Registered Landfill Sites

Registered Waste Transfer Sites

Registered Waste Treatment or Disposal Sites

A12NW
(E)

A8SW
(SE)

A14SW
(NW)

387

933

231

2

2

2

Licence Holder:
Licence Reference:
Site Location:
Licence Easting:
Licence Northing:
Operator Location:
Authority:
Site Category:
Max Input Rate:

Waste Source 
Restrictions:
Status:
Dated:
Preceded By 
Licence:
Superseded By 
Licence:
Positional Accuracy:
Boundary Accuracy:
Authorised Waste
Prohibited Waste

Licence Holder:
Licence Reference:
Site Location:
Operator Location:
Authority:
Site Category:
Max Input Rate:
Waste Source 
Restrictions:
Licence Status:
Dated:
Preceded By 
Licence:
Superseded By 
Licence:
Positional Accuracy:
Boundary Quality:
Authorised Waste

Prohibited Waste

Licence Holder:
Licence Reference:
Site Location:
Operator Location:
Authority:
Site Category:
Max Input Rate:
Waste Source 
Restrictions:
Licence Status:
Dated:
Preceded By 
Licence:
Superseded By 
Licence:
Positional Accuracy:
Boundary Quality:
Authorised Waste
Prohibited Waste

Boston B.C.
L 90
Old Salvage Depot, Fishtoft Road, Boston, Lincolnshire
534600
342200
Municipal Buildings, West Street, Boston, Lincolnshire
Environment Agency - Anglian Region, Northern Area
Landfill
Medium (Equal to or greater than 25,000 and less than 75,000 tonnes per 
year)
No known restriction on source of waste

Licence lapsed/cancelled/defunct/not applicable/surrenderedCancelled
1st October 1988
Not Given

Not Given

Manually positioned to the address or location
Not Applicable
Lincs Cat. A -Sol.Inert  *
Liquid/Sludge Wastes
Material Likely To Become Windborne
Poisonous, Noxious, Polluting Wastes

Lincwaste Ltd
L246
Slippery Gowt H.W.R.C, Wyberton, Boston, Lincolnshire
Tritton House, Matilda Road, LINCOLN, Lincolnshire, LN6 7BN
Environment Agency - Anglian Region, Northern Area
Civic Amenity
Undefined
No known restriction on source of waste

Record supersededSuperseded
1st September 1993
Not Given

L238

Approximate location provided by supplier
Not Supplied
Lincs Cat.A Inert Waste
Lincs Cat.B Gen.Waste (Slow Decomp)
Lincs Cat.C Putrescible
Some Lincs Cat.Di Difficult
Some Lincs Cat.Dii Hazardous Waste
Liquid Waste N.O.S.
Waste N.O.S.

Snowflake Woodshaving Co Ltd
L165
Marsh Lane, Riverside Industrial Estate, Boston, Lincolnshire
Marsh Lane, Riverside Industrial Estate, Boston, Lincolnshire
Environment Agency - Anglian Region, Northern Area
Treatment
Undefined
No known restriction on source of waste

Licence lapsed/cancelled/defunct/not applicable/surrenderedCancelled
1st August 1992
Not Given

Not Given

Manually positioned to the road within the address or location
Not Supplied
Woodshavings & Sawdust
Waste N.O.S.

534600
342200

534800
341300

533400
342630
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Waste

Map
ID Details

Quadrant
Reference 
(Compass 
Direction)

Estimated
Distance
From Site

Contact NGR

372

372

Registered Waste Treatment or Disposal Sites

Registered Waste Treatment or Disposal Sites

A7NW
(S)

A7NW
(S)

390

390

2

2

Licence Holder:
Licence Reference:
Site Location:

Operator Location:
Authority:
Site Category:
Max Input Rate:
Waste Source 
Restrictions:
Licence Status:
Dated:
Preceded By 
Licence:
Superseded By 
Licence:
Positional Accuracy:
Boundary Quality:
Authorised Waste

Prohibited Waste

Licence Holder:
Licence Reference:
Site Location:

Operator Location:
Authority:
Site Category:
Max Input Rate:
Waste Source 
Restrictions:
Licence Status:
Dated:
Preceded By 
Licence:
Superseded By 
Licence:
Positional Accuracy:
Boundary Quality:
Authorised Waste

Prohibited Waste

T Shooter Ltd
L257/S026
Slippery Gowt Farm, Slippery Gowt Lane, Wyberton, BOSTON, Lincolnshire, 
PE21 7AA
28 Lindis Road, Boston, Lincolnshire
Environment Agency - Anglian Region, Northern Area
Scrapyard - with Transfer Station
Small (Equal to or greater than 10,000 and less than 25,000 tonnes per year)
No known restriction on source of waste

Operational as far as is knownOperational
22nd October 1993
S026

Not Given

Manually positioned to the address or location
Not Supplied
Animal Processing Wastes
Animal/Veg.Based Products
Batteries (Dry)
Batteries With Acid
Biodegradable/Putrescible Waste
Decontam./Clean Empty Containers
Electrical Cable & Wire
Empty Used Containers But Not
Food Processing Waste
Lincs Cat.A Inert Waste
Lincs Cat.B Gen.Waste (Slow Decomp)
Lincs Cat.Bii Gen.W.-Scrap Met.Solid
Lincs Cat.Biii Gen.W-Scrapmet.Nonsol
Max.Waste Permitted By Licence
Mineral Oils
Press'D Containers
Rubber & Latex (Including Tyres)
Scrap Metal
Waste Food
Waste From Household Sources
Animal Tissues
Difficult Waste N.O.S.
Liquid Waste N.O.S.
Spec.Waste (Epa'90:S62/1996 Regs)
Those Contain.Hazardous Mat'Ls
Waste N.O.S.
Wastes With Any Hazard Code H1 To H14

T Shooter Ltd
S026
Slippery Gowt Farm, Slippery Gowt Lane, Wyberton, BOSTON, Lincolnshire, 
PE21 7AA
28 Lindis Road, Boston, Lincolnshire
Environment Agency - Anglian Region, Northern Area
Scrapyard - with Transfer Station
Undefined
No known restriction on source of waste

Record supersededSuperseded
1st September 1992
Not Given

L257/S026

Manually positioned to the address or location
Not Supplied
Batteries (Dry)
Batteries Contam With Acid
Decontam./Clean Empty Containers
Electric Cable & Wire
Lincs Cat.A Inert Waste
Lincs Cat.B Gen.Waste (Slow Decomp)
Lincs Cat.Bii Gen.W.-Scrap Met.Solid
Lincs Cat.Biii Gen.W-Scrapmet.Nonsol
Lincs Cat.C Putrescible
Mineral Oils
Pressurized Containers
Rubber & Latex (Including Tyres)
Liquid Waste N.O.S.
Waste N.O.S.

534100
341500

534100
341500
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Hazardous Substances

Map
ID Details

Quadrant
Reference 
(Compass 
Direction)

Estimated
Distance
From Site

Contact NGR

373
Planning Hazardous Substance Consents

A13NE
(NW)

810 6Name:
Location:
Authority:
Application Ref:
Hazardous 
Substance:

Maximum Quantity:
Application date:
Decision:
Positional Accuracy:

Port Of Boston
Port Of Boston
Boston Borough Council, Planning Department
B03/0049
Ammonium nitrate and ammonium nitrate compounds (where nitrogen content
is more than 28% by weight) or aqueous ammonium nitrate solutions (where 
concentration of ammonium nitrate is more than 90% by weight)
2500
30th December 2002
New application granted conditionallyGranted
Manually positioned within the geographical locality

532894
342922
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Geological

Map
ID Details

Quadrant
Reference 
(Compass 
Direction)

Estimated
Distance
From Site

Contact NGR

BGS 1:625,000 Solid Geology

Coal Mining Affected Areas

Non Coal Mining Areas of Great Britain

Potential for Collapsible Ground Stability Hazards

Potential for Compressible Ground Stability Hazards

Potential for Ground Dissolution Stability Hazards

Potential for Landslide Ground Stability Hazards

Potential for Landslide Ground Stability Hazards

Potential for Landslide Ground Stability Hazards

Potential for Landslide Ground Stability Hazards

Potential for Landslide Ground Stability Hazards

Potential for Landslide Ground Stability Hazards

Potential for Landslide Ground Stability Hazards

Potential for Landslide Ground Stability Hazards

Potential for Running Sand Ground Stability Hazards

Potential for Shrinking or Swelling Clay Ground Stability Hazards

Radon Potential - Radon Affected Areas

Radon Potential - Radon Protection Measures

A11NW
(S)

A11NW
(S)

A11NW
(S)

A11NW
(S)

A11NW
(S)

A11NW
(E)

A11NE
(E)

A11SW
(SE)

A15SW
(NE)

A15SW
(N)

A15SW
(NE)

A15SW
(NE)

A11NW
(S)

A11NW
(S)

A11NW
(S)

A11NW
(S)

0

0

0

0

0

28

97

115

118

122

126

130

0

0

0

0

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

Description:

Hazard Potential:
Source:

Hazard Potential:
Source:

Hazard Potential:
Source:

Hazard Potential:
Source:

Hazard Potential:
Source:

Hazard Potential:
Source:

Hazard Potential:
Source:

Hazard Potential:
Source:

Hazard Potential:
Source:

Hazard Potential:
Source:

Hazard Potential:
Source:

Hazard Potential:
Source:

Hazard Potential:
Source:

Affected Area:

Source:

Protection Measure:

Source:

West Walton Formation, Ampthill Clay Formation And Kimmeridge Clay 
Formation (Undifferentiated)

No Hazard
British Geological Survey, National Geoscience Information Service

Moderate
British Geological Survey, National Geoscience Information Service

No Hazard
British Geological Survey, National Geoscience Information Service

Very Low
British Geological Survey, National Geoscience Information Service

Low
British Geological Survey, National Geoscience Information Service

Low
British Geological Survey, National Geoscience Information Service

Low
British Geological Survey, National Geoscience Information Service

Low
British Geological Survey, National Geoscience Information Service

Low
British Geological Survey, National Geoscience Information Service

Low
British Geological Survey, National Geoscience Information Service

Low
British Geological Survey, National Geoscience Information Service

Moderate
British Geological Survey, National Geoscience Information Service

Low
British Geological Survey, National Geoscience Information Service

The property is in a Lower probability radon area (less than 1% of homes are 
estimated to be at or above the Action Level).
British Geological Survey, National Geoscience Information Service

No radon protective measures are necessary in the construction of new 
dwellings or extensions
British Geological Survey, National Geoscience Information Service

In an area that might not be affected by coal mining

No Hazard

533903
342055

533903
342055

533903
342055

533903
342055

533903
342055

534134
342031

534229
342091

534201
341867

534184
342486

534111
342586

534157
342526

534140
342555

533903
342055

533903
342055

533903
342055

533903
342055
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Industrial Land Use

Map
ID Details

Quadrant
Reference 
(Compass 
Direction)

Estimated
Distance
From Site

Contact NGR

374

375

376

376

377

377

378

378

378

379

379

379

Contemporary Trade Directory Entries

Contemporary Trade Directory Entries

Contemporary Trade Directory Entries

Contemporary Trade Directory Entries

Contemporary Trade Directory Entries

Contemporary Trade Directory Entries

Contemporary Trade Directory Entries

Contemporary Trade Directory Entries

Contemporary Trade Directory Entries

Contemporary Trade Directory Entries

Contemporary Trade Directory Entries

Contemporary Trade Directory Entries

A14SW
(NW)

A14SE
(NW)

A14NE
(N)

A14NE
(N)

A14SE
(NW)

A14SE
(NW)

A10SE
(SW)

A10SE
(SW)

A10SE
(SW)

A14NE
(N)

A14NE
(N)

A14NE
(N)

28

40

41

90

42

63

58

86

92

83

84

84

-

-

-

-

-

-

-

-

-

-

-

-

Name:
Location:
Classification:
Status:
Positional Accuracy:

Name:
Location:
Classification:
Status:
Positional Accuracy:

Name:
Location:
Classification:
Status:
Positional Accuracy:

Name:
Location:
Classification:
Status:
Positional Accuracy:

Name:
Location:
Classification:
Status:
Positional Accuracy:

Name:
Location:
Classification:
Status:
Positional Accuracy:

Name:
Location:
Classification:
Status:
Positional Accuracy:

Name:
Location:
Classification:
Status:
Positional Accuracy:

Name:
Location:
Classification:
Status:
Positional Accuracy:

Name:
Location:
Classification:
Status:
Positional Accuracy:

Name:
Location:
Classification:
Status:
Positional Accuracy:

Name:
Location:
Classification:
Status:
Positional Accuracy:

Translinc Logistics
Marsh Lane, Boston, Lincolnshire, PE21 7SJ
Bus & Coach Operators & Stations
Inactive
Automatically positioned to the address

A Wright & Son
Nursery Road Industrial Estate, Boston, Lincolnshire, PE21 7TN
Meat - Wholesale
Active
Automatically positioned to the address

Samuel Vickers Ltd
15, Lealand Way, Boston, Lincolnshire, PE21 7SW
Electric Motor Sales & Service
Active
Automatically positioned to the address

Qda Services
12, Lealand Way, Boston, Lincolnshire, PE21 7SW
Domestic Appliances - Servicing, Repairs & Parts
Inactive
Automatically positioned to the address

Am Uk
Nursery Rd Ind Est, Boston, Lincolnshire, PE21 7TN
Distribution Services
Inactive
Manually positioned within the geographical locality

Porcher Abrasive Coatings Ltd
Nursery Road Industrial Estate, Boston, PE21 7TN
Abrasive Products - Manufacturers & Distributors
Active
Automatically positioned to the address

Global Print Services
Unit 2, Plover Close, Boston, PE21 7RQ
Printing Equipment Manufacturers
Inactive
Automatically positioned to the address

South Lincs Pallets
Plover Close, Boston, Lincolnshire, PE21 7RQ
Pallets, Crates & Packing Cases
Inactive
Manually positioned within the geographical locality

South Lincs Pallets
Plover Close, Boston, Lincolnshire, PE21 7RQ
Pallets, Crates & Packing Cases
Active
Manually positioned within the geographical locality

Soap Of The Earth
2, Lealand Way, BOSTON, Lincolnshire, PE21 7SW
Toiletries
Inactive
Automatically positioned to the address

Pitlane Motors
5-6, Lealand Way, Boston, Lincolnshire, PE21 7SW
Garage Services
Inactive
Automatically positioned to the address

The Yellow Top Hosiery & Buyona
5-6, Lealand Way, Boston, Lincolnshire, PE21 7SW
Lingerie & Hosiery Manufacturers & Wholesalers
Active
Automatically positioned to the address

533543
342432

533726
342480

533727
342720

533681
342702

533615
342510

533638
342534

533784
341924

533761
341957

533753
341951

533678
342738

533680
342720

533680
342720



Order Number: 136439979_1_1        Date: 18-Aug-2017 rpr_ec_datasheet v53.0        A Landmark Information Group Service Page 65 of 81

Industrial Land Use

Map
ID Details

Quadrant
Reference 
(Compass 
Direction)

Estimated
Distance
From Site

Contact NGR

379

379

380

380

380

381

381

381

381

381

381

Contemporary Trade Directory Entries

Contemporary Trade Directory Entries

Contemporary Trade Directory Entries

Contemporary Trade Directory Entries

Contemporary Trade Directory Entries

Contemporary Trade Directory Entries

Contemporary Trade Directory Entries

Contemporary Trade Directory Entries

Contemporary Trade Directory Entries

Contemporary Trade Directory Entries

Contemporary Trade Directory Entries

A14NE
(N)

A14NE
(N)

A14SW
(NW)

A14SW
(NW)

A14SW
(NW)

A14SE
(N)

A14SE
(N)

A14SE
(N)

A14SE
(NW)

A14SE
(N)

A14SE
(NW)

84

105

94

94

126

95

106

111

127

128

131

-

-

-

-

-

-

-

-

-

-

-

Name:
Location:
Classification:
Status:
Positional Accuracy:

Name:
Location:
Classification:
Status:
Positional Accuracy:

Name:
Location:
Classification:
Status:
Positional Accuracy:

Name:
Location:
Classification:
Status:
Positional Accuracy:

Name:
Location:
Classification:
Status:
Positional Accuracy:

Name:
Location:
Classification:
Status:
Positional Accuracy:

Name:
Location:
Classification:
Status:
Positional Accuracy:

Name:
Location:
Classification:
Status:
Positional Accuracy:

Name:
Location:
Classification:
Status:
Positional Accuracy:

Name:
Location:
Classification:
Status:
Positional Accuracy:

Name:
Location:
Classification:
Status:
Positional Accuracy:

Ocean Digital Solutions
3, Lealand Way, Boston, Lincolnshire, PE21 7SW
Printers
Inactive
Automatically positioned to the address

H & L Garages Ltd
Lealand Way, Boston, Lincolnshire, PE21 7SW
Commercial Vehicle Dealers
Inactive
Automatically positioned to the address

W S Barrett & Son Ltd
Riverside Industrial Estate, Marsh Lane, Boston, Lincolnshire, PE21 7PJ
Materials Handling Equipment
Inactive
Automatically positioned to the address

W S Barrett & Sons Ltd
Riverside Industrial Estate, Marsh Lane, Boston, Lincolnshire, PE21 7PJ
Metal Products - Fabricated
Inactive
Automatically positioned to the address

Philip Lovelacy
Marsh La, Boston, Lincolnshire, PE21 7SJ
Refrigeration Equipment - Commercial
Inactive
Manually positioned to the road within the address or location

Abco Engineering Hydraulics
14, Lealand Way, Boston, Lincolnshire, PE21 7SW
Hydraulic Equipment & Accessories - Sales & Service
Inactive
Manually positioned to the address or location

Carrylift Group
Unity House, Nursery Road Industrial Estate, Boston, Lincolnshire, PE21 7TN
Fork Lift Trucks
Active
Automatically positioned to the address

D S Engineering
Unit 6, Nursery Road Industrial Estate, Boston, Lincolnshire, PE21 7TN
Printing Engineering Services
Inactive
Automatically positioned to the address

Boston Trade Frames Ltd
Unit 4, Nursery Road Industrial Estate, Boston, Lincolnshire, PE21 7TN
Window Frame Manufacturers
Active
Automatically positioned to the address

Skedco Ltd
Nursery Road Industrial Estate, Boston, Lincolnshire, PE21 7TN
Tool Design, Manufacturers & Makers
Inactive
Automatically positioned to the address

Ziuta Motors Ltd
Unit 2, Nursery Road Industrial Estate, Boston, Lincolnshire, PE21 7TN
Garage Services
Active
Automatically positioned to the address

533678
342732

533655
342745

533483
342395

533483
342395

533444
342424

533681
342689

533674
342648

533667
342635

533651
342633

533652
342674

533651
342657
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Industrial Land Use

Map
ID Details

Quadrant
Reference 
(Compass 
Direction)

Estimated
Distance
From Site

Contact NGR

382

382

382

382

382

382

383

383

383

384

385

Contemporary Trade Directory Entries

Contemporary Trade Directory Entries

Contemporary Trade Directory Entries

Contemporary Trade Directory Entries

Contemporary Trade Directory Entries

Contemporary Trade Directory Entries

Contemporary Trade Directory Entries

Contemporary Trade Directory Entries

Contemporary Trade Directory Entries

Contemporary Trade Directory Entries

Contemporary Trade Directory Entries

A14SW
(NW)

A14SW
(NW)

A14SW
(NW)

A14SW
(NW)

A14SW
(NW)

A14SW
(NW)

A14SE
(N)

A14SE
(N)

A14SE
(NW)

A11SW
(S)

A14SW
(NW)

100

100

102

102

102

124

105

105

113

120

133

-

-

-

-

-

-

-

-

-

-

-

Name:
Location:

Classification:
Status:
Positional Accuracy:

Name:
Location:

Classification:
Status:
Positional Accuracy:

Name:
Location:
Classification:
Status:
Positional Accuracy:

Name:
Location:
Classification:
Status:
Positional Accuracy:

Name:
Location:
Classification:
Status:
Positional Accuracy:

Name:
Location:
Classification:
Status:
Positional Accuracy:

Name:
Location:
Classification:
Status:
Positional Accuracy:

Name:
Location:
Classification:
Status:
Positional Accuracy:

Name:
Location:
Classification:
Status:
Positional Accuracy:

Name:
Location:

Classification:
Status:
Positional Accuracy:

Name:
Location:
Classification:
Status:
Positional Accuracy:

Paintwork Perfection
Unit 7, Riverside Industrial Estate, Marsh Lane, Boston, Lincolnshire, PE21 
7PJ
Car Painters & Sprayers
Active
Automatically positioned to the address

A & M Labours
Unit 5, Riverside Industrial Estate, Marsh Lane, BOSTON, Lincolnshire, PE21 
7PJ
Garage Services
Inactive
Automatically positioned to the address

Mick'S Motors
Riverside Industrial Estate,Marsh Lane, Boston, Lincolnshire, PE21 7SB
Garage Services
Active
Automatically positioned to the address

Peter Smith Trailers
Riverside Industrial Estate,Marsh Lane, Boston, Lincolnshire, PE21 7PJ
Commercial Vehicle Servicing, Repairs, Parts & Accessories
Active
Automatically positioned to the address

Millwood Holdings Ltd
Riverside Industrial Estate, Marsh Lane, Boston, Lincolnshire, PE21 7PJ
Sawmills & Wood Shavings
Active
Automatically positioned to the address

R Pelvin & Sons Ltd
Marsh Lane, Boston, Lincolnshire, PE21 7ST
Wood Recycling
Inactive
Automatically positioned to the address

Sucatao Uk
Nursery Road Industrial Estate, Boston, Lincolnshire, PE21 7TN
Scrap Metal Merchants
Active
Manually positioned within the geographical locality

D S Engineering
Unit 6, Nursery Road Industrial Estate, Boston, PE21 7TN
Printing Engineering Services
Active
Automatically positioned to the address

East Kirkby Refrigeration
Unit 7, Nursery Road Industrial Estate, BOSTON, Lincolnshire, PE21 7TN
Air Conditioning & Refrigeration Contractors
Inactive
Automatically positioned to the address

Chapel Baits Ltd
Unit 18, Havne Business Park, Slippery Gowt Lane, Wyberton, Boston, PE21 
7AA
Fishing & Angling Equipment - Manufacturers & Distributors
Inactive
Automatically positioned to the address

Julians Waste Management Ltd
Marsh La, Boston, Lincolnshire, PE21 7SJ
Waste Disposal Services
Inactive
Manually positioned to the road within the address or location

533485
342530

533485
342530

533484
342531

533484
342531

533484
342531

533491
342567

533673
342620

533673
342620

533665
342624

534017
341756

533448
342532
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Industrial Land Use

Map
ID Details

Quadrant
Reference 
(Compass 
Direction)

Estimated
Distance
From Site

Contact NGR

385

385

385

385

385

386

386

387

388

388

389

Contemporary Trade Directory Entries

Contemporary Trade Directory Entries

Contemporary Trade Directory Entries

Contemporary Trade Directory Entries

Contemporary Trade Directory Entries

Contemporary Trade Directory Entries

Contemporary Trade Directory Entries

Contemporary Trade Directory Entries

Contemporary Trade Directory Entries

Contemporary Trade Directory Entries

Contemporary Trade Directory Entries

A14SW
(NW)

A14SW
(NW)

A14SW
(NW)

A14SW
(NW)

A14SW
(NW)

A11SW
(S)

A11SW
(S)

A10NW
(W)

A14SW
(NW)

A14SW
(NW)

A10NW
(W)

137

158

158

198

198

139

147

149

157

164

157

-

-

-

-

-

-

-

-

-

-

-

Name:
Location:
Classification:
Status:
Positional Accuracy:

Name:
Location:
Classification:
Status:
Positional Accuracy:

Name:
Location:
Classification:
Status:
Positional Accuracy:

Name:
Location:

Classification:
Status:
Positional Accuracy:

Name:
Location:

Classification:
Status:
Positional Accuracy:

Name:
Location:

Classification:
Status:
Positional Accuracy:

Name:
Location:

Classification:
Status:
Positional Accuracy:

Name:
Location:
Classification:
Status:
Positional Accuracy:

Name:
Location:
Classification:
Status:
Positional Accuracy:

Name:
Location:
Classification:
Status:
Positional Accuracy:

Name:
Location:
Classification:
Status:
Positional Accuracy:

Jab Motor Repairs
Unit 4 Enfield Foundry,Marsh La, Boston, Lincolnshire, PE21 7SJ
Garage Services
Inactive
Manually positioned to the road within the address or location

Netagco Sales (Uk) Ltd
Marsh Lane, Boston, Lincolnshire, PE21 7SN
Agricultural Machinery - Sales & Service
Inactive
Automatically positioned to the address

Boston Engineering Supplies
Riverside Industrial Estate, Marsh Lane, Boston, Lincolnshire, PE21 7PJ
Precision Engineers
Active
Automatically positioned to the address

Autobay
Unit 1, Riverside Industrial Estate, Marsh Lane, Boston, Lincolnshire, PE21 
7PJ
Garage Services
Active
Automatically positioned to the address

Lynx Engineers Ltd
Unit 1, Riverside Industrial Estate, Marsh Lane, Boston, Lincolnshire, PE21 
7PJ
Precision Engineers
Active
Automatically positioned to the address

Kalas Packaging
Unit 8-11, Haven Business Park, Slippery Gowt Lane, Wyberton, Boston, 
PE21 7AA
Printers
Active
Automatically positioned to the address

Kirks Couriers
Unit 5 & 6,Haven Business Park,Slippery Gowt La, Wyberton, Boston, 
Lincolnshire, PE21 7AA
Distribution Services
Inactive
Manually positioned to the address or location

The Recycling Factory
Marsh Lane, Boston, Lincolnshire, PE21 7TX
Recycling Services
Active
Manually positioned within the geographical locality

Riverside All Terrain Services
Riverside All Terrain Services, Nursery Road, Boston, PE21 7TN
Garage Services
Inactive
Automatically positioned to the address

Brian Mason
The White House, Marsh Lane, Boston, PE21 7PJ
Engineers - General
Inactive
Automatically positioned to the address

Harrington Food Group Ltd
Marsh La, Boston, Lincolnshire, PE21 7SJ
Food Products - Manufacturers
Inactive
Manually positioned to the road within the address or location

533449
342542

533413
342513

533413
342513

533373
342517

533373
342517

533949
341715

533912
341697

533534
342155

533518
342617

533472
342604

533480
342210
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Industrial Land Use

Map
ID Details

Quadrant
Reference 
(Compass 
Direction)

Estimated
Distance
From Site

Contact NGR

390

391

391

391

391

391

391

391

392

393

393

Contemporary Trade Directory Entries

Contemporary Trade Directory Entries

Contemporary Trade Directory Entries

Contemporary Trade Directory Entries

Contemporary Trade Directory Entries

Contemporary Trade Directory Entries

Contemporary Trade Directory Entries

Contemporary Trade Directory Entries

Contemporary Trade Directory Entries

Contemporary Trade Directory Entries

Contemporary Trade Directory Entries

A14NE
(NW)

A14SW
(NW)

A14SW
(NW)

A14SW
(NW)

A14SW
(NW)

A14SW
(NW)

A14SW
(NW)

A14SW
(NW)

A10SE
(SW)

A7NW
(S)

A7NW
(S)

158

176

176

176

176

218

221

222

178

186

187

-

-

-

-

-

-

-

-

-

-

-

Name:
Location:
Classification:
Status:
Positional Accuracy:

Name:
Location:
Classification:
Status:
Positional Accuracy:

Name:
Location:
Classification:
Status:
Positional Accuracy:

Name:
Location:
Classification:
Status:
Positional Accuracy:

Name:
Location:
Classification:
Status:
Positional Accuracy:

Name:
Location:

Classification:
Status:
Positional Accuracy:

Name:
Location:

Classification:
Status:
Positional Accuracy:

Name:
Location:

Classification:
Status:
Positional Accuracy:

Name:
Location:
Classification:
Status:
Positional Accuracy:

Name:
Location:
Classification:
Status:
Positional Accuracy:

Name:
Location:

Classification:
Status:
Positional Accuracy:

Ellgia Recycling Ltd
Recycling Centre, Boston, Lincolnshire, PE22 7RH
Reclaiming - Waste Products
Inactive
Manually positioned to the road within the address or location

Euroflow Engineering Ltd
Marsh Lane, Boston, Lincolnshire, PE21 7SJ
Stainless Steel Manufacturers
Inactive
Automatically positioned to the address

Boston Motors
Saxon Yard,Marsh La, Boston, Lincolnshire, PE21 7PJ
Car Dealers - Used
Inactive
Manually positioned within the geographical locality

Boston Body Repairs Ltd
Riverside Ind Est,Marsh La, Boston, Lincolnshire, PE21 7PJ
Car Body Repairs
Inactive
Manually positioned within the geographical locality

Lincs Waste Management
Riverside Ind Est,Marsh La, Boston, Lincolnshire, PE21 7PJ
Recycling Centres
Inactive
Manually positioned within the geographical locality

K W Tyres
Unit 9, Tec Business Park, Tenens Way, Riverside Industrial Estate, Boston, 
Lincolnshire, PE21 7PA
Tyre Dealers
Inactive
Automatically positioned to the address

Mick Barsley
Unit 8, Tec Business Park, Tenens Way, Riverside Industrial Estate, Boston, 
PE21 7PA
Garage Services
Active
Automatically positioned to the address

M I Car & Commercials
Unit 13, Tec Business Park, Tenens Way, Riverside Industrial Estate, Boston, 
PE21 7PA
Garage Services
Active
Automatically positioned to the address

Wakefield Autos
Plover Close, Boston, Lincolnshire, PE21 7RQ
Breakdown and Recovery
Inactive
Automatically positioned to the address

F C C Environment
Wyberton, Boston, Lincolnshire, PE21 7AA
Waste Disposal Services
Active
Manually positioned within the geographical locality

Unplugged
Unit 2, Haven Business Park, Slippery Gowt Lane, Wyberton, Boston, 
Lincolnshire, PE21 7AA
Reclaiming - Waste Products
Active
Automatically positioned to the address

533600
342754

533389
342456

533389
342456

533389
342456

533389
342456

533346
342462

533343
342472

533345
342438

533667
341956

533934
341662

533934
341662
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Industrial Land Use

Map
ID Details

Quadrant
Reference 
(Compass 
Direction)

Estimated
Distance
From Site

Contact NGR

393

393

394

394

394

395

396

397

397

397

397

Contemporary Trade Directory Entries

Contemporary Trade Directory Entries

Contemporary Trade Directory Entries

Contemporary Trade Directory Entries

Contemporary Trade Directory Entries

Contemporary Trade Directory Entries

Contemporary Trade Directory Entries

Contemporary Trade Directory Entries

Contemporary Trade Directory Entries

Contemporary Trade Directory Entries

Contemporary Trade Directory Entries

A7NW
(S)

A7NW
(S)

A14NE
(NW)

A14NE
(NW)

A14NW
(NW)

A10NW
(W)

A6NE
(S)

A10SW
(W)

A10SE
(W)

A10SE
(W)

A10SE
(W)

218

220

197

201

225

203

211

217

227

229

229

-

-

-

-

-

-

-

-

-

-

-

Name:
Location:

Classification:
Status:
Positional Accuracy:

Name:
Location:
Classification:
Status:
Positional Accuracy:

Name:
Location:
Classification:
Status:
Positional Accuracy:

Name:
Location:
Classification:
Status:
Positional Accuracy:

Name:
Location:
Classification:
Status:
Positional Accuracy:

Name:
Location:
Classification:
Status:
Positional Accuracy:

Name:
Location:
Classification:
Status:
Positional Accuracy:

Name:
Location:
Classification:
Status:
Positional Accuracy:

Name:
Location:
Classification:
Status:
Positional Accuracy:

Name:
Location:
Classification:
Status:
Positional Accuracy:

Name:
Location:
Classification:
Status:
Positional Accuracy:

Stove Energy
The Eco Centre, Slippery Gowt Lane, Wyberton, Boston, Lincolnshire, PE21 
7AA
Woodburning Stoves
Inactive
Automatically positioned to the address

S & S Part Worn Tyres
The Eco Centre, Slippery Gowt Lane, Wyberton, Boston, PE21 7AA
Tyre Dealers
Active
Automatically positioned to the address

Craftwork Engineering
Lealand Way, Boston, Lincolnshire, PE21 7SW
Engineers - General
Active
Automatically positioned to the address

B & S T Transport Ltd
Lealand Way, Boston, Lincolnshire, PE21 7SW
Road Haulage Services
Active
Automatically positioned to the address

A Reynolds & Son (Boston) Ltd
Lealand Way, Boston, Lincolnshire, PE21 7SW
Meat - Wholesale
Inactive
Automatically positioned to the address

H G V Truck & Trailer
Marsh La, Boston, Lincolnshire, PE21 7SJ
Commercial Vehicle Servicing, Repairs, Parts & Accessories
Inactive
Manually positioned to the road within the address or location

Fendyke Fabrication
Slippery Gowt Lane, Wyberton, Boston, Lincolnshire, PE21 7AA
Sheet Metal Work
Active
Automatically positioned to the address

Bp Sailboats
1, Merlin Terrace, Marsh Lane, Boston, Lincolnshire, PE21 7SB
Boatbuilders & Repairers
Inactive
Automatically positioned to the address

Soap Of The Earth
3, Merlin Terrace, Marsh Lane, Boston, PE21 7SB
Toiletries
Inactive
Automatically positioned to the address

Cirrus Digital
3, Merlin Terrace, Marsh Lane, Boston, Lincolnshire, PE21 7SB
Electrical Goods Sales, Manufacturers & Wholesalers
Inactive
Automatically positioned to the address

Epogo
3, Merlin Terrace, Marsh Lane, Boston, Lincolnshire, PE21 7SB
Electrical Goods Sales, Manufacturers & Wholesalers
Inactive
Automatically positioned to the address

533909
341624

533909
341622

533559
342776

533554
342788

533532
342767

533494
342090

533831
341635

533553
341981

533559
341964

533557
341963

533557
341963



Order Number: 136439979_1_1        Date: 18-Aug-2017 rpr_ec_datasheet v53.0        A Landmark Information Group Service Page 70 of 81

Industrial Land Use

Map
ID Details

Quadrant
Reference 
(Compass 
Direction)

Estimated
Distance
From Site

Contact NGR

398

399

400

400

400

400

401

401

402

403

404

Contemporary Trade Directory Entries

Contemporary Trade Directory Entries

Contemporary Trade Directory Entries

Contemporary Trade Directory Entries

Contemporary Trade Directory Entries

Contemporary Trade Directory Entries

Contemporary Trade Directory Entries

Contemporary Trade Directory Entries

Contemporary Trade Directory Entries

Contemporary Trade Directory Entries

Contemporary Trade Directory Entries

A10NW
(W)

A14SW
(NW)

A14NW
(NW)

A14NW
(NW)

A14NW
(NW)

A14NW
(NW)

A7NW
(S)

A7NW
(S)

A10SE
(SW)

A14SW
(NW)

A10SE
(SW)

220

221

234

234

234

247

236

236

253

253

256

-

-

-

-

-

-

-

-

-

-

-

Name:
Location:
Classification:
Status:
Positional Accuracy:

Name:
Location:

Classification:
Status:
Positional Accuracy:

Name:
Location:
Classification:
Status:
Positional Accuracy:

Name:
Location:
Classification:
Status:
Positional Accuracy:

Name:
Location:
Classification:
Status:
Positional Accuracy:

Name:
Location:
Classification:
Status:
Positional Accuracy:

Name:
Location:

Classification:
Status:
Positional Accuracy:

Name:
Location:

Classification:
Status:
Positional Accuracy:

Name:
Location:
Classification:
Status:
Positional Accuracy:

Name:
Location:
Classification:
Status:
Positional Accuracy:

Name:
Location:
Classification:
Status:
Positional Accuracy:

Somersby Foods
Marsh Lane, Boston, Lincolnshire, PE21 7SJ
Food Products - Manufacturers
Inactive
Automatically positioned to the address

East Kirkby Refridgration & Ac
Unit 15, Tec Business Park, Tenens Way, Riverside Industrial Estate, Boston, 
Lincolnshire, PE21 7PA
Refrigeration Equipment - Commercial
Inactive
Automatically positioned to the address

Adan Ltd
Nursery Road Industrial Estate, BOSTON, Lincolnshire, PE21 7TN
Hydraulic Engineers
Active
Automatically positioned to the address

Hydraulic & Mechanical Services
Nursery Road Industrial Estate, Boston, Lincolnshire, PE21 7TN
Hydraulic Systems & Equipment Manufacturers
Inactive
Automatically positioned to the address

Adan
Nursery Road Industrial Estate, Boston, Lincolnshire, PE21 7TN
Hydraulic Systems & Equipment Manufacturers
Inactive
Automatically positioned to the address

Parker Lift Keel Yachts
Nursery Rd Ind Est, Boston, Lincolnshire, PE21 7TN
Boatbuilders & Repairers
Inactive
Manually positioned within the geographical locality

T Clarke & Sons Ltd
The Workshop, Slippery Gowt Lane, Wyberton, Boston, Lincolnshire, PE21 
7AA
Joinery Manufacturers
Inactive
Automatically positioned to the address

Bridge View Plastics
The Workshop, Slippery Gowt Lane, Wyberton, Boston, Lincolnshire, PE21 
7AA
PVC-U Products - Manufacturers & Suppliers
Inactive
Manually positioned to the address or location

East Kirkby Engineering
Avocet House, Bittern Way, Boston, Lincolnshire, PE21 7NX
Mechanical Engineers
Active
Automatically positioned to the address

Guest Truck & Van
Riverside Industrial Estate, Marsh Lane, Boston, Lincolnshire, PE21 7RP
Commercial Vehicle Dealers
Inactive
Automatically positioned to the address

Ben Kent Ltd
Riverside Industrial Estate, Marsh Lane, BOSTON, Lincolnshire, PE21 7PJ
Precision Engineers
Inactive
Automatically positioned to the address

533411
342196

533347
342426

533512
342695

533512
342695

533512
342695

533516
342710

534018
341635

534018
341635

533617
341812

533409
342667

533594
341867



Order Number: 136439979_1_1        Date: 18-Aug-2017 rpr_ec_datasheet v53.0        A Landmark Information Group Service Page 71 of 81

Industrial Land Use

Map
ID Details

Quadrant
Reference 
(Compass 
Direction)

Estimated
Distance
From Site

Contact NGR

405

405

405

406

407

407

407

407

408

409

409

Contemporary Trade Directory Entries

Contemporary Trade Directory Entries

Contemporary Trade Directory Entries

Contemporary Trade Directory Entries

Contemporary Trade Directory Entries

Contemporary Trade Directory Entries

Contemporary Trade Directory Entries

Contemporary Trade Directory Entries

Contemporary Trade Directory Entries

Contemporary Trade Directory Entries

Contemporary Trade Directory Entries

A14SW
(NW)

A14SW
(NW)

A14SW
(NW)

A14SW
(NW)

A14SW
(NW)

A14SW
(NW)

A14SW
(NW)

A14SW
(NW)

A14SW
(NW)

A14NW
(NW)

A14NW
(NW)

265

293

304

306

337

337

337

337

362

429

430

-

-

-

-

-

-

-

-

-

-

-

Name:
Location:

Classification:
Status:
Positional Accuracy:

Name:
Location:

Classification:
Status:
Positional Accuracy:

Name:
Location:
Classification:
Status:
Positional Accuracy:

Name:
Location:

Classification:
Status:
Positional Accuracy:

Name:
Location:
Classification:
Status:
Positional Accuracy:

Name:
Location:
Classification:
Status:
Positional Accuracy:

Name:
Location:
Classification:
Status:
Positional Accuracy:

Name:
Location:
Classification:
Status:
Positional Accuracy:

Name:
Location:
Classification:
Status:
Positional Accuracy:

Name:
Location:
Classification:
Status:
Positional Accuracy:

Name:
Location:
Classification:
Status:
Positional Accuracy:

Diesel Fuel Injection Specialist
Tec Business Park,Tenens Way Riverside Industrial Estate, Boston, 
Lincolnshire, PE21 7PA
Fuel Injection Services
Active
Manually positioned to the address or location

Riverside Bodyworks
Unit 7-8 Tenens Way,Tenens Way Marsh Lane, Boston, Lincolnshire, PE21 
7SL
Car Body Repairs
Active
Manually positioned to the road within the address or location

Boston Pallets
Tenens Way, Boston, Lincolnshire, PE21 7SL
Pallets, Crates & Packing Cases
Inactive
Automatically positioned in the proximity of the address

C S Recovory
Unit 9, Riverside Industrial Estate, Marsh Lane, Boston, Lincolnshire, PE21 
7PJ
Garage Services
Inactive
Automatically positioned to the address

Cemex Boston Plant
Marsh Lane, Boston, Lincolnshire, PE21 7SU
Sand, Gravel & Other Aggregates
Active
Manually positioned within the geographical locality

Cemex
Boston, Lincolnshire, Pe21 7su
Concrete & Mortar Ready Mixed
Active
Manually positioned within the geographical locality

H D T Maddison
Marsh Lane, Boston, Lincolnshire, PE21 7SU
Car Body Repairs
Inactive
Automatically positioned to the address

Ready Mixed Concrete (East Midlands) Ltd
Marsh Lane, Boston, Lincolnshire, PE21 7SU
Concrete & Mortar Ready Mixed
Inactive
Automatically positioned to the address

Snowflake Woodshavings Ltd
Marsh La, Boston, Lincolnshire, PE21 7ST
Sawmills & Wood Shavings
Inactive
Automatically positioned to the address

Howard Tenens
Riverside Industrial Estate, Marsh Lane, Boston, Lincolnshire, PE21 7SZ
Distribution Services
Active
Automatically positioned to the address

Paragon Print & Packaging
Riverside Ind Est,Marsh La, Boston, Lincolnshire, PE21 7SZ
Printers
Inactive
Manually positioned within the geographical locality

533299
342475

533276
342520

533260
342488

533297
342616

533299
342675

533299
342675

533299
342675

533299
342675

533241
342631

533263
342774

533263
342774
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Industrial Land Use

Map
ID Details

Quadrant
Reference 
(Compass 
Direction)

Estimated
Distance
From Site

Contact NGR

410

410

410

411

412

413

414

415

415

415

416

417

Contemporary Trade Directory Entries

Contemporary Trade Directory Entries

Contemporary Trade Directory Entries

Contemporary Trade Directory Entries

Contemporary Trade Directory Entries

Contemporary Trade Directory Entries

Contemporary Trade Directory Entries

Contemporary Trade Directory Entries

Contemporary Trade Directory Entries

Contemporary Trade Directory Entries

Contemporary Trade Directory Entries

Contemporary Trade Directory Entries

A13SE
(NW)

A13SE
(NW)

A13SE
(NW)

A12NW
(E)

A13SE
(NW)

A9NE
(W)

A13NE
(NW)

A16SW
(NE)

A16SW
(NE)

A16SW
(NE)

A9NE
(W)

A6NW
(SW)

431

448

481

456

473

493

518

535

574

574

536

545

-

-

-

-

-

-

-

-

-

-

-

-

Name:
Location:
Classification:
Status:
Positional Accuracy:

Name:
Location:
Classification:
Status:
Positional Accuracy:

Name:
Location:
Classification:
Status:
Positional Accuracy:

Name:
Location:
Classification:
Status:
Positional Accuracy:

Name:
Location:
Classification:
Status:
Positional Accuracy:

Name:
Location:
Classification:
Status:
Positional Accuracy:

Name:
Location:
Classification:
Status:
Positional Accuracy:

Name:
Location:
Classification:
Status:
Positional Accuracy:

Name:
Location:
Classification:
Status:
Positional Accuracy:

Name:
Location:
Classification:
Status:
Positional Accuracy:

Name:
Location:
Classification:
Status:
Positional Accuracy:

Name:
Location:
Classification:
Status:
Positional Accuracy:

Freshtime (Uk) Ltd
Riverside Industrial Estate, Marsh Lane, Boston, Lincolnshire, PE21 7PJ
Food Products - Manufacturers
Inactive
Automatically positioned to the address

Cemex
Riverside Ind Est,Marsh La, Boston, Lincolnshire, PE21 7PJ
Concrete & Mortar Ready Mixed
Inactive
Manually positioned to the road within the address or location

Starky'S Transport
Victoria House, Marsh Lane, Boston, Lincolnshire, PE21 7RS
Car Breakdown & Recovery Services
Active
Automatically positioned to the address

C J Pettitt Transport Ltd
Old Golf Course, Fishtoft Road, Boston, PE21 0BJ
Road Haulage Services
Active
Automatically positioned to the address

Parkinson Harness Technology
Marsh Lane, Boston, PE21 7FP
Electronic Component Manufacturers & Distributors
Active
Automatically positioned to the address

P V & Son
142, Wyberton Low Road, Boston, Lincolnshire, PE21 7SE
Asphalt & Coated Macadam Laying Contractors
Inactive
Automatically positioned to the address

G W Padley (Vegetables) Ltd
Marsh Lane, Boston, Lincolnshire, PE21 7RY
Frozen Food Processors & Distributors
Inactive
Automatically positioned to the address

Fogarty Filled Products Ltd
Havenside, Fishtoft Road, Boston, PE21 0AH
Soft Furnishings - Manufacturers
Active
Automatically positioned to the address

Fogarty Filled Products Ltd
Havenside, Fishtoft Road, Boston, Lincolnshire, PE21 0AH
Soft Furnishings - Manufacturers
Inactive
Automatically positioned to the address

Fogarty Filed Products
Havenside, Fishtoft Road, Boston, Lincolnshire, PE21 0AH
Manufacturers
Inactive
Automatically positioned to the address

Medic Superbug
6,7 The Old Dairy,New Road, Sheerness, Kent, ME12 1BW
Cleaning Services - Domestic
Inactive
Manually positioned to the address or location

C D Waste
Chesingham, Closshill Lane, Wyberton, Boston, Lincolnshire, PE21 7AB
Waste Disposal Services
Inactive
Automatically positioned to the address

533150
342588

533144
342624

533105
342611

534619
342041

533095
342531

533126
342165

533103
342705

534697
342492

534732
342508

534732
342508

533050
342308

533458
341495
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Industrial Land Use

Map
ID Details

Quadrant
Reference 
(Compass 
Direction)

Estimated
Distance
From Site

Contact NGR

417

418

419

420

420

421

422

423

423

423

424

425

Contemporary Trade Directory Entries

Contemporary Trade Directory Entries

Contemporary Trade Directory Entries

Contemporary Trade Directory Entries

Contemporary Trade Directory Entries

Contemporary Trade Directory Entries

Contemporary Trade Directory Entries

Contemporary Trade Directory Entries

Contemporary Trade Directory Entries

Contemporary Trade Directory Entries

Contemporary Trade Directory Entries

Contemporary Trade Directory Entries

A6NW
(SW)

A9SE
(W)

A15NE
(NE)

A13SE
(NW)

A13SE
(NW)

A9NW
(W)

A13NW
(NW)

A13SW
(NW)

A13SW
(NW)

A13SW
(NW)

A13NE
(NW)

A13NW
(NW)

545

582

619

669

684

735

741

759

769

769

794

836

-

-

-

-

-

-

-

-

-

-

-

-

Name:
Location:
Classification:
Status:
Positional Accuracy:

Name:
Location:
Classification:
Status:
Positional Accuracy:

Name:
Location:
Classification:
Status:
Positional Accuracy:

Name:
Location:
Classification:
Status:
Positional Accuracy:

Name:
Location:
Classification:
Status:
Positional Accuracy:

Name:
Location:
Classification:
Status:
Positional Accuracy:

Name:
Location:
Classification:
Status:
Positional Accuracy:

Name:
Location:
Classification:
Status:
Positional Accuracy:

Name:
Location:
Classification:
Status:
Positional Accuracy:

Name:
Location:
Classification:
Status:
Positional Accuracy:

Name:
Location:
Classification:
Status:
Positional Accuracy:

Name:
Location:
Classification:
Status:
Positional Accuracy:

Cd
Chesingham, Closshill Lane, Wyberton, Boston, Lincolnshire, PE21 7AB
Waste Disposal Services
Inactive
Automatically positioned to the address

Appliance Repair Service
184, Wyberton Low Road, Boston, Lincolnshire, PE21 7SE
Washing Machines - Servicing & Repairs
Inactive
Automatically positioned to the address

A Kirk
3, Bridle Close, Fishtoft, Boston, Lincolnshire, PE21 0BG
Refrigerators & Freezers - Servicing & Repairs
Inactive
Automatically positioned to the address

M & N Motorcycles (Uk) Ltd
7, Marsh Lane, Boston, Lincolnshire, PE21 7RJ
Motor Cycle Breakers & Dismantlers
Inactive
Automatically positioned to the address

C D L International
1, Marsh Lane, Boston, Lincolnshire, PE21 7RJ
Precision Engineers
Inactive
Automatically positioned to the address

Clean A Bins
3, Stephenson Close, Boston, Lincolnshire, PE21 7SY
Wheelie Bin Cleaning
Inactive
Automatically positioned to the address

Hardy Craske
Wyberton Low Road, Boston, Lincolnshire, PE21 7RG
Oil Fuel Distributors
Active
Automatically positioned to the address

Bramall & Jones Boston Vw
Marsh La, Boston, Lincolnshire, PE21 7QS
Car Dealers - Used
Inactive
Manually positioned to the road within the address or location

Vertu Honda
Marsh Lane, Boston, Lincolnshire, PE21 7QS
Car Customisation & Conversion Specialists
Active
Automatically positioned to the address

Boston Aldi
Marsh Lane, Boston, Lincolnshire, PE21 7QS
Car Dealers
Active
Automatically positioned to the address

Frontier Agriculture Ltd
Riverside Quay, Boston, Lincolnshire, PE21 6BT
Agricultural Merchants
Inactive
Automatically positioned to the address

Elston Environmental Services
28, Wyberton Low Road, Boston, Lincolnshire, PE21 7RF
Pest & Vermin Control
Inactive
Automatically positioned to the address

533458
341495

533188
341854

534406
342991

532914
342622

532898
342624

532876
342168

532864
342710

532826
342644

532807
342602

532807
342602

532891
342888

532787
342774
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Industrial Land Use

Map
ID Details

Quadrant
Reference 
(Compass 
Direction)

Estimated
Distance
From Site

Contact NGR

426

427

428

428

428

428

429

430

Contemporary Trade Directory Entries

Contemporary Trade Directory Entries

Contemporary Trade Directory Entries

Contemporary Trade Directory Entries

Contemporary Trade Directory Entries

Contemporary Trade Directory Entries

Contemporary Trade Directory Entries

Fuel Station Entries

A13SW
(NW)

A13NW
(NW)

A13SW
(NW)

A13SW
(NW)

A13SW
(NW)

A13SW
(NW)

A16SE
(E)

A16SE
(E)

846

866

938

938

958

958

942

943

-

-

-

-

-

-

-

-

Name:
Location:
Classification:
Status:
Positional Accuracy:

Name:
Location:
Classification:
Status:
Positional Accuracy:

Name:
Location:
Classification:
Status:
Positional Accuracy:

Name:
Location:
Classification:
Status:
Positional Accuracy:

Name:
Location:
Classification:
Status:
Positional Accuracy:

Name:
Location:
Classification:
Status:
Positional Accuracy:

Name:
Location:
Classification:
Status:
Positional Accuracy:

Name:
Location:
Brand:
Premises Type:
Status:
Positional Accuracy:

Vertu Volkswagen Boston
Marsh Lane, Boston, PE21 7QS
Car Dealers
Inactive
Automatically positioned to the address

Reed & Sutcliff Ltd
The Dock, Boston, Lincolnshire, PE21 6BJ
Freight Forwarders
Inactive
Manually positioned within the geographical locality

J C T 600 Ltd
Marsh Lane, Boston, Lincolnshire, PE21 7QS
Car Customisation & Conversion Specialists
Inactive
Manually positioned within the geographical locality

Vertu Volkswagen Boston
Marsh Lane, Boston, Lincolnshire, PE21 7QS
Car Dealers - Used
Active
Automatically positioned to the address

B & M Cleaning Company
26, Middlecott Close, Boston, Lincolnshire, PE21 7RD
Cleaning Services - Domestic
Inactive
Automatically positioned to the address

Lincolnshire Domestic Cleaners
26, Middlecott Close, Boston, Lincolnshire, PE21 7RD
Cleaning Services - Domestic
Inactive
Automatically positioned to the address

Brian Fairweather Autos Ltd
Fishtoft Road, Fishtoft, Boston, PE21 0QR
Garage Services
Active
Automatically positioned to the address

Brian Fairweather Autos
Fishtoft Road, Fishtoft, Boston, Lincolnshire, PE21 0QR
Rix
Petrol Station
Closed
Manually positioned to the address or location

532741
342665

532854
342964

532643
342646

532643
342646

532629
342679

532629
342679

535117
342532

535117
342535
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Sensitive Land Use

Map
ID Details

Quadrant
Reference 
(Compass 
Direction)

Estimated
Distance
From Site

Contact NGR

431

432

433

Local Nature Reserves

Nitrate Vulnerable Zones

Nitrate Vulnerable Zones

A11NE
(NE)

A11NW
(S)

A11NE
(E)

99

0

107

7

8

8

Name:
Multiple Area:
Area (m2):
Source:
Designation Date:

Name:
Description:
Source:

Name:
Description:
Source:

Havenside
N
189072.41
Natural England
28th March 2006

Black Sluice Idb Draining To The South Forty Foot Drain Nvz
Surface Water
Environment Agency, Head Office

Witham Drains Nvz
Surface Water
Environment Agency, Head Office

534279
342335

533903
342055

534417
342216
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Data Currency

Agency & Hydrological Version Update Cycle
Contaminated Land Register Entries and Notices

Discharge Consents

Enforcement and Prohibition Notices

Integrated Pollution Controls

Integrated Pollution Prevention And Control

Local Authority Integrated Pollution Prevention And Control

Local Authority Pollution Prevention and Controls

Local Authority Pollution Prevention and Control Enforcements

Nearest Surface Water Feature

Pollution Incidents to Controlled Waters

Prosecutions Relating to Authorised Processes

Prosecutions Relating to Controlled Waters

Registered Radioactive Substances

River Quality

River Quality Biology Sampling Points

River Quality Chemistry Sampling Points

Substantiated Pollution Incident Register

Water Abstractions

Water Industry Act Referrals

Groundwater Vulnerability

Drift Deposits

Bedrock Aquifer Designations

Superficial Aquifer Designations

Source Protection Zones

Extreme Flooding from Rivers or Sea without Defences

February 2015

April 2017

March 2013

October 2008

April 2017

December 2014

December 2014

December 2014

May 2017

September 1999

March 2013
March 2013

March 2013

January 2015

November 2001

July 2012

July 2012

April 2017

April 2017

April 2017

April 2015

January 1999

August 2015

August 2015

July 2017

August 2017

Annual Rolling Update

Quarterly

As notified

Not Applicable

Quarterly

Annual Rolling Update

Annual Rolling Update

Annual Rolling Update

Not Applicable

As notified
As notified

As notified

Not Applicable

Annually

Annually

Quarterly

Quarterly

Quarterly

Not Applicable

Not Applicable

As notified

As notified

Quarterly

Quarterly

Boston Borough Council - Pollutions Section, Environmental Health

Environment Agency - Anglian Region

Environment Agency - Anglian Region

Environment Agency - Anglian Region

Environment Agency - Anglian Region

Boston Borough Council - Pollutions Section, Environmental Health

Boston Borough Council - Pollutions Section, Environmental Health

Boston Borough Council - Pollutions Section, Environmental Health

Ordnance Survey

Environment Agency - Anglian Region

Environment Agency - Anglian Region
Environment Agency - North East Region

Environment Agency - Anglian Region

Environment Agency - Anglian Region

Environment Agency - Head Office

Environment Agency - Head Office

Environment Agency - Head Office

Environment Agency - Anglian Region - Northern Area

Environment Agency - Anglian Region

Environment Agency - Anglian Region

Environment Agency - Head Office

Environment Agency - Head Office

British Geological Survey - National Geoscience Information Service

British Geological Survey - National Geoscience Information Service

Environment Agency - Head Office

Environment Agency - Head Office
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Data Currency

Agency & Hydrological

Waste

Hazardous Substances

Version

Version

Version

Update Cycle

Update Cycle

Update Cycle

Flooding from Rivers or Sea without Defences

Areas Benefiting from Flood Defences

Flood Water Storage Areas

Flood Defences

OS Water Network Lines

BGS Groundwater Flooding Susceptibility

BGS Recorded Landfill Sites

Historical Landfill Sites

Integrated Pollution Control Registered Waste Sites

Licensed Waste Management Facilities (Landfill Boundaries)

Licensed Waste Management Facilities (Locations)

Local Authority Landfill Coverage

Local Authority Recorded Landfill Sites

Registered Landfill Sites

Registered Waste Transfer Sites

Registered Waste Treatment or Disposal Sites

Control of Major Accident Hazards Sites (COMAH)

Explosive Sites

Notification of Installations Handling Hazardous Substances (NIHHS)

Planning Hazardous Substance Enforcements

Planning Hazardous Substance Consents

August 2017

August 2017

August 2017

August 2017

April 2017

May 2013

June 1996

May 2017

October 2008

May 2017

May 2017

May 2000
May 2000

June 2003
May 2000

March 2003

March 2003

March 2003

March 2017

March 2017

November 2000

February 2016
June 2010

August 2007
February 2016

Quarterly

Quarterly

Quarterly

Quarterly

6 Weekly

Annually

Not Applicable

Quarterly

Not Applicable

Quarterly

Quarterly

Not Applicable
Not Applicable

Not Applicable
Not Applicable

Not Applicable

Not Applicable

Not Applicable

Bi-Annually

Bi-Annually

Not Applicable

Annual Rolling Update
Annual Rolling Update

Annual Rolling Update
Annual Rolling Update

Environment Agency - Head Office

Environment Agency - Head Office

Environment Agency - Head Office

Environment Agency - Head Office

Ordnance Survey

British Geological Survey - National Geoscience Information Service

British Geological Survey - National Geoscience Information Service

Environment Agency - Head Office

Environment Agency - Anglian Region

Environment Agency - Anglian Region - Northern Area

Environment Agency - Anglian Region - Northern Area

Boston Borough Council - Pollutions Section, Environmental Health
Lincolnshire County Council

Boston Borough Council - Pollutions Section, Environmental Health
Lincolnshire County Council

Environment Agency - Anglian Region - Northern Area

Environment Agency - Anglian Region - Northern Area

Environment Agency - Anglian Region - Northern Area

Health and Safety Executive

Health and Safety Executive

Health and Safety Executive

Boston Borough Council - Planning Department
Lincolnshire County Council - Highways and Planning Department

Lincolnshire County Council - Highways and Planning Department
Boston Borough Council - Planning Department
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Data Currency

Geological

Industrial Land Use

Version

Version

Update Cycle

Update Cycle

BGS 1:625,000 Solid Geology

BGS Recorded Mineral Sites

CBSCB Compensation District

Coal Mining Affected Areas

Mining Instability

Non Coal Mining Areas of Great Britain

Potential for Collapsible Ground Stability Hazards

Potential for Compressible Ground Stability Hazards

Potential for Ground Dissolution Stability Hazards

Potential for Landslide Ground Stability Hazards

Potential for Running Sand Ground Stability Hazards

Potential for Shrinking or Swelling Clay Ground Stability Hazards

Radon Potential - Radon Affected Areas

Radon Potential - Radon Protection Measures

Contemporary Trade Directory Entries

Fuel Station Entries

Gas Pipelines

Underground Electrical Cables

January 2009

April 2017

August 2011

March 2014

October 2000

May 2015

June 2015

June 2015

June 2015

June 2015

June 2015

June 2015

July 2011

July 2011

June 2017

May 2017

July 2014

December 2015

Not Applicable

Bi-Annually

Not Applicable

As notified

Not Applicable

Not Applicable

Annually

Annually

Annually

Annually

Annually

Annually

As notified

As notified

Quarterly

Quarterly

Quarterly

Bi-Annually

British Geological Survey - National Geoscience Information Service

British Geological Survey - National Geoscience Information Service

Cheshire Brine Subsidence Compensation Board (CBSCB)

The Coal Authority - Property Searches

Ove Arup & Partners

British Geological Survey - National Geoscience Information Service

British Geological Survey - National Geoscience Information Service

British Geological Survey - National Geoscience Information Service

British Geological Survey - National Geoscience Information Service

British Geological Survey - National Geoscience Information Service

British Geological Survey - National Geoscience Information Service

British Geological Survey - National Geoscience Information Service

British Geological Survey - National Geoscience Information Service

British Geological Survey - National Geoscience Information Service

Thomson Directories

Catalist Ltd - Experian

National Grid

National Grid
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Data Currency

Sensitive Land Use Version Update Cycle
Ancient Woodland

Areas of Outstanding Natural Beauty

Environmentally Sensitive Areas

Forest Parks

Local Nature Reserves

Marine Nature Reserves

National Nature Reserves

National Parks

Nitrate Vulnerable Zones

Ramsar Sites

Sites of Special Scientific Interest

Special Areas of Conservation

Special Protection Areas

May 2017

August 2017

January 2017

April 1997

August 2017

August 2017

August 2017

February 2017

June 2017
October 2015

August 2017

August 2017

August 2017

August 2017

Bi-Annually

Bi-Annually

Annually

Not Applicable

Bi-Annually

Bi-Annually

Bi-Annually

Bi-Annually

Bi-Annually
Annually

Bi-Annually

Bi-Annually

Bi-Annually

Bi-Annually

Natural England

Natural England

Natural England

Forestry Commission

Natural England

Natural England

Natural England

Natural England

Environment Agency - Head Office
Department for Environment, Food and Rural Affairs (DEFRA - formerly FRCA)

Natural England

Natural England

Natural England

Natural England
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Data Suppliers

Ordnance Survey

Environment Agency

Scottish Environment Protection Agency

The Coal Authority

British Geological Survey

Centre for Ecology and Hydrology

Natural Resources Wales

Scottish Natural Heritage

Natural England

Public Health England

Ove Arup

Peter Brett Associates

Data Supplier Data Supplier Logo

A selection of organisations who provide data within this report
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Useful Contacts

Contact Name and Address Contact Details

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

-

-

British Geological Survey - Enquiry Service

Environment Agency - National Customer Contact 
Centre (NCCC)

Boston Borough Council - Pollutions Section, 
Environmental Health

Ordnance Survey

Lincolnshire County Council

Boston Borough Council - Planning Department

Natural England

Environment Agency - Head Office

Public Health England - Radon Survey, Centre for 
Radiation, Chemical and Environmental Hazards

Landmark Information Group Limited

British Geological Survey, Kingsley Dunham Centre, Keyworth, 
Nottingham, Nottinghamshire, NG12 5GG

PO Box 544, Templeborough, Rotherham, S60 1BY

Municipal Buildings, West Street, Boston, Lincolnshire, PE21 8QR

Adanac Drive, Southampton, Hampshire, SO16 0AS

4th Floor, City Hall, Lincoln, Lincolnshire, LN1 1DN

Municipal Buildings, West Street, Boston, Lincolnshire, PE21 8QR

County Hall, Spetchley Road, Worcester, WR5 2NP

Rio House, Waterside Drive, Aztec West, Almondsbury, Bristol, Avon, 
BS32 4UD

Chilton, Didcot, Oxfordshire, OX11 0RQ

Imperium, Imperial Way, Reading, Berkshire, RG2 0TD

Telephone: 0115 936 3143
Fax: 0115 936 3276
Email: enquiries@bgs.ac.uk
Website: www.bgs.ac.uk

Telephone: 03708 506 506
Email: enquiries@environment-agency.gov.uk

Telephone: 01205 314200
Fax: 01205 364604
Website: www.boston.gov.uk

Telephone: 023 8079 2000
Email: customerservices@ordnancesurvey.co.uk
Website: www.ordnancesurvey.gov.uk

Telephone: 01522 552222
Fax: 01522 552288
Email: PublicRelations@lincolnshire.gov.uk
Website: www.lincolnshire.gov.uk

Telephone: 01205 314200
Fax: 01205 364604
Website: www.boston.gov.uk

Telephone: 0300 060 3900
Email: enquiries@naturalengland.org.uk
Website: www.naturalengland.org.uk

Telephone: 01454 624400
Fax: 01454 624409

Telephone: 01235 822622
Fax: 01235 833891
Email: radon@phe.gov.uk
Website: www.ukradon.org

Telephone: 0844 844 9952
Fax: 0844 844 9951
Email: customerservices@landmarkinfo.co.uk
Website: www.landmarkinfo.co.uk

Please note that the Environment Agency / Natural Resources Wales / SEPA have a charging policy in place for enquiries.
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Datasheet

Order Details:
Order Number:

Customer Reference:

National Grid Reference:

Slice:

Site Area (Ha):

Search Buffer (m):

Site Details:

Client Details:

136439979_1_1

PB6934-102-100

533760, 343380

B

18.89

1000

Roger Budge Electrical Ltd, Avocet House
Bittern Way
BOSTON
PE21 7NX

Miss M Walentek
HaskoningDHV UK Ltd
Burns House
Harlands Road
Haywards Heath
West Sussex
RH16 1PG

 Report:®Envirocheck
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Summary

Agency & Hydrological

Waste

Hazardous Substances

Geological

Industrial Land Use

Sensitive Land Use

Data Currency

Data Suppliers

Useful Contacts

Introduction

Copyright Notice

Natural England Copyright Notice

Ove Arup Copyright Notice

Peter Brett Associates Copyright Notice

Radon Potential dataset Copyright Notice

The Environment Act 1995 has made site sensitivity a key issue, as the legislation pays as much attention to the pathways by which 
contamination could spread, and to the vulnerable targets of contamination, as it does the potential sources of contamination. 
For this reason, Landmark's Site Sensitivity maps and Datasheet(s) place great emphasis on statutory data provided by the Environment 
Agency/Natural Resources Wales and the Scottish Environment Protection Agency; it also incorporates data from Natural England (and the 
Scottish and Welsh equivalents) and Local Authorities; and highlights hydrogeological features required by environmental and geotechnical 
consultants. It does not include any information concerning past uses of land. The datasheet is produced by querying the Landmark database 
to a distance defined by the client from a site boundary provided by the client. 

In the attached datasheet the National Grid References (NGRs) are rounded to the nearest 10m in accordance with Landmark's agreements 
with a number of Data Suppliers.

© Landmark Information Group Limited 2017. The Copyright on the information and data and its format as contained in this Envirocheck® 
Report ("Report") is the property of Landmark Information Group Limited ("Landmark") and several other Data Providers, including (but not 
limited to) Ordnance Survey, British Geological Survey, the Environment Agency/Natural Resources Wales and Natural England, and must not 
be reproduced in whole or in part by photocopying or any other method. The Report is supplied under Landmark's Terms and Conditions 
accepted by the Customer. 
A copy of Landmark's Terms and Conditions can be found with the Index Map for this report. Additional copies of the Report may be obtained 
from Landmark, subject to Landmark's charges in force from time to time. The Copyright, design rights and any other intellectual rights shall 
remain the exclusive property of Landmark and /or other Data providers, whose Copyright material has been included in this Report.

Site of Special Scientific Interest, National Nature Reserve, Ramsar, Special Protection Area, Special Conservation Area, Marine Nature 
Reserve data (derived from Ordnance Survey 1:10000 raster) is provided by, and used with the permission of, Natural England who retain the 
copyright and Intellectual Property Rights for the data.

The Data provided in this report was obtained on Licence from Ove Arup & Partners Limited (for further information, contact 
mining.review@arup.com). No reproduction or further use of such Data is to be made without the prior written consent of Ove Arup & Partners 
Limited. The information and data supplied in the product are derived from publicly available records and other third party sources and neither 
Ove Arup & Partners nor Landmark warrant the accuracy or completeness of such information or data.

The cavity data presented has been extracted from the PBA enhanced version of the original DEFRA national cavity databases. PBA/DEFRA 
retain the copyright & intellectual property rights in the data. Whilst all reasonable efforts are made to check that the information contained in 
the cavity databases is accurate we do not warrant that the data is complete or error free. The information is based upon our own researches 
and those collated from a number of external sources and is continually being augmented and updated by PBA. In no event shall PBA/DEFRA 
or Landmark be liable for any loss or damage including, without limitation, indirect or consequential loss or damage arising from the use of this 
data.

Information supplied from a joint dataset compiled by The British Geological Survey and Public Health England.
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Summary

Data Type Page
Number On Site 0 to 250m 251 to 500m

Agency & Hydrological

501 to 1000m

BGS Groundwater Flooding Susceptibility

Contaminated Land Register Entries and Notices

Discharge Consents

Prosecutions Relating to Controlled Waters

Enforcement and Prohibition Notices

Integrated Pollution Controls

Integrated Pollution Prevention And Control

Local Authority Integrated Pollution Prevention And Control

Local Authority Pollution Prevention and Controls

Local Authority Pollution Prevention and Control Enforcements

Nearest Surface Water Feature

Pollution Incidents to Controlled Waters

Prosecutions Relating to Authorised Processes

Registered Radioactive Substances

River Quality

River Quality Biology Sampling Points

River Quality Chemistry Sampling Points

Substantiated Pollution Incident Register

Water Abstractions

Water Industry Act Referrals

Groundwater Vulnerability

Drift Deposits

Bedrock Aquifer Designations

Superficial Aquifer Designations

Source Protection Zones

Extreme Flooding from Rivers or Sea without Defences

Flooding from Rivers or Sea without Defences

Areas Benefiting from Flood Defences

Flood Water Storage Areas

Flood Defences

OS Water Network Lines

Yes

Yes

Yes

n/a

Yes

1

n/a

n/a

n/a

n/a

Yes

Yes

Yes

n/a

2

4

n/a

n/a

n/a

n/a

n/a

n/a

n/a

n/a

n/a

4

n/a

5

n/a

5

2

1

1

n/a

n/a

n/a

n/a

n/a

n/a

n/a

n/a

n/a

10

(*up to 2000m)

pg 1

pg 2

pg 2

pg 3

pg 3

pg 4

pg 5

pg 5

pg 5

pg 5

pg 5

pg 5

pg 5
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Summary

Data Type Page
Number On Site 0 to 250m 251 to 500m

Waste

Hazardous Substances

Geological

501 to 1000m

BGS Recorded Landfill Sites

Historical Landfill Sites

Integrated Pollution Control Registered Waste Sites

Licensed Waste Management Facilities (Landfill Boundaries)

Licensed Waste Management Facilities (Locations)

Local Authority Landfill Coverage

Local Authority Recorded Landfill Sites

Registered Landfill Sites

Registered Waste Transfer Sites

Registered Waste Treatment or Disposal Sites

Control of Major Accident Hazards Sites (COMAH)

Explosive Sites

Notification of Installations Handling Hazardous Substances (NIHHS)

Planning Hazardous Substance Consents

Planning Hazardous Substance Enforcements

BGS 1:625,000 Solid Geology

BGS Recorded Mineral Sites

CBSCB Compensation District

Coal Mining Affected Areas

Mining Instability

Man-Made Mining Cavities

Natural Cavities

Non Coal Mining Areas of Great Britain

Potential for Collapsible Ground Stability Hazards

Potential for Compressible Ground Stability Hazards

Potential for Ground Dissolution Stability Hazards

Potential for Landslide Ground Stability Hazards

Potential for Running Sand Ground Stability Hazards

Potential for Shrinking or Swelling Clay Ground Stability Hazards

Radon Potential - Radon Affected Areas

Radon Potential - Radon Protection Measures

2

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

n/a

n/a

n/a

n/a

n/a

n/a

n/a

n/a

n/a

n/a

n/a

n/a

n/a

n/a

n/a

n/a

n/a

n/a

n/a

n/a

n/a

1

4

n/a

1

1

1

1

n/a

n/a

n/a

n/a

n/a

n/a

n/a

n/a

n/a

n/a

n/a

n/a

n/a

(*up to 2000m)

pg 8

pg 8

pg 9

pg 9

pg 10

pg 10

pg 10

pg 11

pg 11

pg 11

pg 11

pg 11
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Summary

Data Type Page
Number On Site 0 to 250m 251 to 500m

Industrial Land Use

Sensitive Land Use

501 to 1000m

Contemporary Trade Directory Entries

Fuel Station Entries

Gas Pipelines

Underground Electrical Cables

Ancient Woodland

Areas of Adopted Green Belt

Areas of Unadopted Green Belt

Areas of Outstanding Natural Beauty

Environmentally Sensitive Areas

Forest Parks

Local Nature Reserves

Marine Nature Reserves

National Nature Reserves

National Parks

Nitrate Sensitive Areas

Nitrate Vulnerable Zones

Ramsar Sites

Sites of Special Scientific Interest

Special Areas of Conservation

Special Protection Areas

World Heritage Sites

1

1

1

3 19

(*up to 2000m)

pg 12

pg 14

pg 14
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Agency & Hydrological

Map
ID Details

Quadrant
Reference 
(Compass 
Direction)

Estimated
Distance
From Site

Contact NGR

1

1

1

1

Discharge Consents

Discharge Consents

Discharge Consents

Discharge Consents

B2NW
(W)

B2NW
(W)

B2NW
(NW)

B2NW
(NW)

723

723

745

745

1

1

1

1

Operator:
Property Type:
Location:
Authority:
Catchment Area:
Reference:
Permit Version:
Effective Date:
Issued Date:
Revocation Date:
Discharge Type:
Discharge 
Environment:
Receiving Water:
Status:
Positional Accuracy:

Operator:
Property Type:
Location:
Authority:
Catchment Area:
Reference:
Permit Version:
Effective Date:
Issued Date:
Revocation Date:
Discharge Type:
Discharge 
Environment:
Receiving Water:
Status:
Positional Accuracy:

Operator:
Property Type:
Location:
Authority:
Catchment Area:
Reference:
Permit Version:
Effective Date:
Issued Date:
Revocation Date:
Discharge Type:
Discharge 
Environment:
Receiving Water:
Status:

Positional Accuracy:

Operator:
Property Type:
Location:
Authority:
Catchment Area:
Reference:
Permit Version:
Effective Date:
Issued Date:
Revocation Date:
Discharge Type:
Discharge 
Environment:
Receiving Water:
Status:

Positional Accuracy:

Anglian Water Services Limited
WWTW/SEWAGE TREATMENT WORKS (WATER COMPANY)
Sso Church Road Sps, (Old East Side), Boston
Environment Agency, Anglian Region
Not Given
Aw3nff988
1
26th March 1973
26th March 1973
31st March 2005
Storm /emergency overflow
Freshwater Stream/River

Unknown Trib. Maud Foster Drai
Pre National Rivers Authority Legislation where issue date < 01/09/1989
Located by supplier to within 100m

Anglian Water Services Limited
Sewage Disposal Works - Water Company
Sso Church Road Sps, (Old East Side), Boston
Environment Agency, Anglian Region
Not Supplied
Aw3nff988
2
26th March 1973
26th March 1973
29th March 2005
Storm /emergency overflow
Freshwater Stream/River

Unknown Trib. Maud Foster Drai
Pre National Rivers Authority Legislation where issue date < 01/09/1989
Located by supplier to within 100m

Anglian Water Services Limited
WWTW/SEWAGE TREATMENT WORKS (WATER COMPANY)
Sso Church Road Sps, (Old East Side), Boston
Environment Agency, Anglian Region
West Fen/East Fen Catchwater
Aw3nff988
3
1st April 2005
23rd March 2005
Not Supplied
Public Sewage: Storm Sewage Overflow
Freshwater Stream/River

Maud Foster Drain
Varied by Application - (Water Resources Act 1991, Schedule 10 as 
amended by Environment Act 1995)
Located by supplier to within 10m

Anglian Water Services Limited
WWTW/SEWAGE TREATMENT WORKS (WATER COMPANY)
Sso Church Road Sps, (Old East Side), Boston
Environment Agency, Anglian Region
West Fen/East Fen Catchwater
Aw3nff988
3
1st April 2005
23rd March 2005
Not Supplied
Sewage Discharges - Stw Storm Overflow/Storm Tank - Water Company
Freshwater Stream/River

Maud Foster Drain
Varied by Application - (Water Resources Act 1991, Schedule 10 as 
amended by Environment Act 1995)
Located by supplier to within 10m

533400
343500

533400
343500

533430
343540

533430
343540
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Agency & Hydrological

Map
ID Details

Quadrant
Reference 
(Compass 
Direction)

Estimated
Distance
From Site

Contact NGR

2

3

4

4

5

5

Discharge Consents

Local Authority Pollution Prevention and Controls

Local Authority Pollution Prevention and Controls

Local Authority Pollution Prevention and Controls

Local Authority Pollution Prevention and Controls

Local Authority Pollution Prevention and Controls

Nearest Surface Water Feature

B6SW
(NW)

B2SW
(SW)

B1SE
(W)

B1SE
(W)

B1SE
(W)

B1SE
(W)

B2SW
(SW)

969

533

709

709

805

816

53

1

2

2

2

2

2

-

Operator:
Property Type:
Location:
Authority:
Catchment Area:
Reference:
Permit Version:
Effective Date:
Issued Date:
Revocation Date:
Discharge Type:
Discharge 
Environment:
Receiving Water:
Status:
Positional Accuracy:

Name:
Location:
Authority:
Permit Reference:
Dated:
Process Type:
Description:
Status:
Positional Accuracy:

Name:
Location:
Authority:
Permit Reference:
Dated:
Process Type:
Description:
Status:
Positional Accuracy:

Name:
Location:
Authority:
Permit Reference:
Dated:
Process Type:
Description:
Status:
Positional Accuracy:

Name:
Location:
Authority:
Permit Reference:
Dated:
Process Type:
Description:
Status:
Positional Accuracy:

Name:
Location:
Authority:
Permit Reference:
Dated:
Process Type:
Description:
Status:
Positional Accuracy:

Boston Borough Council
Not Supplied
Geoff Moulder Leisure Pool Rowley Road, Boston, Lincolnshire
Environment Agency, Anglian Region
Not Supplied
Prnnf02228
1
1st March 1990
1st March 1990
14th May 1992
Discharge Of Other Matter-Surface Water
Drain

Maud Foster Drain
Post National Rivers Authority Legislation where issue date > 31/08/1989
Located by supplier to within 10m

Nationwide Crash Repair Ltd
Redstone Industrial Estate, Boston, Pe21 8al
Boston Borough Council, Pollutions Section, Environmental Health
EPA91/16
10th August 1994
Local Authority Air Pollution Control
PG6/34 Respraying of road vehicles
Authorised
Located by supplier to within 10m

Port Of Boston Ltd
Dock Office, Boston, PE21 6BN
Boston Borough Council, Pollutions Section, Environmental Health
EPA91/11
4th June 1993
Local Authority Air Pollution Control
PG3/4 Lead glass manufacturing processes
Authorised
Located by supplier to within 10m

Port Of Boston Ltd
Dock Office, Boston, Pe21 6bn
Boston Borough Council, Pollutions Section, Environmental Health
EPA91/11
4th June 1993
Local Authority Air Pollution Control
PG3/1Blending, packing, loading and use of bulk cement
Authorised
Located by supplier to within 10m

Port Of Boston Ltd
Dock Office, The Dock, BOSTON, Lincolnshire, PE21 6BN
Boston Borough Council, Pollutions Section, Environmental Health
Epa91/11
4th June 1993
Local Authority Air Pollution Control
PG3/1Blending, packing, loading and use of bulk cement
Authorised
Manually positioned within the geographical locality

Port Of Boston Ltd
Dock Office, The Dock, BOSTON, Lincolnshire, PE21 6BN
Boston Borough Council, Pollutions Section, Environmental Health
Epa91/11
4th June 1993
Local Authority Air Pollution Control
PG3/4 Lead glass manufacturing processes
Authorised
Automatically positioned to the address

533350
343750

533274
343106

533100
343150

533100
343150

533052
343268

533056
343297

533543
343066
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Agency & Hydrological

Map
ID Details

Quadrant
Reference 
(Compass 
Direction)

Estimated
Distance
From Site

Contact NGR

6

6

7

8

Pollution Incidents to Controlled Waters

Pollution Incidents to Controlled Waters

Pollution Incidents to Controlled Waters

Pollution Incidents to Controlled Waters

River Quality

River Quality

B2SW
(SW)

B2SW
(SW)

B2NE
(N)

B6SW
(NW)

B2SW
(W)

B1NE
(W)

338

342

834

996

125

781

1

1

1

1

1

1

Property Type:
Location:
Authority:
Pollutant:
Note:
Incident Date:
Incident Reference:
Catchment Area:
Receiving Water:
Cause of Incident:
Incident Severity:
Positional Accuracy:

Property Type:
Location:
Authority:
Pollutant:
Note:
Incident Date:
Incident Reference:
Catchment Area:
Receiving Water:
Cause of Incident:
Incident Severity:
Positional Accuracy:

Property Type:
Location:
Authority:
Pollutant:
Note:
Incident Date:
Incident Reference:
Catchment Area:
Receiving Water:
Cause of Incident:
Incident Severity:
Positional Accuracy:

Property Type:
Location:
Authority:
Pollutant:
Note:
Incident Date:
Incident Reference:
Catchment Area:
Receiving Water:
Cause of Incident:
Incident Severity:
Positional Accuracy:

Name:
GQA Grade:
Reach:
Estimated Distance 
(km):
Flow Rate:
Flow Type:
Year:

Name:
GQA Grade:
Reach:
Estimated Distance 
(km):
Flow Rate:
Flow Type:
Year:

Textile industry
Manby District, BOSTON
Environment Agency, Anglian Region
Organic Wastes: Other
Maud Foster Drain
1st May 1999
2662
Not Given
Freshwater Stream/River
Vandalism
Category 3 - Minor Incident
Located by supplier to within 100m

Textile industry
Manby District
Environment Agency, Anglian Region
Chemicals - Other Organic
Maud Foster
25th March 1998
2479
Not Given
Freshwater Stream/River
Poor Operational Practice
Category 3 - Minor Incident
Located by supplier to within 100m

Other General Premises
Lincoln District
Environment Agency, Anglian Region
Oils - Other Oil
Maud Foster
19th December 1995
2338
Not Given
Freshwater Stream/River
Accidental Spillage/Leakage
Category 2 - Significant Incident
Located by supplier to within 100m

Ships/Boats
Manby District, BOSTON
Environment Agency, Anglian Region
Oils - Other Fuel Oil
Haven
27th April 1999
2664
Not Given
Freshwater Stream/River
Unknown
Category 3 - Minor Incident
Located by supplier to within 100m

Maud Foster Drn
River Quality C
Cowbridge Lock...Haven
4

Flow less than 0.62  cumecs
River
2000

Witham
River Quality B
Dogdyke...Grand Sluice
17.5

Flow less than 20 cumecs
River
2000

533500
343095

533500
343100

533700
343700

533400
343800

533532
343331

533049
343564
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Agency & Hydrological

Map
ID Details

Quadrant
Reference 
(Compass 
Direction)

Estimated
Distance
From Site

Contact NGR

9

9

9

9

Water Abstractions

Water Abstractions

Water Abstractions

Water Abstractions

B2SW
(SW)

B2SW
(SW)

B2SW
(SW)

B2SW
(SW)

313

313

313

313

1

1

1

1

Operator:
Licence Number:
Permit Version:
Location:
Authority:
Abstraction:
Abstraction Type:
Source:
Daily Rate (m3):
Yearly Rate (m3):
Details:
Authorised Start:
Authorised End:
Permit Start Date:
Permit End Date:
Positional Accuracy:

Operator:
Licence Number:
Permit Version:
Location:
Authority:
Abstraction:
Abstraction Type:
Source:
Daily Rate (m3):
Yearly Rate (m3):
Details:
Authorised Start:
Authorised End:
Permit Start Date:
Permit End Date:
Positional Accuracy:

Operator:
Licence Number:
Permit Version:
Location:
Authority:
Abstraction:
Abstraction Type:
Source:
Daily Rate (m3):
Yearly Rate (m3):
Details:
Authorised Start:
Authorised End:
Permit Start Date:
Permit End Date:
Positional Accuracy:

Operator:
Licence Number:
Permit Version:
Location:
Authority:
Abstraction:
Abstraction Type:
Source:
Daily Rate (m3):
Yearly Rate (m3):
Details:
Authorised Start:
Authorised End:
Permit Start Date:
Permit End Date:
Positional Accuracy:

Boston Model Boat Club
4/30/13/*S/0214
103
Maud Foster Drain - Skirbeck
Environment Agency, Anglian Region
Amenity: Make-Up Or Top Up Water
Water may be abstracted from a single point
Surface
Not Supplied
Not Supplied
Not Supplied
01 May
31 October
14th July 2008
Not Supplied
Located by supplier to within 10m

Boston Model Boat Club
4/30/13/*S/0214
102
Maud Foster Drain - Skirbeck
Environment Agency, Anglian Region
Amenity: Make-Up Or Top Up Water
Water may be abstracted from a single point
Surface
Not Supplied
Not Supplied
Not Supplied
01 May
31 October
10th November 2006
Not Supplied
Located by supplier to within 10m

Boston Model Boat Club
4/30/13/*S/0214
101
Maud Foster Drain - Skirbeck
Environment Agency, Anglian Region
Amenity: Make-Up Or Top Up Water
Water may be abstracted from a single point
Surface
Not Supplied
Not Supplied
Not Supplied
01 May
31 October
1st April 2004
Not Supplied
Located by supplier to within 10m

Boston Model Boat Club
4/30/13/*S/0214
100
Maud Foster Drain - Skirbeck
Environment Agency, Anglian Region
Amenity: Make-Up Or Top Up Water
Water may be abstracted from a single point
Surface
Not Supplied
Not Supplied
Not Supplied
01 May
31 October
1st October 1992
Not Supplied
Located by supplier to within 100m

533530
343090

533530
343090

533530
343090

533520
343080
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Agency & Hydrological

Map
ID Details

Quadrant
Reference 
(Compass 
Direction)

Estimated
Distance
From Site

Contact NGR

10

11

12

Water Abstractions

Groundwater Vulnerability

Drift Deposits

Bedrock Aquifer Designations

Superficial Aquifer Designations

Extreme Flooding from Rivers or Sea without Defences

Extreme Flooding from Rivers or Sea without Defences

Flooding from Rivers or Sea without Defences

Areas Benefiting from Flood Defences

Flood Water Storage Areas

Flood Defences

OS Water Network Lines

OS Water Network Lines

B2SW
(SW)

B2NE
(W)

B2NE
(W)

B2NE
(W)

B2NE
(W)

B3SW
(SE)

B2NE
(W)

B2SE
(S)

B2SW
(W)

B3SW
(SE)

507

0

0

0

106

231

106

106

251

301

1

1

3

3

1

1

1

1

4

4

Operator:
Licence Number:
Permit Version:
Location:
Authority:
Abstraction:
Abstraction Type:
Source:
Daily Rate (m3):
Yearly Rate (m3):
Details:
Authorised Start:
Authorised End:
Permit Start Date:
Permit End Date:
Positional Accuracy:

Soil Classification:
Map Sheet:
Scale:

Aquifer Designation:

Aquifer Designation:

Type:
Flood Plain Type:
Boundary Accuracy:

Type:
Flood Plain Type:
Boundary Accuracy:

Type:
Flood Plain Type:
Boundary Accuracy:

Type:
Reference:

Watercourse Form:
Watercourse Length:
Watercourse Level:
Permanent:
Watercourse Name:
Catchment Name:
Primacy:

Watercourse Form:
Watercourse Length:
Watercourse Level:
Permanent:
Watercourse Name:
Catchment Name:
Primacy:

E. Fogarty And Company Limited
4/30/13/*t/100 
Not Supplied
Boston Dock (Haven), BOSTON
Environment Agency, Anglian Region
Private Water Undertaking
Not Supplied
Stream
109
327000
Status: Revoked
Not Supplied
Not Supplied
Not Supplied
Not Supplied
Located by supplier to within 100m

Not classified
Sheet 19 Lincolnshire
1:100,000

Unproductive Strata

Unproductive Strata

Extent of Extreme Flooding from Rivers or Sea without Defences
Tidal Models
As Supplied

Extent of Extreme Flooding from Rivers or Sea without Defences
Fluvial/Tidal Models
As Supplied

Extent of Flooding from Rivers or Sea without Defences
Tidal Models
As Supplied

Flood Defences
Not Supplied

Inland river
284.6
On ground surface
True
Not Supplied
Witham
1

Inland river
54.1
On ground surface
True
Not Supplied
Witham
2

None

None

None

533300
343100

533763
343377

533763
343377

533763
343377

533763
343377

533940
343050

533763
343377

533666
343037

533481
343286

533987
343054



Order Number: 136439979_1_1        Date: 18-Aug-2017 rpr_ec_datasheet v53.0        A Landmark Information Group Service Page 6 of 20

Agency & Hydrological

Map
ID Details

Quadrant
Reference 
(Compass 
Direction)

Estimated
Distance
From Site

Contact NGR

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

OS Water Network Lines

OS Water Network Lines

OS Water Network Lines

OS Water Network Lines

OS Water Network Lines

OS Water Network Lines

OS Water Network Lines

OS Water Network Lines

OS Water Network Lines

B3SW
(SE)

B2SW
(W)

B4SW
(E)

B3SE
(E)

B3SE
(E)

B4SW
(E)

B2NW
(NW)

B2NW
(NW)

B3NE
(E)

355

498

825

835

837

847

869

869

910

4

4

4

4

4

4

4

4

4

Watercourse Form:
Watercourse Length:
Watercourse Level:
Permanent:
Watercourse Name:
Catchment Name:
Primacy:

Watercourse Form:
Watercourse Length:
Watercourse Level:
Permanent:
Watercourse Name:
Catchment Name:
Primacy:

Watercourse Form:
Watercourse Length:
Watercourse Level:
Permanent:
Watercourse Name:
Catchment Name:
Primacy:

Watercourse Form:
Watercourse Length:
Watercourse Level:
Permanent:
Watercourse Name:
Catchment Name:
Primacy:

Watercourse Form:
Watercourse Length:
Watercourse Level:
Permanent:
Watercourse Name:
Catchment Name:
Primacy:

Watercourse Form:
Watercourse Length:
Watercourse Level:
Permanent:
Watercourse Name:
Catchment Name:
Primacy:

Watercourse Form:
Watercourse Length:
Watercourse Level:
Permanent:
Watercourse Name:
Catchment Name:
Primacy:

Watercourse Form:
Watercourse Length:
Watercourse Level:
Permanent:
Watercourse Name:
Catchment Name:
Primacy:

Watercourse Form:
Watercourse Length:
Watercourse Level:
Permanent:
Watercourse Name:
Catchment Name:
Primacy:

Inland river
55.6
On ground surface
True
Not Supplied
Witham
2

Inland river
397.2
On ground surface
True
Maud Foster Drain
Witham
1

Inland river
409.9
On ground surface
True
Not Supplied
Witham
2

Inland river
10.6
On ground surface
True
Not Supplied
Witham
1

Inland river
47.7
On ground surface
True
Not Supplied
Witham
2

Inland river
140.6
On ground surface
True
Not Supplied
Witham
2

Inland river
314.6
On ground surface
True
Maud Foster Drain
Witham
1

Inland river
15.4
On ground surface
True
Not Supplied
Witham
1

Inland river
231.7
On ground surface
True
Not Supplied
Witham
2

534052
343055

533475
343347

534720
343176

534458
343315

534433
343363

534587
343131

533437
343678

533437
343678

534494
343393
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Agency & Hydrological

Map
ID Details

Quadrant
Reference 
(Compass 
Direction)

Estimated
Distance
From Site

Contact NGR

22

23

24

OS Water Network Lines

OS Water Network Lines

OS Water Network Lines

B4SW
(E)

B4SW
(E)

B4SW
(E)

957

960

964

4

4

4

Watercourse Form:
Watercourse Length:
Watercourse Level:
Permanent:
Watercourse Name:
Catchment Name:
Primacy:

Watercourse Form:
Watercourse Length:
Watercourse Level:
Permanent:
Watercourse Name:
Catchment Name:
Primacy:

Watercourse Form:
Watercourse Length:
Watercourse Level:
Permanent:
Watercourse Name:
Catchment Name:
Primacy:

Inland river
102.5
On ground surface
True
Not Supplied
Witham
2

Inland river
97.6
On ground surface
True
Not Supplied
Witham
0

Inland river
68.8
On ground surface
True
Not Supplied
Witham
0

534654
343240

534615
343295

534658
343239
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Waste

Map
ID Details

Quadrant
Reference 
(Compass 
Direction)

Estimated
Distance
From Site

Contact NGR

25

26

27

28

Historical Landfill Sites

Licensed Waste Management Facilities (Locations)

Licensed Waste Management Facilities (Locations)

Licensed Waste Management Facilities (Locations)

B1SE
(W)

B1SE
(W)

B2SW
(W)

B1SE
(W)

852

643

660

816

1

1

1

1

Licence Holder:
Location:
Name:
Operator Location:
Boundary Accuracy:
Provider Reference:
First Input Date:
Last Input Date:
Specified Waste 
Type:
EA Waste Ref:
Regis Ref:
WRC Ref:
BGS Ref:
Other Ref:

Licence Number:
Location:
Operator Name:
Operator Location:
Authority:
Site Category:
Licence Status:
Issued:
Last Modified:
Expires:
Suspended:
Revoked:
Surrendered:
IPPC Reference:
Positional Accuracy:

Licence Number:
Location:

Operator Name:
Operator Location:
Authority:
Site Category:
Licence Status:
Issued:
Last Modified:
Expires:
Suspended:
Revoked:
Surrendered:
IPPC Reference:
Positional Accuracy:

Licence Number:
Location:
Operator Name:
Operator Location:
Authority:
Site Category:
Licence Status:
Issued:
Last Modified:
Expires:
Suspended:
Revoked:
Surrendered:
IPPC Reference:
Positional Accuracy:

A F Budge (Contractors) Limited
Port Of Boston, Boston, Lincolnshire
Bath Garden Area
West Carr Road, Retford, Nottinghamshire
As Supplied
EAHLD00003
Not Supplied
Not Supplied
Deposited Waste included Inert Waste

0
Not Supplied
Not Supplied
Not Supplied
L112, RD5-037, BO-11-07/92

73299
The Skirbeck Bulk Store, The Port Of Boston, Boston, Lincolnshire, PE21 6BN
Reclaimed Appliances Ltd
Not Supplied
Environment Agency - Anglian Region, Northern Area
Physical Treatment Facilities
Surrendered
11th January 2008
Not Supplied
Not Supplied
Not Supplied
Not Supplied
28th November 2014
Not Supplied
Located by supplier to within 100m

73202
Haven Bulk Store, Skirbeck Road, The Port Of Boston, Boston, Lincolnshire, 
PE21 6BN
Reclaimed Appliances Ltd
Not Supplied
Environment Agency - Anglian Region, Northern Area
Household, Commercial And Industrial Transfer Stations
Surrendered
4th May 2005
Not Supplied
Not Supplied
Not Supplied
Not Supplied
28th November 2014
Not Supplied
Located by supplier to within 10m

100013
Port Of Boston, The Docks, Boston, Lincolnshire, PE21 6BN
Peterborough Metal Recycling Ltd
Not Supplied
Environment Agency - Anglian Region, Northern Area
Metal Recycling Sites (Mixed)
Issued
19th March 2008
Not Supplied
Not Supplied
Not Supplied
Not Supplied
Not Supplied
Not Supplied
Located by supplier to within 10m

532990
343322

533200
343200

533290
343340

533057
343298
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Waste

Map
ID Details

Quadrant
Reference 
(Compass 
Direction)

Estimated
Distance
From Site

Contact NGR

28

29

Licensed Waste Management Facilities (Locations)

Local Authority Landfill Coverage

Local Authority Landfill Coverage

Registered Landfill Sites

B1SE
(W)

B1SE
(W)

818

0

0

933

1

2

5

1

Licence Number:
Location:
Operator Name:
Operator Location:
Authority:
Site Category:
Licence Status:
Issued:
Last Modified:
Expires:
Suspended:
Revoked:
Surrendered:
IPPC Reference:
Positional Accuracy:

Name:

Name:

Licence Holder:
Licence Reference:
Site Location:
Licence Easting:
Licence Northing:
Operator Location:
Authority:
Site Category:
Max Input Rate:
Waste Source 
Restrictions:
Status:
Dated:
Preceded By 
Licence:
Superseded By 
Licence:
Positional Accuracy:
Boundary Accuracy:
Authorised Waste
Prohibited Waste

402365
Port Of Boston, Boston, Lincolnshire, PE21 6BN
Mid U K Recycling Limited
Not Supplied
Environment Agency - Anglian Region, Northern Area
Household, Commercial And Industrial Transfer Stations
Issued
13th November 2015
Not Supplied
Not Supplied
Not Supplied
Not Supplied
Not Supplied
Not Supplied
Located by supplier to within 10m

Boston Borough Council
 - Has supplied landfill data

Lincolnshire County Council
 - Had landfill data but passed it to the relevant environment agency

A F Budge (Contractors) Ltd
L112
Bath Garden Area, Port Of Boston, Boston, Lincolnshire
532900
343250
West Carr Road, RETFORD, Nottinghamshire, DN22 7SW
Environment Agency - Anglian Region, Northern Area
Landfill
Very Large (Equal to or greater than 250,000 tonnes per year)
No known restriction on source of waste

Licence lapsed/cancelled/defunct/not applicable/surrenderedCancelled
1st April 1990
Not Given

Not Given

Manually positioned to the address or location
Not Applicable
Lincs Cat.A Inert Waste
Liquid/Sludge Wastes
Mat'L Likely To Become Windblown
Poisonous, Noxious, Polluting Wastes
Waste N.O.S.

533055
343298

533763
343377

533763
343377

532900
343250
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Hazardous Substances

Map
ID Details

Quadrant
Reference 
(Compass 
Direction)

Estimated
Distance
From Site

Contact NGR

30

31

32

Control of Major Accident Hazards Sites (COMAH)

Explosive Sites

Planning Hazardous Substance Consents

B1SE
(W)

B1SE
(W)

B1SE
(SW)

816

817

745

6

6

7

Name:
Location:
Reference:
Type:
Status:
Positional Accuracy:

Name:
Location:
Status:
Positional Accuracy:

Name:
Location:
Authority:
Application Ref:
Hazardous 
Substance:

Maximum Quantity:
Application date:
Decision:
Positional Accuracy:

Port Of Boston Ltd
Dock Office, The Dock, Boston, Lincolnshire, PE21 6BN
Not Supplied
Lower Tier
Active
Automatically positioned to the address

Boston Docks/Port Of Boston Ltd
Dock Offices, BOSTON, Lincolnshire, PE21 6BN
Not Active
Manually positioned to the address or location

Port Of Boston Ltd
The Dock, Boston, Pe21 6bj
Boston Borough Council, Planning Department
B/10/0229
Ammonium nitrate and ammonium nitrate compounds (where nitrogen content
is more than 28% by weight) or aqueous ammonium nitrate solutions (where 
concentration of ammonium nitrate is more than 90% by weight)
4999
21st June 2010
Unknown at time of reportUnknown
Manually positioned within the geographical locality

533056
343297

533056
343297

533033
343067



Order Number: 136439979_1_1        Date: 18-Aug-2017 rpr_ec_datasheet v53.0        A Landmark Information Group Service Page 11 of 20

Geological

Map
ID Details

Quadrant
Reference 
(Compass 
Direction)

Estimated
Distance
From Site

Contact NGR

BGS 1:625,000 Solid Geology

Coal Mining Affected Areas

Non Coal Mining Areas of Great Britain

Potential for Collapsible Ground Stability Hazards

Potential for Compressible Ground Stability Hazards

Potential for Ground Dissolution Stability Hazards

Potential for Landslide Ground Stability Hazards

Potential for Running Sand Ground Stability Hazards

Potential for Shrinking or Swelling Clay Ground Stability Hazards

Radon Potential - Radon Affected Areas

Radon Potential - Radon Protection Measures

B2NE
(W)

B2NE
(W)

B2NE
(W)

B2NE
(W)

B2NE
(W)

B2NE
(W)

B2NE
(W)

B2NE
(W)

B2NE
(W)

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

3

3

3

3

3

3

3

3

3

Description:

Hazard Potential:
Source:

Hazard Potential:
Source:

Hazard Potential:
Source:

Hazard Potential:
Source:

Hazard Potential:
Source:

Hazard Potential:
Source:

Affected Area:

Source:

Protection Measure:

Source:

West Walton Formation, Ampthill Clay Formation And Kimmeridge Clay 
Formation (Undifferentiated)

No Hazard
British Geological Survey, National Geoscience Information Service

Moderate
British Geological Survey, National Geoscience Information Service

No Hazard
British Geological Survey, National Geoscience Information Service

Very Low
British Geological Survey, National Geoscience Information Service

Moderate
British Geological Survey, National Geoscience Information Service

Low
British Geological Survey, National Geoscience Information Service

The property is in a Lower probability radon area (less than 1% of homes are 
estimated to be at or above the Action Level).
British Geological Survey, National Geoscience Information Service

No radon protective measures are necessary in the construction of new 
dwellings or extensions
British Geological Survey, National Geoscience Information Service

In an area that might not be affected by coal mining

No Hazard

533763
343377

533763
343377

533763
343377

533763
343377

533763
343377

533763
343377

533763
343377

533763
343377

533763
343377
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Industrial Land Use

Map
ID Details

Quadrant
Reference 
(Compass 
Direction)

Estimated
Distance
From Site

Contact NGR

33

34

35

36

37

37

38

38

38

38

38

38

Contemporary Trade Directory Entries

Contemporary Trade Directory Entries

Contemporary Trade Directory Entries

Contemporary Trade Directory Entries

Contemporary Trade Directory Entries

Contemporary Trade Directory Entries

Contemporary Trade Directory Entries

Contemporary Trade Directory Entries

Contemporary Trade Directory Entries

Contemporary Trade Directory Entries

Contemporary Trade Directory Entries

Contemporary Trade Directory Entries

B2SE
(SE)

B2SW
(SW)

B3SW
(SE)

B3SW
(E)

B1SE
(W)

B1SE
(W)

B1SE
(W)

B1SE
(W)

B1SE
(W)

B1SE
(W)

B1SE
(W)

B1SE
(W)

367

440

450

536

694

733

782

805

816

816

816

816

-

-

-

-

-

-

-

-

-

-

-

-

Name:
Location:
Classification:
Status:
Positional Accuracy:

Name:
Location:
Classification:
Status:
Positional Accuracy:

Name:
Location:
Classification:
Status:
Positional Accuracy:

Name:
Location:
Classification:
Status:
Positional Accuracy:

Name:
Location:
Classification:
Status:
Positional Accuracy:

Name:
Location:
Classification:
Status:
Positional Accuracy:

Name:
Location:
Classification:
Status:
Positional Accuracy:

Name:
Location:
Classification:
Status:
Positional Accuracy:

Name:
Location:
Classification:
Status:
Positional Accuracy:

Name:
Location:
Classification:
Status:
Positional Accuracy:

Name:
Location:
Classification:
Status:
Positional Accuracy:

Name:
Location:
Classification:
Status:
Positional Accuracy:

Skinners Ice Cream
1, Kingsway, Boston, PE21 0AN
Ice Cream Manufacturers & Suppliers
Active
Automatically positioned to the address

Clover & Robson Motor Engineers
Alfred Street, Boston, Lincolnshire, PE21 6DN
Garage Services
Inactive
Automatically positioned to the address

H L S Pipe Organ Services
21, Kings Avenue, Boston, Lincolnshire, PE21 0AW
Musical Instrument - Manufacturers
Active
Automatically positioned to the address

Skinners Ice Cream Manufacturer
Kingsway, Boston, Lincolnshire, PE21 0AN
Ice Cream Manufacturers & Suppliers
Inactive
Manually positioned to the road within the address or location

Benton Bros (Transport) Ltd
The Dock, Boston, Lincolnshire, PE21 6BJ
Road Haulage Services
Inactive
Manually positioned within the geographical locality

John Sutcliffe & Son (Grimsby) Ltd
The Dock, Boston, Lincolnshire, PE21 6BJ
Freight Forwarders
Inactive
Manually positioned to the address or location

Lingrain
The Dock, Boston, Lincolnshire, PE21 6BJ
Agricultural Merchants
Active
Manually positioned within the geographical locality

Centaur Grain Marketing Ltd
The Dock, Boston, Lincolnshire, PE21 6BJ
Agricultural Merchants
Inactive
Manually positioned within the geographical locality

Port Of Boston Ltd
Dock Office, The Dock, Boston, Lincolnshire, PE21 6BN
Ports, Docks & Harbours
Inactive
Automatically positioned to the address

Kirton Freights Ltd
Dock Office, The Dock, Boston, Lincolnshire, PE21 6BN
Road Haulage Services
Inactive
Automatically positioned to the address

Lafarge Aggregates Ltd
Dock Office, The Dock, Boston, Lincolnshire, PE21 6BN
Sand, Gravel & Other Aggregates
Inactive
Automatically positioned to the address

Halcyon Shipping
Dock Office, The Dock, Boston, Lincolnshire, PE21 6BN
Freight Forwarders
Inactive
Automatically positioned to the address

533849
343222

533460
343198

534143
343090

534119
343257

533155
343224

533128
343254

533076
343264

533058
343278

533056
343297

533056
343297

533056
343297

533056
343297
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Industrial Land Use

Map
ID Details

Quadrant
Reference 
(Compass 
Direction)

Estimated
Distance
From Site

Contact NGR

38

39

40

41

42

42

43

43

43

44

Contemporary Trade Directory Entries

Contemporary Trade Directory Entries

Contemporary Trade Directory Entries

Contemporary Trade Directory Entries

Contemporary Trade Directory Entries

Contemporary Trade Directory Entries

Contemporary Trade Directory Entries

Contemporary Trade Directory Entries

Contemporary Trade Directory Entries

Contemporary Trade Directory Entries

B1SE
(W)

B3NW
(NE)

B3SE
(E)

B2NW
(NW)

B3NE
(E)

B3NE
(E)

B1NE
(W)

B1NE
(W)

B1NE
(W)

B3NE
(E)

816

823

833

850

897

923

906

945

945

957

-

-

-

-

-

-

-

-

-

-

Name:
Location:
Classification:
Status:
Positional Accuracy:

Name:
Location:
Classification:
Status:
Positional Accuracy:

Name:
Location:
Classification:
Status:
Positional Accuracy:

Name:
Location:
Classification:
Status:
Positional Accuracy:

Name:
Location:

Classification:
Status:
Positional Accuracy:

Name:
Location:
Classification:
Status:
Positional Accuracy:

Name:
Location:
Classification:
Status:
Positional Accuracy:

Name:
Location:
Classification:
Status:
Positional Accuracy:

Name:
Location:
Classification:
Status:
Positional Accuracy:

Name:
Location:
Classification:
Status:
Positional Accuracy:

Ptg Treatments Ltd
Dock Office, The Dock, Boston, Lincolnshire, PE21 6BN
Timber Preservation Services
Inactive
Manually positioned to the address or location

K P Crane Hire
100, Woad Farm Road, Boston, Lincolnshire, PE21 0EW
Crane Hire, Sales & Service
Inactive
Automatically positioned to the address

Beech House
Toot Lane, Boston, Lincolnshire, PE21 0AX
Hospitals
Inactive
Automatically positioned to the address

Boston Heating Ltd
Church Road, Boston, Lincolnshire, PE21 0LG
Fireplaces & Mantelpieces
Active
Automatically positioned to the address

Hollys Wood & Garden Ornaments
Woodthorpe Avenue Industrial Estate, Woodthorpe Avenue, Boston, 
Lincolnshire, PE21 0NR
Garden Ornament Manufacturers
Inactive
Automatically positioned to the address

Bodan Sterling Ltd
5 Hide Close, Boston, Lincolnshire, PE21 0LN
Road Haulage Services
Active
Automatically positioned to the address

Boston Freight Services Ltd
St. Johns Rd, Boston, Lincolnshire, PE21 6HG
Freight Forwarders
Inactive
Manually positioned to the road within the address or location

Craven & Nicholas Engineering Ltd
St. Johns Road, Boston, Lincolnshire, PE21 6BG
Engineers - General
Inactive
Automatically positioned to the address

Versatrux Ltd
St. Johns Road, Boston, Lincolnshire, PE21 6BG
Trolley, Truck & Barrow Makers
Inactive
Automatically positioned to the address

Safeclean
2, Alcorn Green, Fishtoft, Boston, Lincolnshire, PE21 0NA
Carpet, Curtain & Upholstery Cleaners
Inactive
Automatically positioned to the address

533056
343297

534076
343623

534489
343257

533506
343682

534420
343464

534428
343494

533037
343426

532989
343427

532989
343427

534354
343610
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Sensitive Land Use

Map
ID Details

Quadrant
Reference 
(Compass 
Direction)

Estimated
Distance
From Site

Contact NGR

45

46

47

Local Nature Reserves

Nitrate Vulnerable Zones

Nitrate Vulnerable Zones

(SE)

(S)

B2NE
(W)

99

0

107

8

9

9

Name:
Multiple Area:
Area (m2):
Source:
Designation Date:

Name:
Description:
Source:

Name:
Description:
Source:

Havenside
N
189072.41
Natural England
28th March 2006

Black Sluice Idb Draining To The South Forty Foot Drain Nvz
Surface Water
Environment Agency, Head Office

Witham Drains Nvz
Surface Water
Environment Agency, Head Office

534057
342752

533681
342893

533763
343377
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Data Currency

Agency & Hydrological Version Update Cycle
Contaminated Land Register Entries and Notices

Discharge Consents

Enforcement and Prohibition Notices

Integrated Pollution Controls

Integrated Pollution Prevention And Control

Local Authority Integrated Pollution Prevention And Control

Local Authority Pollution Prevention and Controls

Local Authority Pollution Prevention and Control Enforcements

Nearest Surface Water Feature

Pollution Incidents to Controlled Waters

Prosecutions Relating to Authorised Processes

Prosecutions Relating to Controlled Waters

Registered Radioactive Substances

River Quality

River Quality Biology Sampling Points

River Quality Chemistry Sampling Points

Substantiated Pollution Incident Register

Water Abstractions

Water Industry Act Referrals

Groundwater Vulnerability

Drift Deposits

Bedrock Aquifer Designations

Superficial Aquifer Designations

February 2015
September 2013

April 2017

March 2013

October 2008

April 2017

December 2014
November 2015

December 2014
November 2015

December 2014
November 2015

May 2017

September 1999

March 2013

March 2013

January 2015

November 2001

July 2012

July 2012

April 2017

April 2017

April 2017

April 2015

January 1999

August 2015

August 2015

Annual Rolling Update
Annual Rolling Update

Quarterly

As notified

Not Applicable

Quarterly

Annual Rolling Update
Annual Rolling Update

Annual Rolling Update
Annual Rolling Update

Annual Rolling Update
Annual Rolling Update

Not Applicable

As notified

As notified

Not Applicable

Annually

Annually

Quarterly

Quarterly

Quarterly

Not Applicable

Not Applicable

As notified

As notified

Boston Borough Council - Pollutions Section, Environmental Health
East Lindsey District Council - Environmental Health Department

Environment Agency - Anglian Region

Environment Agency - Anglian Region

Environment Agency - Anglian Region

Environment Agency - Anglian Region

Boston Borough Council - Pollutions Section, Environmental Health
East Lindsey District Council - Environmental Health Department

Boston Borough Council - Pollutions Section, Environmental Health
East Lindsey District Council - Environmental Health Department

Boston Borough Council - Pollutions Section, Environmental Health
East Lindsey District Council - Environmental Health Department

Ordnance Survey

Environment Agency - Anglian Region

Environment Agency - Anglian Region

Environment Agency - Anglian Region

Environment Agency - Anglian Region

Environment Agency - Head Office

Environment Agency - Head Office

Environment Agency - Head Office

Environment Agency - Anglian Region - Northern Area

Environment Agency - Anglian Region

Environment Agency - Anglian Region

Environment Agency - Head Office

Environment Agency - Head Office

British Geological Survey - National Geoscience Information Service

British Geological Survey - National Geoscience Information Service
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Data Currency

Agency & Hydrological

Waste

Version

Version

Update Cycle

Update Cycle

Source Protection Zones

Extreme Flooding from Rivers or Sea without Defences

Flooding from Rivers or Sea without Defences

Areas Benefiting from Flood Defences

Flood Water Storage Areas

Flood Defences

OS Water Network Lines

BGS Groundwater Flooding Susceptibility

BGS Recorded Landfill Sites

Historical Landfill Sites

Integrated Pollution Control Registered Waste Sites

Licensed Waste Management Facilities (Landfill Boundaries)

Licensed Waste Management Facilities (Locations)

Local Authority Landfill Coverage

Local Authority Recorded Landfill Sites

Registered Landfill Sites

Registered Waste Transfer Sites

Registered Waste Treatment or Disposal Sites

July 2017

August 2017

August 2017

August 2017

August 2017

August 2017

April 2017

May 2013

June 1996

May 2017

October 2008

May 2017

May 2017

May 2000
May 2000
May 2000

June 2003
May 2000
May 2000

March 2003

March 2003

March 2003

Quarterly

Quarterly

Quarterly

Quarterly

Quarterly

Quarterly

6 Weekly

Annually

Not Applicable

Quarterly

Not Applicable

Quarterly

Quarterly

Not Applicable
Not Applicable
Not Applicable

Not Applicable
Not Applicable
Not Applicable

Not Applicable

Not Applicable

Not Applicable

Environment Agency - Head Office

Environment Agency - Head Office

Environment Agency - Head Office

Environment Agency - Head Office

Environment Agency - Head Office

Environment Agency - Head Office

Ordnance Survey

British Geological Survey - National Geoscience Information Service

British Geological Survey - National Geoscience Information Service

Environment Agency - Head Office

Environment Agency - Anglian Region

Environment Agency - Anglian Region - Northern Area

Environment Agency - Anglian Region - Northern Area

Boston Borough Council - Pollutions Section, Environmental Health
East Lindsey District Council - Environmental Health Department
Lincolnshire County Council

Boston Borough Council - Pollutions Section, Environmental Health
East Lindsey District Council - Environmental Health Department
Lincolnshire County Council

Environment Agency - Anglian Region - Northern Area

Environment Agency - Anglian Region - Northern Area

Environment Agency - Anglian Region - Northern Area
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Data Currency

Hazardous Substances

Geological

Version

Version

Update Cycle

Update Cycle

Control of Major Accident Hazards Sites (COMAH)

Explosive Sites

Notification of Installations Handling Hazardous Substances (NIHHS)

Planning Hazardous Substance Enforcements

Planning Hazardous Substance Consents

BGS 1:625,000 Solid Geology

BGS Recorded Mineral Sites

CBSCB Compensation District

Coal Mining Affected Areas

Mining Instability

Non Coal Mining Areas of Great Britain

Potential for Collapsible Ground Stability Hazards

Potential for Compressible Ground Stability Hazards

Potential for Ground Dissolution Stability Hazards

Potential for Landslide Ground Stability Hazards

Potential for Running Sand Ground Stability Hazards

Potential for Shrinking or Swelling Clay Ground Stability Hazards

Radon Potential - Radon Affected Areas

Radon Potential - Radon Protection Measures

March 2017

March 2017

November 2000

April 2016
February 2016

June 2010

April 2016
August 2007

February 2016

January 2009

April 2017

August 2011

March 2014

October 2000

May 2015

June 2015

June 2015

June 2015

June 2015

June 2015

June 2015

July 2011

July 2011

Bi-Annually

Bi-Annually

Not Applicable

Annual Rolling Update
Annual Rolling Update
Annual Rolling Update

Annual Rolling Update
Annual Rolling Update
Annual Rolling Update

Not Applicable

Bi-Annually

Not Applicable

As notified

Not Applicable

Not Applicable

Annually

Annually

Annually

Annually

Annually

Annually

As notified

As notified

Health and Safety Executive

Health and Safety Executive

Health and Safety Executive

East Lindsey District Council - Planning Department
Boston Borough Council - Planning Department
Lincolnshire County Council - Highways and Planning Department

East Lindsey District Council - Planning Department
Lincolnshire County Council - Highways and Planning Department
Boston Borough Council - Planning Department

British Geological Survey - National Geoscience Information Service

British Geological Survey - National Geoscience Information Service

Cheshire Brine Subsidence Compensation Board (CBSCB)

The Coal Authority - Property Searches

Ove Arup & Partners

British Geological Survey - National Geoscience Information Service

British Geological Survey - National Geoscience Information Service

British Geological Survey - National Geoscience Information Service

British Geological Survey - National Geoscience Information Service

British Geological Survey - National Geoscience Information Service

British Geological Survey - National Geoscience Information Service

British Geological Survey - National Geoscience Information Service

British Geological Survey - National Geoscience Information Service

British Geological Survey - National Geoscience Information Service
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Data Currency

Industrial Land Use

Sensitive Land Use

Version

Version

Update Cycle

Update Cycle

Contemporary Trade Directory Entries

Fuel Station Entries

Gas Pipelines

Underground Electrical Cables

Ancient Woodland

Areas of Outstanding Natural Beauty

Environmentally Sensitive Areas

Forest Parks

Local Nature Reserves

Marine Nature Reserves

National Nature Reserves

National Parks

Nitrate Vulnerable Zones

Ramsar Sites

Sites of Special Scientific Interest

Special Areas of Conservation

Special Protection Areas

June 2017

May 2017

July 2014

December 2015

May 2017

August 2017

January 2017

April 1997

August 2017

August 2017

August 2017

February 2017

June 2017
October 2015

August 2017

August 2017

August 2017

August 2017

Quarterly

Quarterly

Quarterly

Bi-Annually

Bi-Annually

Bi-Annually

Annually

Not Applicable

Bi-Annually

Bi-Annually

Bi-Annually

Bi-Annually

Bi-Annually
Annually

Bi-Annually

Bi-Annually

Bi-Annually

Bi-Annually

Thomson Directories

Catalist Ltd - Experian

National Grid

National Grid

Natural England

Natural England

Natural England

Forestry Commission

Natural England

Natural England

Natural England

Natural England

Environment Agency - Head Office
Department for Environment, Food and Rural Affairs (DEFRA - formerly FRCA)

Natural England

Natural England

Natural England

Natural England
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Data Suppliers

Ordnance Survey

Environment Agency

Scottish Environment Protection Agency

The Coal Authority

British Geological Survey

Centre for Ecology and Hydrology

Natural Resources Wales

Scottish Natural Heritage

Natural England

Public Health England

Ove Arup

Peter Brett Associates

Data Supplier Data Supplier Logo

A selection of organisations who provide data within this report
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Useful Contacts

Contact Name and Address Contact Details

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

-

-

Environment Agency - National Customer Contact 
Centre (NCCC)

Boston Borough Council - Pollutions Section, 
Environmental Health

British Geological Survey - Enquiry Service

Ordnance Survey

Lincolnshire County Council

Health and Safety Executive

Boston Borough Council - Planning Department

Natural England

Environment Agency - Head Office

Public Health England - Radon Survey, Centre for 
Radiation, Chemical and Environmental Hazards

Landmark Information Group Limited

PO Box 544, Templeborough, Rotherham, S60 1BY

Municipal Buildings, West Street, Boston, Lincolnshire, PE21 8QR

British Geological Survey, Kingsley Dunham Centre, Keyworth, 
Nottingham, Nottinghamshire, NG12 5GG

Adanac Drive, Southampton, Hampshire, SO16 0AS

4th Floor, City Hall, Lincoln, Lincolnshire, LN1 1DN

5S.2 Redgrave Court, Merton Road, Bootle, L20 7HS

Municipal Buildings, West Street, Boston, Lincolnshire, PE21 8QR

County Hall, Spetchley Road, Worcester, WR5 2NP

Rio House, Waterside Drive, Aztec West, Almondsbury, Bristol, Avon, 
BS32 4UD

Chilton, Didcot, Oxfordshire, OX11 0RQ

Imperium, Imperial Way, Reading, Berkshire, RG2 0TD

Telephone: 03708 506 506
Email: enquiries@environment-agency.gov.uk

Telephone: 01205 314200
Fax: 01205 364604
Website: www.boston.gov.uk

Telephone: 0115 936 3143
Fax: 0115 936 3276
Email: enquiries@bgs.ac.uk
Website: www.bgs.ac.uk

Telephone: 023 8079 2000
Email: customerservices@ordnancesurvey.co.uk
Website: www.ordnancesurvey.gov.uk

Telephone: 01522 552222
Fax: 01522 552288
Email: PublicRelations@lincolnshire.gov.uk
Website: www.lincolnshire.gov.uk

Website: www.hse.gov.uk

Telephone: 01205 314200
Fax: 01205 364604
Website: www.boston.gov.uk

Telephone: 0300 060 3900
Email: enquiries@naturalengland.org.uk
Website: www.naturalengland.org.uk

Telephone: 01454 624400
Fax: 01454 624409

Telephone: 01235 822622
Fax: 01235 833891
Email: radon@phe.gov.uk
Website: www.ukradon.org

Telephone: 0844 844 9952
Fax: 0844 844 9951
Email: customerservices@landmarkinfo.co.uk
Website: www.landmarkinfo.co.uk

Please note that the Environment Agency / Natural Resources Wales / SEPA have a charging policy in place for enquiries.
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For Borehole information please refer to the Borehole .csv file which 
accompanied this slice.

A copy of the BGS Borehole Ordering Form is available to download 
from the Support section of www.envirocheck.co.uk.
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Borehole Map - Slice B

For Borehole information please refer to the Borehole .csv file which 
accompanied this slice.

A copy of the BGS Borehole Ordering Form is available to download 
from the Support section of www.envirocheck.co.uk.
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Lincolnshire
Published 1888
Source map scale - 1:10,560
The historical maps shown were reproduced from maps predominantly held 
at the scale adopted for England, Wales and Scotland in the 1840`s. In 1854 
the 1:2,500 scale was adopted for mapping urban areas; these maps were 
used to update the 1:10,560 maps. The published date given therefore is 
often some years later than the surveyed date. Before 1938, all OS maps 
were based on the Cassini Projection, with independent surveys of a single 
county or group of counties, giving rise to significant inaccuracies in outlying 
areas. In the late 1940`s, a Provisional Edition was produced, which updated 
the 1:10,560 mapping from a number of sources. The maps appear 
unfinished - with all military camps and other strategic sites removed. These 
maps were initially overprinted with the National Grid. In 1970, the first 
1:10,000 maps were produced using the Transverse Mercator Projection. The
revision process continued until recently, with new editions appearing every 
10 years or so for urban areas.
 
 
 
 
 
 

Historical Map - Slice A
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Lincolnshire
Published 1906
Source map scale - 1:10,560
The historical maps shown were reproduced from maps predominantly held 
at the scale adopted for England, Wales and Scotland in the 1840`s. In 1854 
the 1:2,500 scale was adopted for mapping urban areas; these maps were 
used to update the 1:10,560 maps. The published date given therefore is 
often some years later than the surveyed date. Before 1938, all OS maps 
were based on the Cassini Projection, with independent surveys of a single 
county or group of counties, giving rise to significant inaccuracies in outlying 
areas. In the late 1940`s, a Provisional Edition was produced, which updated 
the 1:10,560 mapping from a number of sources. The maps appear 
unfinished - with all military camps and other strategic sites removed. These 
maps were initially overprinted with the National Grid. In 1970, the first 
1:10,000 maps were produced using the Transverse Mercator Projection. The
revision process continued until recently, with new editions appearing every 
10 years or so for urban areas.
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Lincolnshire
Published 1906
Source map scale - 1:10,560
The historical maps shown were reproduced from maps predominantly held 
at the scale adopted for England, Wales and Scotland in the 1840`s. In 1854 
the 1:2,500 scale was adopted for mapping urban areas; these maps were 
used to update the 1:10,560 maps. The published date given therefore is 
often some years later than the surveyed date. Before 1938, all OS maps 
were based on the Cassini Projection, with independent surveys of a single 
county or group of counties, giving rise to significant inaccuracies in outlying 
areas. In the late 1940`s, a Provisional Edition was produced, which updated 
the 1:10,560 mapping from a number of sources. The maps appear 
unfinished - with all military camps and other strategic sites removed. These 
maps were initially overprinted with the National Grid. In 1970, the first 
1:10,000 maps were produced using the Transverse Mercator Projection. The
revision process continued until recently, with new editions appearing every 
10 years or so for urban areas.
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Lincolnshire
Published 1938
Source map scale - 1:10,560
The historical maps shown were reproduced from maps predominantly held 
at the scale adopted for England, Wales and Scotland in the 1840`s. In 1854 
the 1:2,500 scale was adopted for mapping urban areas; these maps were 
used to update the 1:10,560 maps. The published date given therefore is 
often some years later than the surveyed date. Before 1938, all OS maps 
were based on the Cassini Projection, with independent surveys of a single 
county or group of counties, giving rise to significant inaccuracies in outlying 
areas. In the late 1940`s, a Provisional Edition was produced, which updated 
the 1:10,560 mapping from a number of sources. The maps appear 
unfinished - with all military camps and other strategic sites removed. These 
maps were initially overprinted with the National Grid. In 1970, the first 
1:10,000 maps were produced using the Transverse Mercator Projection. The
revision process continued until recently, with new editions appearing every 
10 years or so for urban areas.
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Lincolnshire
Published 1951
Source map scale - 1:10,560
The historical maps shown were reproduced from maps predominantly held 
at the scale adopted for England, Wales and Scotland in the 1840`s. In 1854 
the 1:2,500 scale was adopted for mapping urban areas; these maps were 
used to update the 1:10,560 maps. The published date given therefore is 
often some years later than the surveyed date. Before 1938, all OS maps 
were based on the Cassini Projection, with independent surveys of a single 
county or group of counties, giving rise to significant inaccuracies in outlying 
areas. In the late 1940`s, a Provisional Edition was produced, which updated 
the 1:10,560 mapping from a number of sources. The maps appear 
unfinished - with all military camps and other strategic sites removed. These 
maps were initially overprinted with the National Grid. In 1970, the first 
1:10,000 maps were produced using the Transverse Mercator Projection. The
revision process continued until recently, with new editions appearing every 
10 years or so for urban areas.
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Ordnance Survey Plan
Published 1956
Source map scale - 1:10,000
The historical maps shown were reproduced from maps predominantly held 
at the scale adopted for England, Wales and Scotland in the 1840`s. In 1854 
the 1:2,500 scale was adopted for mapping urban areas; these maps were 
used to update the 1:10,560 maps. The published date given therefore is 
often some years later than the surveyed date. Before 1938, all OS maps 
were based on the Cassini Projection, with independent surveys of a single 
county or group of counties, giving rise to significant inaccuracies in outlying 
areas. In the late 1940`s, a Provisional Edition was produced, which updated 
the 1:10,560 mapping from a number of sources. The maps appear 
unfinished - with all military camps and other strategic sites removed. These 
maps were initially overprinted with the National Grid. In 1970, the first 
1:10,000 maps were produced using the Transverse Mercator Projection. The
revision process continued until recently, with new editions appearing every 
10 years or so for urban areas.
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Ordnance Survey Plan
Published 1973 - 1974
Source map scale - 1:10,000
The historical maps shown were reproduced from maps predominantly held 
at the scale adopted for England, Wales and Scotland in the 1840`s. In 1854 
the 1:2,500 scale was adopted for mapping urban areas; these maps were 
used to update the 1:10,560 maps. The published date given therefore is 
often some years later than the surveyed date. Before 1938, all OS maps 
were based on the Cassini Projection, with independent surveys of a single 
county or group of counties, giving rise to significant inaccuracies in outlying 
areas. In the late 1940`s, a Provisional Edition was produced, which updated 
the 1:10,560 mapping from a number of sources. The maps appear 
unfinished - with all military camps and other strategic sites removed. These 
maps were initially overprinted with the National Grid. In 1970, the first 
1:10,000 maps were produced using the Transverse Mercator Projection. The
revision process continued until recently, with new editions appearing every 
10 years or so for urban areas.
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Ordnance Survey Plan
Published 1985
Source map scale - 1:10,000
The historical maps shown were reproduced from maps predominantly held 
at the scale adopted for England, Wales and Scotland in the 1840`s. In 1854 
the 1:2,500 scale was adopted for mapping urban areas; these maps were 
used to update the 1:10,560 maps. The published date given therefore is 
often some years later than the surveyed date. Before 1938, all OS maps 
were based on the Cassini Projection, with independent surveys of a single 
county or group of counties, giving rise to significant inaccuracies in outlying 
areas. In the late 1940`s, a Provisional Edition was produced, which updated 
the 1:10,560 mapping from a number of sources. The maps appear 
unfinished - with all military camps and other strategic sites removed. These 
maps were initially overprinted with the National Grid. In 1970, the first 
1:10,000 maps were produced using the Transverse Mercator Projection. The
revision process continued until recently, with new editions appearing every 
10 years or so for urban areas.
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10k Raster Mapping
Published 2000
Source map scale - 1:10,000
The historical maps shown were produced from the Ordnance Survey`s 
1:10,000 colour raster mapping. These maps are derived from Landplan 
which replaced the old 1:10,000 maps originally published in 1970. The data 
is highly detailed showing buildings, fences and field boundaries as well as all
roads, tracks and paths. Road names are also included together with the 
relevant road number and classification. Boundary information depiction 
includes county, unitary authority, district, civil parish and constituency.
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Street View
Published 2017
Source map scale - 1:10,000
Street View is a street-level map for the whole of Great Britain produced by 
the Ordnance Survey. These maps are provided at a nominal scale of 
1:10,000
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Historical Map - Slice B
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Lincolnshire
Published 1888
Source map scale - 1:10,560
The historical maps shown were reproduced from maps predominantly held 
at the scale adopted for England, Wales and Scotland in the 1840`s. In 1854 
the 1:2,500 scale was adopted for mapping urban areas; these maps were 
used to update the 1:10,560 maps. The published date given therefore is 
often some years later than the surveyed date. Before 1938, all OS maps 
were based on the Cassini Projection, with independent surveys of a single 
county or group of counties, giving rise to significant inaccuracies in outlying 
areas. In the late 1940`s, a Provisional Edition was produced, which updated 
the 1:10,560 mapping from a number of sources. The maps appear 
unfinished - with all military camps and other strategic sites removed. These 
maps were initially overprinted with the National Grid. In 1970, the first 
1:10,000 maps were produced using the Transverse Mercator Projection. The
revision process continued until recently, with new editions appearing every 
10 years or so for urban areas.
 
 
 
 
 
 

Historical Map - Slice B

Map Name(s) and Date(s)



Order Details

Site Details
Roger Budge Electrical Ltd, Avocet House, Bittern Way, 
BOSTON, PE21 7NX

Order Number:
Customer Ref:
National Grid Reference:
Slice:
Site Area (Ha):
Search Buffer (m):

136439979_1_1
PB6934-102-100
533760, 343380
B
18.89
1000

Tel:
Fax:
Web:

0844 844 9952
0844 844 9951
www.envirocheck.co.uk

Page 3 of 10A Landmark Information Group Service   v50.0    18-Aug-2017

Lincolnshire
Published 1906
Source map scale - 1:10,560
The historical maps shown were reproduced from maps predominantly held 
at the scale adopted for England, Wales and Scotland in the 1840`s. In 1854 
the 1:2,500 scale was adopted for mapping urban areas; these maps were 
used to update the 1:10,560 maps. The published date given therefore is 
often some years later than the surveyed date. Before 1938, all OS maps 
were based on the Cassini Projection, with independent surveys of a single 
county or group of counties, giving rise to significant inaccuracies in outlying 
areas. In the late 1940`s, a Provisional Edition was produced, which updated 
the 1:10,560 mapping from a number of sources. The maps appear 
unfinished - with all military camps and other strategic sites removed. These 
maps were initially overprinted with the National Grid. In 1970, the first 
1:10,000 maps were produced using the Transverse Mercator Projection. The
revision process continued until recently, with new editions appearing every 
10 years or so for urban areas.
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Lincolnshire
Published 1938
Source map scale - 1:10,560
The historical maps shown were reproduced from maps predominantly held 
at the scale adopted for England, Wales and Scotland in the 1840`s. In 1854 
the 1:2,500 scale was adopted for mapping urban areas; these maps were 
used to update the 1:10,560 maps. The published date given therefore is 
often some years later than the surveyed date. Before 1938, all OS maps 
were based on the Cassini Projection, with independent surveys of a single 
county or group of counties, giving rise to significant inaccuracies in outlying 
areas. In the late 1940`s, a Provisional Edition was produced, which updated 
the 1:10,560 mapping from a number of sources. The maps appear 
unfinished - with all military camps and other strategic sites removed. These 
maps were initially overprinted with the National Grid. In 1970, the first 
1:10,000 maps were produced using the Transverse Mercator Projection. The
revision process continued until recently, with new editions appearing every 
10 years or so for urban areas.
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Lincolnshire
Published 1950 - 1951
Source map scale - 1:10,560
The historical maps shown were reproduced from maps predominantly held 
at the scale adopted for England, Wales and Scotland in the 1840`s. In 1854 
the 1:2,500 scale was adopted for mapping urban areas; these maps were 
used to update the 1:10,560 maps. The published date given therefore is 
often some years later than the surveyed date. Before 1938, all OS maps 
were based on the Cassini Projection, with independent surveys of a single 
county or group of counties, giving rise to significant inaccuracies in outlying 
areas. In the late 1940`s, a Provisional Edition was produced, which updated 
the 1:10,560 mapping from a number of sources. The maps appear 
unfinished - with all military camps and other strategic sites removed. These 
maps were initially overprinted with the National Grid. In 1970, the first 
1:10,000 maps were produced using the Transverse Mercator Projection. The
revision process continued until recently, with new editions appearing every 
10 years or so for urban areas.

Historical Map - Slice B

Map Name(s) and Date(s)



Order Details

Site Details
Roger Budge Electrical Ltd, Avocet House, Bittern Way, 
BOSTON, PE21 7NX

Order Number:
Customer Ref:
National Grid Reference:
Slice:
Site Area (Ha):
Search Buffer (m):

136439979_1_1
PB6934-102-100
533760, 343380
B
18.89
1000

Tel:
Fax:
Web:

0844 844 9952
0844 844 9951
www.envirocheck.co.uk

Page 6 of 10A Landmark Information Group Service   v50.0    18-Aug-2017

Ordnance Survey Plan
Published 1956
Source map scale - 1:10,000
The historical maps shown were reproduced from maps predominantly held 
at the scale adopted for England, Wales and Scotland in the 1840`s. In 1854 
the 1:2,500 scale was adopted for mapping urban areas; these maps were 
used to update the 1:10,560 maps. The published date given therefore is 
often some years later than the surveyed date. Before 1938, all OS maps 
were based on the Cassini Projection, with independent surveys of a single 
county or group of counties, giving rise to significant inaccuracies in outlying 
areas. In the late 1940`s, a Provisional Edition was produced, which updated 
the 1:10,560 mapping from a number of sources. The maps appear 
unfinished - with all military camps and other strategic sites removed. These 
maps were initially overprinted with the National Grid. In 1970, the first 
1:10,000 maps were produced using the Transverse Mercator Projection. The
revision process continued until recently, with new editions appearing every 
10 years or so for urban areas.
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Ordnance Survey Plan
Published 1972 - 1974
Source map scale - 1:10,000
The historical maps shown were reproduced from maps predominantly held 
at the scale adopted for England, Wales and Scotland in the 1840`s. In 1854 
the 1:2,500 scale was adopted for mapping urban areas; these maps were 
used to update the 1:10,560 maps. The published date given therefore is 
often some years later than the surveyed date. Before 1938, all OS maps 
were based on the Cassini Projection, with independent surveys of a single 
county or group of counties, giving rise to significant inaccuracies in outlying 
areas. In the late 1940`s, a Provisional Edition was produced, which updated 
the 1:10,560 mapping from a number of sources. The maps appear 
unfinished - with all military camps and other strategic sites removed. These 
maps were initially overprinted with the National Grid. In 1970, the first 
1:10,000 maps were produced using the Transverse Mercator Projection. The
revision process continued until recently, with new editions appearing every 
10 years or so for urban areas.
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Ordnance Survey Plan
Published 1985
Source map scale - 1:10,000
The historical maps shown were reproduced from maps predominantly held 
at the scale adopted for England, Wales and Scotland in the 1840`s. In 1854 
the 1:2,500 scale was adopted for mapping urban areas; these maps were 
used to update the 1:10,560 maps. The published date given therefore is 
often some years later than the surveyed date. Before 1938, all OS maps 
were based on the Cassini Projection, with independent surveys of a single 
county or group of counties, giving rise to significant inaccuracies in outlying 
areas. In the late 1940`s, a Provisional Edition was produced, which updated 
the 1:10,560 mapping from a number of sources. The maps appear 
unfinished - with all military camps and other strategic sites removed. These 
maps were initially overprinted with the National Grid. In 1970, the first 
1:10,000 maps were produced using the Transverse Mercator Projection. The
revision process continued until recently, with new editions appearing every 
10 years or so for urban areas.
 
 
 
 
 
 

Historical Map - Slice B

Map Name(s) and Date(s)



Order Details

Site Details
Roger Budge Electrical Ltd, Avocet House, Bittern Way,
BOSTON, PE21 7NX

Order Number:
Customer Ref:
National Grid Reference:
Slice:
Site Area (Ha):
Search Buffer (m):

136439979_1_1
PB6934-102-100
533760, 343380
B
18.89
1000

Tel:
Fax:
Web:

0844 844 9952
0844 844 9951
www.envirocheck.co.uk

Page 9 of 10A Landmark Information Group Service   v50.0    18-Aug-2017

10k Raster Mapping
Published 2000
Source map scale - 1:10,000
The historical maps shown were produced from the Ordnance Survey`s 
1:10,000 colour raster mapping. These maps are derived from Landplan 
which replaced the old 1:10,000 maps originally published in 1970. The data 
is highly detailed showing buildings, fences and field boundaries as well as all
roads, tracks and paths. Road names are also included together with the 
relevant road number and classification. Boundary information depiction 
includes county, unitary authority, district, civil parish and constituency.
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Street View
Published 2017
Source map scale - 1:10,000
Street View is a street-level map for the whole of Great Britain produced by 
the Ordnance Survey. These maps are provided at a nominal scale of 
1:10,000
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Lincolnshire
Published 1889
Source map scale - 1:2,500
The historical maps shown were reproduced from maps predominantly held 
at the scale adopted for England, Wales and Scotland in the 1840`s. In 1854 
the 1:2,500 scale was adopted for mapping urban areas and by 1896 it 
covered the whole of what were considered to be the cultivated parts of Great
Britain. The published date given below is often some years later than the 
surveyed date. Before 1938, all OS maps were based on the Cassini 
Projection, with independent surveys of a single county or group of counties, 
giving rise to significant inaccuracies in outlying areas.
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Lincolnshire
Published 1905
Source map scale - 1:2,500
The historical maps shown were reproduced from maps predominantly held 
at the scale adopted for England, Wales and Scotland in the 1840`s. In 1854 
the 1:2,500 scale was adopted for mapping urban areas and by 1896 it 
covered the whole of what were considered to be the cultivated parts of Great
Britain. The published date given below is often some years later than the 
surveyed date. Before 1938, all OS maps were based on the Cassini 
Projection, with independent surveys of a single county or group of counties, 
giving rise to significant inaccuracies in outlying areas.
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Ordnance Survey Plan
Published 1967
Source map scale - 1:1,250
The historical maps shown were reproduced from maps predominantly held 
at the scale adopted for England, Wales and Scotland in the 1840`s. In 1854 
the 1:2,500 scale was adopted for mapping urban areas and by 1896 it 
covered the whole of what were considered to be the cultivated parts of Great
Britain. The published date given below is often some years later than the 
surveyed date. Before 1938, all OS maps were based on the Cassini 
Projection, with independent surveys of a single county or group of counties, 
giving rise to significant inaccuracies in outlying areas.
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Additional SIMs
Published 1967
Source map scale - 1:1,250
The SIM cards (Ordnance Survey's `Survey of Information on Microfilm') are 
further, minor editions of mapping which were produced and published in 
between the main editions as an area was updated. They date from 1947 to 
1994, and contain detailed information on buildings, roads and land-use. 
These maps were produced at both 1:2,500 and 1:1,250 scales.
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Ordnance Survey Plan
Published 1971
Source map scale - 1:2,500
The historical maps shown were reproduced from maps predominantly held 
at the scale adopted for England, Wales and Scotland in the 1840`s. In 1854 
the 1:2,500 scale was adopted for mapping urban areas and by 1896 it 
covered the whole of what were considered to be the cultivated parts of Great
Britain. The published date given below is often some years later than the 
surveyed date. Before 1938, all OS maps were based on the Cassini 
Projection, with independent surveys of a single county or group of counties, 
giving rise to significant inaccuracies in outlying areas.
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Additional SIMs
Published 1984
Source map scale - 1:1,250
The SIM cards (Ordnance Survey's `Survey of Information on Microfilm') are 
further, minor editions of mapping which were produced and published in 
between the main editions as an area was updated. They date from 1947 to 
1994, and contain detailed information on buildings, roads and land-use. 
These maps were produced at both 1:2,500 and 1:1,250 scales.
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Large-Scale National Grid Data
Published 1993
Source map scale - 1:1,250
'Large Scale National Grid Data' superseded SIM cards (Ordnance Survey's 
'Survey of Information on Microfilm') in 1992, and continued to be produced 
until 1999. These maps were the fore-runners of digital mapping and so 
provide detailed information on houses and roads, but tend to show less 
topographic features such as vegetation. These maps were produced at both 
1:2,500 and 1:1,250 scales.
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Large-Scale National Grid Data
Published 1993
Source map scale - 1:2,500
'Large Scale National Grid Data' superseded SIM cards (Ordnance Survey's 
'Survey of Information on Microfilm') in 1992, and continued to be produced 
until 1999. These maps were the fore-runners of digital mapping and so 
provide detailed information on houses and roads, but tend to show less 
topographic features such as vegetation. These maps were produced at both 
1:2,500 and 1:1,250 scales.
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Large-Scale National Grid Data
Published 1995
Source map scale - 1:1,250
'Large Scale National Grid Data' superseded SIM cards (Ordnance Survey's 
'Survey of Information on Microfilm') in 1992, and continued to be produced 
until 1999. These maps were the fore-runners of digital mapping and so 
provide detailed information on houses and roads, but tend to show less 
topographic features such as vegetation. These maps were produced at both 
1:2,500 and 1:1,250 scales.
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Large-Scale National Grid Data
Published 1996
Source map scale - 1:2,500
'Large Scale National Grid Data' superseded SIM cards (Ordnance Survey's 
'Survey of Information on Microfilm') in 1992, and continued to be produced 
until 1999. These maps were the fore-runners of digital mapping and so 
provide detailed information on houses and roads, but tend to show less 
topographic features such as vegetation. These maps were produced at both 
1:2,500 and 1:1,250 scales.
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Historical Map - Segment A11
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Lincolnshire
Published 1889
Source map scale - 1:2,500
The historical maps shown were reproduced from maps predominantly held 
at the scale adopted for England, Wales and Scotland in the 1840`s. In 1854 
the 1:2,500 scale was adopted for mapping urban areas and by 1896 it 
covered the whole of what were considered to be the cultivated parts of Great
Britain. The published date given below is often some years later than the 
surveyed date. Before 1938, all OS maps were based on the Cassini 
Projection, with independent surveys of a single county or group of counties, 
giving rise to significant inaccuracies in outlying areas.
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Lincolnshire
Published 1905
Source map scale - 1:2,500
The historical maps shown were reproduced from maps predominantly held 
at the scale adopted for England, Wales and Scotland in the 1840`s. In 1854 
the 1:2,500 scale was adopted for mapping urban areas and by 1896 it 
covered the whole of what were considered to be the cultivated parts of Great
Britain. The published date given below is often some years later than the 
surveyed date. Before 1938, all OS maps were based on the Cassini 
Projection, with independent surveys of a single county or group of counties, 
giving rise to significant inaccuracies in outlying areas.
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Ordnance Survey Plan
Published 1970 - 1971
Source map scale - 1:2,500
The historical maps shown were reproduced from maps predominantly held 
at the scale adopted for England, Wales and Scotland in the 1840`s. In 1854 
the 1:2,500 scale was adopted for mapping urban areas and by 1896 it 
covered the whole of what were considered to be the cultivated parts of Great
Britain. The published date given below is often some years later than the 
surveyed date. Before 1938, all OS maps were based on the Cassini 
Projection, with independent surveys of a single county or group of counties, 
giving rise to significant inaccuracies in outlying areas.

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

Historical Map - Segment A11

Map Name(s) and Date(s)



Order Details

Site Details
Roger Budge Electrical Ltd, Avocet House, Bittern Way, 
BOSTON, PE21 7NX

Order Number:
Customer Ref:
National Grid Reference:
Slice:
Site Area (Ha):
Search Buffer (m):

136439979_1_1
PB6934-102-100
533900, 342060
A
18.89
100

Tel:
Fax:
Web:

0844 844 9952
0844 844 9951
www.envirocheck.co.uk

Page 5 of 9A Landmark Information Group Service   v50.0    18-Aug-2017

Additional SIMs
Published 1986
Source map scale - 1:2,500
The SIM cards (Ordnance Survey's `Survey of Information on Microfilm') are 
further, minor editions of mapping which were produced and published in 
between the main editions as an area was updated. They date from 1947 to 
1994, and contain detailed information on buildings, roads and land-use. 
These maps were produced at both 1:2,500 and 1:1,250 scales.
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 

Historical Map - Segment A11

Map Name(s) and Date(s)



Order Details

Site Details
Roger Budge Electrical Ltd, Avocet House, Bittern Way, 
BOSTON, PE21 7NX

Order Number:
Customer Ref:
National Grid Reference:
Slice:
Site Area (Ha):
Search Buffer (m):

136439979_1_1
PB6934-102-100
533900, 342060
A
18.89
100

Tel:
Fax:
Web:

0844 844 9952
0844 844 9951
www.envirocheck.co.uk

Page 6 of 9A Landmark Information Group Service   v50.0    18-Aug-2017

Large-Scale National Grid Data
Published 1993
Source map scale - 1:1,250
'Large Scale National Grid Data' superseded SIM cards (Ordnance Survey's 
'Survey of Information on Microfilm') in 1992, and continued to be produced 
until 1999. These maps were the fore-runners of digital mapping and so 
provide detailed information on houses and roads, but tend to show less 
topographic features such as vegetation. These maps were produced at both 
1:2,500 and 1:1,250 scales.
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Large-Scale National Grid Data
Published 1993
Source map scale - 1:2,500
'Large Scale National Grid Data' superseded SIM cards (Ordnance Survey's 
'Survey of Information on Microfilm') in 1992, and continued to be produced 
until 1999. These maps were the fore-runners of digital mapping and so 
provide detailed information on houses and roads, but tend to show less 
topographic features such as vegetation. These maps were produced at both 
1:2,500 and 1:1,250 scales.
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Large-Scale National Grid Data
Published 1995
Source map scale - 1:1,250
'Large Scale National Grid Data' superseded SIM cards (Ordnance Survey's 
'Survey of Information on Microfilm') in 1992, and continued to be produced 
until 1999. These maps were the fore-runners of digital mapping and so 
provide detailed information on houses and roads, but tend to show less 
topographic features such as vegetation. These maps were produced at both 
1:2,500 and 1:1,250 scales.
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Large-Scale National Grid Data
Published 1996
Source map scale - 1:2,500
'Large Scale National Grid Data' superseded SIM cards (Ordnance Survey's 
'Survey of Information on Microfilm') in 1992, and continued to be produced 
until 1999. These maps were the fore-runners of digital mapping and so 
provide detailed information on houses and roads, but tend to show less 
topographic features such as vegetation. These maps were produced at both 
1:2,500 and 1:1,250 scales.
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Lincolnshire
Published 1889
Source map scale - 1:2,500
The historical maps shown were reproduced from maps predominantly held 
at the scale adopted for England, Wales and Scotland in the 1840`s. In 1854 
the 1:2,500 scale was adopted for mapping urban areas and by 1896 it 
covered the whole of what were considered to be the cultivated parts of Great
Britain. The published date given below is often some years later than the 
surveyed date. Before 1938, all OS maps were based on the Cassini 
Projection, with independent surveys of a single county or group of counties, 
giving rise to significant inaccuracies in outlying areas.
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Lincolnshire
Published 1905
Source map scale - 1:2,500
The historical maps shown were reproduced from maps predominantly held 
at the scale adopted for England, Wales and Scotland in the 1840`s. In 1854 
the 1:2,500 scale was adopted for mapping urban areas and by 1896 it 
covered the whole of what were considered to be the cultivated parts of Great
Britain. The published date given below is often some years later than the 
surveyed date. Before 1938, all OS maps were based on the Cassini 
Projection, with independent surveys of a single county or group of counties, 
giving rise to significant inaccuracies in outlying areas.
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Ordnance Survey Plan
Published 1966 - 1982
Source map scale - 1:1,250
The historical maps shown were reproduced from maps predominantly held 
at the scale adopted for England, Wales and Scotland in the 1840`s. In 1854 
the 1:2,500 scale was adopted for mapping urban areas and by 1896 it 
covered the whole of what were considered to be the cultivated parts of Great
Britain. The published date given below is often some years later than the 
surveyed date. Before 1938, all OS maps were based on the Cassini 
Projection, with independent surveys of a single county or group of counties, 
giving rise to significant inaccuracies in outlying areas.
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Additional SIMs
Published 1967 - 1984
Source map scale - 1:1,250
The SIM cards (Ordnance Survey's `Survey of Information on Microfilm') are 
further, minor editions of mapping which were produced and published in 
between the main editions as an area was updated. They date from 1947 to 
1994, and contain detailed information on buildings, roads and land-use. 
These maps were produced at both 1:2,500 and 1:1,250 scales.
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Ordnance Survey Plan
Published 1968 - 1971
Source map scale - 1:2,500
The historical maps shown were reproduced from maps predominantly held 
at the scale adopted for England, Wales and Scotland in the 1840`s. In 1854 
the 1:2,500 scale was adopted for mapping urban areas and by 1896 it 
covered the whole of what were considered to be the cultivated parts of Great
Britain. The published date given below is often some years later than the 
surveyed date. Before 1938, all OS maps were based on the Cassini 
Projection, with independent surveys of a single county or group of counties, 
giving rise to significant inaccuracies in outlying areas.
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Ordnance Survey Plan
Published 1970
Source map scale - 1:1,250
The historical maps shown were reproduced from maps predominantly held 
at the scale adopted for England, Wales and Scotland in the 1840`s. In 1854 
the 1:2,500 scale was adopted for mapping urban areas and by 1896 it 
covered the whole of what were considered to be the cultivated parts of Great
Britain. The published date given below is often some years later than the 
surveyed date. Before 1938, all OS maps were based on the Cassini 
Projection, with independent surveys of a single county or group of counties, 
giving rise to significant inaccuracies in outlying areas.
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Additional SIMs
Published 1984 - 1988
Source map scale - 1:1,250
The SIM cards (Ordnance Survey's `Survey of Information on Microfilm') are 
further, minor editions of mapping which were produced and published in 
between the main editions as an area was updated. They date from 1947 to 
1994, and contain detailed information on buildings, roads and land-use. 
These maps were produced at both 1:2,500 and 1:1,250 scales.
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Additional SIMs
Published 1988 - 1989
Source map scale - 1:1,250
The SIM cards (Ordnance Survey's `Survey of Information on Microfilm') are 
further, minor editions of mapping which were produced and published in 
between the main editions as an area was updated. They date from 1947 to 
1994, and contain detailed information on buildings, roads and land-use. 
These maps were produced at both 1:2,500 and 1:1,250 scales.
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Additional SIMs
Published 1992
Source map scale - 1:1,250
The SIM cards (Ordnance Survey's `Survey of Information on Microfilm') are 
further, minor editions of mapping which were produced and published in 
between the main editions as an area was updated. They date from 1947 to 
1994, and contain detailed information on buildings, roads and land-use. 
These maps were produced at both 1:2,500 and 1:1,250 scales.
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Large-Scale National Grid Data
Published 1993
Source map scale - 1:1,250
'Large Scale National Grid Data' superseded SIM cards (Ordnance Survey's 
'Survey of Information on Microfilm') in 1992, and continued to be produced 
until 1999. These maps were the fore-runners of digital mapping and so 
provide detailed information on houses and roads, but tend to show less 
topographic features such as vegetation. These maps were produced at both 
1:2,500 and 1:1,250 scales.
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Large-Scale National Grid Data
Published 1995
Source map scale - 1:1,250
'Large Scale National Grid Data' superseded SIM cards (Ordnance Survey's 
'Survey of Information on Microfilm') in 1992, and continued to be produced 
until 1999. These maps were the fore-runners of digital mapping and so 
provide detailed information on houses and roads, but tend to show less 
topographic features such as vegetation. These maps were produced at both 
1:2,500 and 1:1,250 scales.
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Historical Map - Segment A15
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Lincolnshire
Published 1889
Source map scale - 1:2,500
The historical maps shown were reproduced from maps predominantly held 
at the scale adopted for England, Wales and Scotland in the 1840`s. In 1854 
the 1:2,500 scale was adopted for mapping urban areas and by 1896 it 
covered the whole of what were considered to be the cultivated parts of Great
Britain. The published date given below is often some years later than the 
surveyed date. Before 1938, all OS maps were based on the Cassini 
Projection, with independent surveys of a single county or group of counties, 
giving rise to significant inaccuracies in outlying areas.
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Lincolnshire
Published 1905
Source map scale - 1:2,500
The historical maps shown were reproduced from maps predominantly held 
at the scale adopted for England, Wales and Scotland in the 1840`s. In 1854 
the 1:2,500 scale was adopted for mapping urban areas and by 1896 it 
covered the whole of what were considered to be the cultivated parts of Great
Britain. The published date given below is often some years later than the 
surveyed date. Before 1938, all OS maps were based on the Cassini 
Projection, with independent surveys of a single county or group of counties, 
giving rise to significant inaccuracies in outlying areas.
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Ordnance Survey Plan
Published 1966 - 1982
Source map scale - 1:1,250
The historical maps shown were reproduced from maps predominantly held 
at the scale adopted for England, Wales and Scotland in the 1840`s. In 1854 
the 1:2,500 scale was adopted for mapping urban areas and by 1896 it 
covered the whole of what were considered to be the cultivated parts of Great
Britain. The published date given below is often some years later than the 
surveyed date. Before 1938, all OS maps were based on the Cassini 
Projection, with independent surveys of a single county or group of counties, 
giving rise to significant inaccuracies in outlying areas.
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Ordnance Survey Plan
Published 1968 - 1971
Source map scale - 1:2,500
The historical maps shown were reproduced from maps predominantly held 
at the scale adopted for England, Wales and Scotland in the 1840`s. In 1854 
the 1:2,500 scale was adopted for mapping urban areas and by 1896 it 
covered the whole of what were considered to be the cultivated parts of Great
Britain. The published date given below is often some years later than the 
surveyed date. Before 1938, all OS maps were based on the Cassini 
Projection, with independent surveys of a single county or group of counties, 
giving rise to significant inaccuracies in outlying areas.
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Ordnance Survey Plan
Published 1974
Source map scale - 1:1,250
The historical maps shown were reproduced from maps predominantly held 
at the scale adopted for England, Wales and Scotland in the 1840`s. In 1854 
the 1:2,500 scale was adopted for mapping urban areas and by 1896 it 
covered the whole of what were considered to be the cultivated parts of Great
Britain. The published date given below is often some years later than the 
surveyed date. Before 1938, all OS maps were based on the Cassini 
Projection, with independent surveys of a single county or group of counties, 
giving rise to significant inaccuracies in outlying areas.
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Additional SIMs
Published 1980 - 1990
Source map scale - 1:1,250
The SIM cards (Ordnance Survey's `Survey of Information on Microfilm') are 
further, minor editions of mapping which were produced and published in 
between the main editions as an area was updated. They date from 1947 to 
1994, and contain detailed information on buildings, roads and land-use. 
These maps were produced at both 1:2,500 and 1:1,250 scales.
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Additional SIMs
Published 1986
Source map scale - 1:2,500
The SIM cards (Ordnance Survey's `Survey of Information on Microfilm') are 
further, minor editions of mapping which were produced and published in 
between the main editions as an area was updated. They date from 1947 to 
1994, and contain detailed information on buildings, roads and land-use. 
These maps were produced at both 1:2,500 and 1:1,250 scales.
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 

Historical Map - Segment A15

Map Name(s) and Date(s)



Order Details

Site Details
Roger Budge Electrical Ltd, Avocet House, Bittern Way, 
BOSTON, PE21 7NX

Order Number:
Customer Ref:
National Grid Reference:
Slice:
Site Area (Ha):
Search Buffer (m):

136439979_1_1
PB6934-102-100
533900, 342060
A
18.89
100

Tel:
Fax:
Web:

0844 844 9952
0844 844 9951
www.envirocheck.co.uk

Page 9 of 14A Landmark Information Group Service   v50.0    18-Aug-2017

Additional SIMs
Published 1988
Source map scale - 1:1,250
The SIM cards (Ordnance Survey's `Survey of Information on Microfilm') are 
further, minor editions of mapping which were produced and published in 
between the main editions as an area was updated. They date from 1947 to 
1994, and contain detailed information on buildings, roads and land-use. 
These maps were produced at both 1:2,500 and 1:1,250 scales.
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Additional SIMs
Published 1988
Source map scale - 1:1,250
The SIM cards (Ordnance Survey's `Survey of Information on Microfilm') are 
further, minor editions of mapping which were produced and published in 
between the main editions as an area was updated. They date from 1947 to 
1994, and contain detailed information on buildings, roads and land-use. 
These maps were produced at both 1:2,500 and 1:1,250 scales.
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Large-Scale National Grid Data
Published 1993
Source map scale - 1:1,250
'Large Scale National Grid Data' superseded SIM cards (Ordnance Survey's 
'Survey of Information on Microfilm') in 1992, and continued to be produced 
until 1999. These maps were the fore-runners of digital mapping and so 
provide detailed information on houses and roads, but tend to show less 
topographic features such as vegetation. These maps were produced at both 
1:2,500 and 1:1,250 scales.
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Large-Scale National Grid Data
Published 1994 - 1995
Source map scale - 1:1,250
'Large Scale National Grid Data' superseded SIM cards (Ordnance Survey's 
'Survey of Information on Microfilm') in 1992, and continued to be produced 
until 1999. These maps were the fore-runners of digital mapping and so 
provide detailed information on houses and roads, but tend to show less 
topographic features such as vegetation. These maps were produced at both 
1:2,500 and 1:1,250 scales.
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Large-Scale National Grid Data
Published 1996
Source map scale - 1:1,250
'Large Scale National Grid Data' superseded SIM cards (Ordnance Survey's 
'Survey of Information on Microfilm') in 1992, and continued to be produced 
until 1999. These maps were the fore-runners of digital mapping and so 
provide detailed information on houses and roads, but tend to show less 
topographic features such as vegetation. These maps were produced at both 
1:2,500 and 1:1,250 scales.
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Large-Scale National Grid Data
Published 1996
Source map scale - 1:1,250
'Large Scale National Grid Data' superseded SIM cards (Ordnance Survey's 
'Survey of Information on Microfilm') in 1992, and continued to be produced 
until 1999. These maps were the fore-runners of digital mapping and so 
provide detailed information on houses and roads, but tend to show less 
topographic features such as vegetation. These maps were produced at both 
1:2,500 and 1:1,250 scales.
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